JOINT SPECIAL SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, AUGUST 27, 2015
NHS NORTH LECTURE HALL/BOE ROOM B166

8:00 PM
AGENDA
CALL TO ORDER
PRAYER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
ROLL CALL

NON-PUBLIC SESSION (if needed)

PREVIOUS MEETING MINUTES APPROVAL — Thursday, July 23, 2015
REMARKS BY CHAIRMAN

REMARKS BY SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION (if requested)

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE REPORT
o Approval of the minutes of a meeting held Thursday, July 23, 2015, and an oral report of a meeting held
earlier this evening

ITEMS FOR DISCUSSION AND APPROVAL
e Discussion — Construction Update
o Contract(s) Approval (if needed)
e Invoice(s)
e Other (if needed)

COMMENTS BY MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

COMMENTS BY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

ADJOURNMENT



CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, AUGUST 27, 2015
NHS NORTH LECTURE HALL/BOE ROOM B166
7:00 PM

AGENDA

Broad Street

A. Architect’s Report

B. Construction Manager’s Report

Sunset Heights

A. Architect’s Report

B. Construction Manager’s Report

Approval of Invoice(s)

A. Broad Street

B. Sunset Heights

Other

Non-Public Session (if needed)

Adjourn



JOINT SPECIAL SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2015
NHS NORTH BOARD ROOM

A meeting of the Joint Special School Building Committee was held at Nashua High North on Thursday,
July 23,2015, Alderman Dowd called the meeting to order at 8:08 p.m. Mr. Smith read the prayer and
Mr. Farrington led the Pledge of Allegiance.

Present: Alderman Dowd, Alderman McCarthy, Alderman Melizzi-Golja, Mr. Farrington, Mr, Hass,
Mr. Mosher, Ms, Muise

Also Present: Mr. Donovan, Mr. Smith

This meeting can be viewed in its entirety at: htip://nashua.ezstream.com
Meeting Handouts and referenced materials can be viewed along with the minutes at: Minutes Link

Previous Meeting Minutes Approval

Alderman McCarthy moved that the previous minutes of the JSSBC meeting held Thursday,
June 25, 2015 be accepted, placed on file and the readings be waived. So voted.

Remarks by Chairman
None.

Remarks by School Administration
None.

Committee Reports

Alderman McCarthy moved that the previous minutes of the Construction Projects Committee meeting held,

Thursday, June 25, 2015 be accepted, placed on file and the readings be waived. So voted.

Alderman McCarthy moved that the rules be suspended to allow for an oral report of a meeting held earlier

this evening. So voted.

Alderman McCarthy
The Committee met earlier this evening and took the following actions:



JSSBC COMMITTEE MEETING July 23, 2015

Recommended the approval of Change Order #2 for the roof structure repairs and replacement at Sunset Heights
Elementary School, which adds $1,735,900.03 to the contract, with the provision that the roofing contract will not
be let until additional funds from two other projects have been transferred in to cover those costs;

Recommend the approval of Change Order Request #4, which is the replacement of materials that drain too fast
under the retention system in the amount of $17,983. But since there was an unsuitable materials item built into the
budget that we didn’t have to take care of, the actual change in cost is $10,334.48;

Recommended the approval of Change Oder Request #5, which is the relocation of a Pennichuck Water line that
runs through the middle of the detention fields, in the amount of $32,556.25.

ALDERMAN MCCARTHY MOVED THAT THE JSSBC CONCUR WITH THE RECOMMENDATIONS
MADE AT THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE MEETING EARLIER THIS EVENING.

Mrs. Melizzi-Golja
Based on our conversation at Construction Committee meeting, I thought the first change order was #3, which

included #2.

Alderman McCarthy
No, it’s Change Order #2, which includes Change Order Request #3.

Alderman Dowd

For the BOE members, the Prime Contract Change Order... we were successful in getting additional bonding
approved for the structural steel to shore up the roofs, and that has been added to the contract. There are some other
items that are being transferred into the end dollar amount that haven’t been transferred yet. And that’s why we’re
holding the roofing job at $600,000 until those monies have actually been transferred into the account.

Mr. Haas
In the minutes I believe there was some discussion about when you might order some steel for the roof... with an
8-10 week lead time?

Alderman McCarthy
That will be ordered tomorrow, I assume.

Alderman Dowd
As soon as I sign this.

Mr. Haas
I was just curious if, going forward by holding PO’s if that will delay that.., because there was some concern that I
read that said you needed it pretty quick to get it done before. ..

Alderman McCarthy
The P.O. that we’re holding back on is the replacement of the roof membrane throughout the school. The outside is

not time critical.

Voting on Motion:

ALDERMAN MCCARTHY MOVED THAT THE JSSBC CONCUR WITH THE
RECOMMENDATIONS MADE AT THE CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE
MEETING EARLIER THIS EVENING.

SO VOTED.



JSSBC COMMITTEE MEETING July 23, 2015

ALDERMAN McCARTHY MOVED TO APPROVE THE FOLLOWING INVOICES FOR THE
BROAD STREET PROJECT TO: HARVEY CONSTRUCTION FOR $182,731.81; PAGE
STREET RENTALS FOR $95.00, FOR A TOTAL OF $182,826.81.

SO VOTED.

ALDERMAN McCARTHY MOVED TO APPROVE THE FOLLOWING INVOICES FOR THE
SUNSET HEIGHTS PROJECT TO: HARVEY CONSTRUCTION FOR $922,985.84;
HARRIMAN A&E FOR $7,200; SMRT FOR $1,696; HAYNOR SWANSON FOR $1,306.40;
AND PAGE STREET RENTALS FOR $285.00, FOR A TOTAL OF $933,473.24.

SO VOTED.

Alderman McCarthy
That concludes my report.

COMMENTS BY MEMBERS OF THE PUBLIC

None.

COMMENTS BY COMMITTEE MEMBERS

None.

Alderman McCarthy moved to adjourn. So voted at 8:14 p.m.

Submitted by Jacki Waters



CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE
THURSDAY, JULY 23, 2015
NHS NORTH BOARD ROOM

A meeting of the Construction Projects Committee was held at Nashua High North, on Thursday, July 23, 2015,
Alderman McCarthy called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

Present: Alderman McCarthy, Alderman Dowd, Mr, Farrington, Mr. Mosher, Alderman Melizzi-Golja
Also Present: Mr. Donovan, Mr. Smith, Mr. Hallowell, Mr. Bisson, Mr. Nikias, Mr. DuBois

This meeting can be can be watched in its entirety at: http.//nashua.ezstream.com,
All documents referred to are available to view along with the minutes, at: Minutes Link

BROAD STREET ARCHITECT REPORT

Mr. Bisson
We’re finishing the final touches of the gym, cafeteria and library, and finishing up the administration area.

BROAD STREET CONSTRUCTION MANAGER’S REPORT

Mr. Nikias

We’re just putting the finishing touches on it. We’ve paved around where the playground is, and they’re graveling
the whole front upper lot right now. From there we just top it, stripe it and finish it up. And we’ve got some
curbing to put in along that bus loop area. We’re in the library now, which is the last phase. Within the next week
we’re supposed to be having New England Sports Floor come in. In the meantime, starting in August we’re going
to do commissioning and should be all set by the end of August. That’s all on track, and there’s no doubt we will
finish.

SUNSET HEIGHTS ARCHITECT REPORT

Mr. Bisson
Right now the site is basically torn apart. There’s a tremendous amount of materials moving around. Harvey has
been hitting this full force, and we’re right behind them.

SUNSET HEIGHTS CONSTRUCTION MANAGER'S REPORT

Mr. Nikias

All the foundations are poured and complete. We just have the backfilling and slab to do at the new main entry
addition. And then all our foundations are complete. We’ve started the steel. Outside there’s still a tremendous
amount of work still to be done. We’ve started the drainage system. You have a couple of change order requests
tonight that just came to light, that we need to talk about. There’s a lot of work to do in the next four weeks, but we
are on track.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING July 23, 2015

Alderman Dowd
Where are you relative to the critical path on your schedule?

Mr. Nikias
We’re in good shape. No issues mechanically or electrically on the project.

Mr. DuBois
The real key for us is getting that new steel installed in the old administration area. Once that’s done and the roof is
back on, I'll breath a little easier myself. But everything is lined up to go.

Alderman McCarthy
I suppose we ought to talk about the roof. The Board did approve an additional $1.3 million bond to cover the roof

costs. There’s some revenue from some other sources in the spreadsheet. With everything it brings us up to justa
comfortable margin, and we anticipate have some savings in various contingencies.

Mr. DuBois
That being said, the combination of all of those sources would cover this in its entirety, or not?

Alderman McCarthy
It covers that with the revenue from the other two projects.

Mr. DuBois
Are you folks in a position to sign this tonight so we can cut everything loose... or not?

Alderman McCarthy
I think so. We haven’t actually transferred the other funds over, but...

Mr. DuBois
If you sign this tonight, as far as incurring actual costs... you’re not going to see the first bill on any of this until...

Alderman McCarthy
How many trade contracts are involved?

Mr. DuBois
Ten to twelve.

Alderman McCarthy
I think probably the best thing to do is approve the change order, but take a look at which contracts need to be let

right away for steel. If we can keep the chronologically last half million out until we’ve got the other funding
moved over, then I think all the i’s are dotted and the t’s are crossed.

Mr. DuBois
I think the value of the roof is about $675,000. So we could hold that one.

Alderman McCarthy
So to do the roof reinforcement... we won’t sign the roof contract until the other money’s moved over.

Mr. DuBois
That will work.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING July 23, 2015

MR. FARRINGTON MOVED TO APPROVE PRIME CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #2,
WHICH INCLUDES CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #3; AND TO APPROVE THE SUB-
CONTRACTORS THAT ARE ATTACHED TO THAT, WITH THE PROVISION THAT
ACADEMY'’S ROOFING CONTRACT IS CONTINGENT ON MOVING THE REST OF THE
FINANCING.

SO VOTED.

Alderman McCarthy
Do you want to talk about the Change Order requests?

Mr. Nikias

Yes, we’ll start with #4.  We did the Perk test on Monday this week and got the results on Tuesday. We then
worked with Harriman, the Geotech engineer and the site work sub to come up with how to amend the soil to do
this. We then did a test on a small panel and are now within the range. So this change order represents actually
hauling in 170 cubic yards of stone dust and blending it in with existing onsite material and then putting it
undemeath the retention infiltration system.

Mr. DuBois
This is a requirement of the NH DES. This is probably the first time I had to slow down an infiltration rate,

Mr. Nikias
The original thought that there was unsuitable soil there, turned out to be incorrect. And we did not encounter ledge.
So we had those funds in our budget, and I’m just showing them here offsetting the cost.

MR. FARRINGTON MOVED TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER REQUEST #4 IN THE
AMOUNT OF $10,334.48.

SO VOTED.

Mr. Nikias

On change order #3, this is an existing fire service line that runs to the school that happens to run directly through
where our infiltration system is going. [ did include a picture in this. You can see this pipe is now within a foot of
where we need to be with our system. We talked to Pennichuck and the sub contractor about whether we could
leave it there with various options. Pennichuck was concerned that air would get into the underground system. So
they basically told us that we have to route the pipe around the system and that we cannot leave it there. So
Harriman issued a proposal request which we forwarded to the sub contractor. I’ve attached the sketches to this of
how we’re going to route the water line around the infiltration system. Not a cheap one, that’s for sure. So
Harriman’s Civil Engineer has reviewed this, as we have. The costs are in line with what we’d expect.

MR. FARRINGTON MOVED TO APPROVYE CHANGE ORDER #5 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$32,556.25.

SO VOTED.



CONSTRUCTION PROJECT COMMITTEE MEETING July 23, 2015

APPROVAL OF INVQOICES

MR. FARRINGTON MOVED TO APPROVE THE FOLLOWING INVOICES FOR THE BROAD
STREET PROJECT TO: HARVEY CONSTRUCTION FOR $182,731.81; PAGE STREET
RENTALS FOR $95.00.

SO VOTED.

MR. FARRINGTON MOVED TO APPROVE THE FOLLOWING INVOICES FOR THE SUNSET
HEIGHTS PROJECT TO: HARVEY CONSTRUCTION FOR $922,985.84; HARRIMAN A&E
FOR $7,200; SMRT FOR $1,696; HAYNOR SWANSON FOR $1,306.40; AND PAGE STREET
RENTALS FOR $285.00.

SO VOTED.

Mr. Farrington moved to adjourn. So voted at 7:30 p.m.

Submitted by Jacki Waters



ﬁ
HARVEY Prime Contract Change Order

L 1 PCCO w/COR#
Sunset Heights Elementary School, Nashua, NH Project # 2015-004 Harvey Construction Corp.
Sunset Heights Elementary School Tel: Fax:

15 Osgood Road, Nashua, NH, 03060

Principal: Philip Schappler
Phone: (603) 594-4387

Date: 8/12/2015

To Contractor: Architect's Project No:

Harvey Construction Corp. Contract Date: 5/7/12015
10 Harvey Road Contract Number: 2015004
Bedford, NH 03110 Change Order Number: 003

The Contract is hereby revised by the following items:
Prime Contract Change Order # 3

COR # Description Amount

004 Underground Infiltration System Unsuitable Soil $ 10,334

005 Existing 8" Fire Service Relocation $ 32,556
The original CoONract VAIUE WaS............eioiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt $ 8,362,000
Sum of changes by prior Prime Contract Change Orders..............cccooiiiiiiins i $ 1,782,523
The Contract Value prior to this Prime Contract Change Order was.............cccoccvvviiiiiiiniiin e s $ 10,144,523
The Contract Value will be changed by this Prime Contract Change Order in the amount of...............cccoc..... $ 42,891
The new Contract Value inciuding this Prime Contract Change Order will be...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiniiiinie $ 10,187,413
The Contract duration will be changed by............cccccoii s s 0 Days

The revised Substantial Completion date as of this Prime Contract Change Orderis...........cccccoicviveiciconnnne

Harriman Harvey Construction Corp. Nashua School Dist. Plant Operations
ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR OWNER
46 Harriman Drive 10 Harvey Road 38 Riverside Street
Bedford, NH 03110 Nashua, NH 03062
Address Address Address
By Jamie Ouellette By William Stevens By
SIGNATURE SIGNATURE SIGNATURE

DATE DATE DATE




Construction financial rpt 7-2015 BES
8/20/2015

Nashua Joint Special School Building Committee
FINANCIAL REPORT

Elementary School (Broad Street) Renovation Project
For Period Ending July 31, 2015
Project # 1011.91.10.30

Approved Expended Invoices for Remaining
Description Budget to Date Approval Total Balance

Construction Manager $8,745,685.00 $7,618,456.27 $458,893.62| $8,077,349.89 $668,335,11
Architect & Engineering Fees $469,700.00 $423,294 30 $5,213.10] $428,507.40 $41,192,60
Commissioning Services $31,800.00 $19,310.97 $19,310.97 $12,489.03
Geotechnical Services $6,500.00 $6,273.35 $6,273.35 $226.65
Surveying Services $13,000.00 $12,846.16 $12,846.16 $153.84
Testing Services $12,000.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $4,500.00
Relocation Expenses $6,000.00 $4,950.00 $95.00 $5,045.00 $955.00
Hazardous Material Abatement $16,000.00 $15,318.54 $15,318.54 $681.46
Security System $157,000.00 $156,563 61 $156,563.61 $436.39
Projection Systems $70,000.00 $34,086.92 $34,086.92 $35,913.08
Transformer Replacement $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
Energy Efficiency Rebates $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Owner's Contingency $286,079.75 $0.00 $0.00 $286,079.75

$9,838,764.75 $8,298,600.12  $464,201.72 $8,762,801.84 $1,075,962.91

Invoices for
Approval Total

Expended
to Date
Harvey Construction $7.618,456.27
Harriman A&E $423,294 30
SMRT $19,310.97
R Gillisspie $6,273.35
Hayner Swanson $12,846.16
Scott Lawson Group $1,014.79
John Tumner Consulting $7,500.00
Securadyne $156,563.61
PRO-AV Systems $34,086.92
RPF Associates $14,303.75
Page Street Rentals $4,950.00

$458,893.62 $8,077,349.89
$5,213.10 $428,507.40

$0.00  $19,310.97
$0.00  $6,273.35
$0.00  $12,846.16
$0.00  $1,014.79
$0.00  $7,500.00
$0.00 $156,563.61
$0.00  $34,086.92
$0.00  $14,303.75
$95.00  $5,045.00

$8,298,600.12

Funds transfered from CES Project
Bond Authorization (R-14-014)
Total - BES

Harvey Construction GMP

Change Order No. 1

Change Order No. 2

Change Order No. 3

Change Order No. 4

Change Order No. 5

Total Harvey Construction Contract

$464,201.72 $8,762.801.84

$1,048,514.75

$8,790,250.00

$9,838,764.75

$8,560,669
$89.419
($32,591)
$28,018
$0
$100.170

$8,745,685.00



Nashua Joint Special School Building Committee
FINANCIAL REPORT

Elementary School (Sunset Heights) Renovation Project
For Period Ending July 31. 2015
Project # 1011.91.10.30

Proposed Expended Invoices for Remaining
Description Budget to Date Approval Total Balance

Construction Manager $9.512,614.00 $1,380,674.35 $1,100,159.70|$2,480,834.05 $7,031,779.95
Architect & Engineering Fees $406,625.00 $298,872.05 $18,667.81| $317,539.86 $89,085.14
Commissioning Services $32,000.00 $3,240.00 $0.00 $3,240.00 $28,760.00
Geotechnical Services $10,000.00 $7,749.58 $5,090.37| $12,839.95 ($2,839.935)
Surveying Services $17,000.00 $16,585.43 $0.00 $16,585.43 $414.57
Testing Services $12,000.00 $0.00 $3,338.75 $3,338.75 $8,661.25
Relocation Expenses $10,000.00 $2.806.65 $380.00 $3,186.65 $6,813.35
Hazardous Material Abatement $20,000.00 $8,157.50 $8,157.50 $11,842.50
Transformer Replacement $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00
Security Upgrades $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
Energy Efficiency Rebates $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Owner's Contingency $234,761.00 $0.00 $0.00  $234,761.00

$10,300,000.00 $1,718,085.56 $1,127,636.63 $2,845,722.19 $7,454,277.81

Expended Invoices for
to Date Approval Total

Harvey Construction $1,380,674.35 $1,100,159.70 $2,480,834.05

Harriman A&E $298,872.05 $18,667.81 $317,539.86

SMRT $3,240.00 $0.00 $3,240.00

R.Gillisspie $7,749.58 $5,09037  $12,839.95

Hayner Swanson $16,585.43 $0.00 $16,585.43

Scott Lawson Group $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

John Turner Consulting $0.00 $3,338.75 $3,338.75

Securadyne $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

PRO-AV Systems $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

RPF Associates $8.157.50 $0.00 $8,157.50

Aegis Containers $2,521.65 $0.00 $2,521.65

Page Street Rentals $285.00 $380.00 $665.00

$1,718,085.56

$1,127,636.63 $2,845,722.19

Bond Authorization
Additional Bond Authorization
Additional Bond Authorization

$7,500,000.00
$1,500,000.00
$1,300,000.00

Total - SHE $10,300,000.00
Harvey Construction GMP $8,362,000
Change Order No. 1 $46.,620
Change Order No. 2 $1,061,103 Plus $674,800 when other funding repurposed.

Change Order No. 3 $42.891
Total Harvey Construction Contract $9.512,614.00

Construction%20financial%20rpt%207-2015%20SHE([1]
8/20/12015



Application and Cerﬁﬁ;:ate for Payment

IA Document G702" - 1992

TO OWNER: achun Shios] District PROJECT:  Broad St School Reno & Additio Distribution to;
38 Riverside Street Broad Street OWNER [X
-. o, NH 03062 Nashua, NH ARCHITECT [X
FROM CONTRACTOR:  arvey Construction Corp  VIAARCHITECT: . o0 A chiitects & Eng SONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR X
10 Harvey Road One Perimeter Road PROJECT NOS: 2013019 / / FELD O
Bedford, NH 03110-6805 Mangchester, NH 03103 .
OTHER O

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.

ATA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, is attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by the Contractor for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .. 0 Y $ 8.560,669.00  that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE DRDERS 3 84,846.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 2<2) ) 8.645.515.00 Date: §-12- FONVS
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STDEED 10 DATE (C'olwrm G on G703) ...... $ 8,368,744.57 State off New Hampshire
5. RETAINAGE: " ) County of: Hlllsborough
a1 a8% %GQEQP}CM Work Subscribed and sworn.o’ ‘befores” \\“\ummum
(Colurins:D +£ on G703) $ 291,394.68 methis | ¢\\ \) 6@& 3OS
b. %% Stored Material S 2
{Column F on G703) 3 Notary Publiche F S i, g
My commission expires: M :2‘59"\,
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b, or Total in Column I of G703)...... § 291,394.68 T APR -
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ........ovoeeoneenerreeennnn $ 807734989 ARCHITECT’S CE%ATE Eﬁ EYMENT
{Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) Ithnmucorfiame with the Con s '- :».’-f- B on—s:l:e observations and the data comprising
: . 456.2 application, the Architect ®gti Wl that to the best of the Architect’s knowledge,
1.LESS ?REVIDUS CE.RTIFICAITES FORPAYMENT .............c0ccnnne. 3 7,618,456.27 informution and belief the Wil MESXEA a5 indicated, the quality of the Work is in
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is entitled to payment of the
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE _ 458,893.62| -AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RET HAG AMOUNT CERTIFIED .......co.ocoiiiiiiiiminnrseeenns $
(Line 3 minus Line 6) g $ 568,165.11 (Attach explanation if ameunt certified differs. ﬁom e amount appheri Initial all figures on this
' Application and on the Continuation Shéet. _Iba: are changed to conform with the amount certified )
CHANGE ORDER summmc_e ~ ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS | ARCHITECT: Harriman Archﬁem& Eng
$  341,962.00[5 -257,11600| By i o Date:
$ $ This Certificate is.g ' éﬁébiv The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
X b 341,962.00( $ -257,116.00 named herein: 15 , payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
NET CHANGES by Change Order 3 84.846.00 the Owner or Gontractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AiA Document G702™ — 1992, Copyright © 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by 1.S. Copyright Law
and International Treaties. Unauthorized repraduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civll and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent

passible unrder the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Docurnents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal
counsel, copyright@aia.org.

QIOTIACD



%AIA Document G703" - 1992

Continuation Sheet ..~

AJA Document G702™-1992, ‘Application and Certificate for Payment, or G732™-2009, APPUCAFUN}“Q-

Application and Certificate fq;?é.iﬁl:umt,. Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, [CATION DATE: REG00016
containing Contrector's signed certification is attached. % Y 8/12/2015
In tabulations¥&léws amounts are in US dollars. ] PERIOD TO: 8/15/2015
Use Column;1'on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. L o ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: e
A % B C D E G T H I
WORK COMPLETED
P DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED | pponM PREVIOUS f&?ﬁ?ﬁ? COWWLE&LD AND [ % BALANCETO RETAINAGE
NO. VALUE APIEEA;ON TS PERIOD miTiggEoI:E) S’DOI;EE T Il))ATE G+C) ‘;gi%‘ (I variable rote)
10| PreConstruction 15,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
20| General Liability 50,605.00 47,745.58 1,429.50 49,175.08 1,429.92
100| General Conditions 574,816.00 545,134.08 23,951.95 5,725.97
200| Sitework 1,556,840.00 1,285,836.97 299,788.75 -28,785.72
300( Concrete 175,552.00 115,987.09 2,425.50 57,139.41
400| Masonry 261,025.00 246,402.00 1,170.00 13,453.00
500| Metals. . 194,400.00 168,925.0( 25,475.00
600  Plastics 436,482.00 432,290,494 13,898.64 446,189.10  102.2 -9,707.10
700 rihal & Moisture Protection 918,485.00 900,861.25 4,700.00 905,561.25 98.59 12,923.75
8001 “Doars & Windows 640,115.00 617,045.29 1,133.81 618,179.03  96.57 21,935.97
900} Finishes 561,520.00 376,341.49 60,798.15 437,139.639  77.85 124,380.37
1000| Specialties 34,665.00 54,525.00 3.628.00 58,153.00 167.7 -23,488.00
1100| Equipment 15,000.00 816.00 816.00 5. 14,184.00
1200| Fumishings 33,120.00 23,172.59 23172580 699 9,947.41
1400| Conveying Systems 68,350.00 67,350.00 . 67,350.00 98.5 1,000.04
1500| Mechanical 1,868,038.00  1,857,626.54 26,301.10 1,884,427.64 100.8 -16,389.64
1600| Electrical 935,774.0( 950,410.00 9,097.50 959,507.50 -23,733.501
1700| CM Fee (2.25%) 232,344.00 204,381.73 10,070.68 214.452.41 17,8591.59
1710| Contingency 73,384.00 73,384.00
85 GpAND TOTAL 8,645515.00 7,809,850.9 458,893.62 8.368,7445 276,770.35  291,39468 |

CAUTION: You should sign an criginal AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not he obscured.

AlA Document G703™ — 1992. Copyﬂght@ 1983, 1965, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1678, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All righfs reserved, WARNING: This AIA® Decument is profected by U.S. Copyright
Law and Intemational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible undgrr?e h}W. Purchasers are pemnitted o reproduce ten (10} copies of this document when complated. To repart copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal
coi.unse!,copyng @aasorg T2 SIACDH



Harxrvay Conatruotion Corp Involce Detaill Page 1
System Date: 08-12-15
System Time: 1:40 pm

2013-019 Broad St School Reno & Additio

20 General Liability

.00 08-12-2015 1,429.50
Total: 1,429.50%
100 General Conditions
1-075 GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT
DOUGLAS J. ZIEMBA 3,00 07-19-2015 REG 110,00 330.00
DOUGLAS J. ZIEMBA 3.00 07-26-2015 REG 110.00 330.00
DOUGLAS J. ZIEMBA 2.00 08-02-2015 REG 110.00 220,00
DOUGLAS J. ZIEMBA 2,00 08-~09~2015 REG 110.00 220,00
1-100 SUPERINTENDENT
GREGORY CLARK 40.00 07-19-2015 REG 85.00 3,400.00
GREGORY CLARK 40.00 07-26-2015 REG 85.00 3,400.00
GREGORY CLARK 40.00 08-02-2015 REG 85.00 3,400.00
GREGORY CLARK 40,00 08-09-2015 REG §5.00 3,400.00
1-139 SENIOR PROJECT MAWAGER
CARL G, DUBOIS 2,00 07-19-2015 REG 120.00 240,00
CARL G. DUBOIS 2.00 07-26-2015 REG 120,00 240.00
CARL G. DUBQIS 2,00 08-02-2015 REG 120.00 240.00
CARL G, DUBOIS 2,00 08-09-2015 REG 120.00 240,00
1-140 PROJECT MANAGER
CHRISTOPHER M. NIKIAS 5.00 07-19-2015 REG 80.00 400,00
CHRISTOPHER M. NIKIAS 10.00 07-26-20158 REG 80,00 B0DO, QO
CHRISTOPHER M, NIKIAS 10.00 08-02-2015 REG 80,00 B800.00
CHRISTOPHER M. NIKIAS 8.00 08-09-2015 REG 80.00 640.00
CHRISTOPHER M. NIKIAS 13,00 08-~-09-2015 REG 80,00 1,040.00
1-145 ASSISTANT PROJECT MANAGER
TINA LAM 5.00 07-19-2015 REG 55,00 275,00
TINA LAM .50 08-02-2015 REG 55,00 27,50
TINA LAM 3.00 08~09-2015 REG 55,00 165,00
1-150 PROJECT ACCOUNTANT
MAUREEN BRENNAN 6.00 07-19-2015 REG 55,00 330.00
1-210 TEMPORARY OFFICE
HARVEY INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 2013019.06 0B-15-2015 150.00
CRYSTAL ROCK LLC 549794-6/15 06-30-2015 70.71
MODULAR SPACE CORFORATION 501248962 07-13-2015 506.00
MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION 501248992 07-13-2015 325,00
MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION 501250832 07-13-2015 277,50=-
VERIZON WIRELESS 9748604330 07-07-2015 245.70
COMCAST 71715 07-17-2015 i5.95
CRYSTAL ROCK LLC 0423260-001 07-21-2015 11.77
DAVE'S SEPTIC SERVICE 440786 07~-25-2015 250.00
CRYSTAL ROCK LLC 549794-7/15 07-31-2015 57.05
MERRIMACK VALLEY BUSINESSB 152412 07-23-2015 192.00~-

1-285 PICKUP TRUCK

HARVEY TRUCK 2013019.01 08-15-2015 900.00



Harvey Consatruction Corp

2013-018 Broad Bt School Reno & Additie

1-320 SAFETY

CONTRACTORS RISK MANAGEMENT
CONTRACTORS RISK

GRAINGER

SOUSA SIGNS, LLC

CONTRACTORS RISK
CONTRACTORS RIBK

1-330 TEMP. ELECTRIC

EVERSOURCE

1-360 SMALL TOOLS

GRAINGER

1-430 DUMPSTERS

WASTE MGMT OF WH-LOWDONDERRY
WASTE MGMT OF WH-LONDONDERRY
WASTE MGMT OF NH-LONDONDERRY

200 Sitework

2-001 SITE WORK

LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON
LEXTNGTON
LEXINGTON
LEXINGTON

EXCAVATION,
EXCAVATION,
EXCAVATION,
EXCAVATION,
EXCAVATION,
EXCAVATION,
EXCAVATION,
EXCAVATION,

2-031 CUT & PATCH

PRO CUT OF NH INC

2-800 FBNCING

GRAINGER

300 Concrete

3-250 BUY CONCRETE

REDIMIX COMFPANIES INC.

400 Masonry

4-990 MISC. MASONRY

MANAGEMENT

MANAGEMENT
MANAGEMENT

LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC
LLC

NORTHEAST MASCHNRY CORP.

Invoice Detail

26458
26459
9801665653
20851
26695
26704

72915

9801685653

2020269-2265-0
2021356-2265-4
2025421-2265-2

2013019-005-8
2013019-005-8
2013019--005-8
2013019-005-8
2013019-005-8
2013019-005-8
2013019-005-8
2013019-005-8

006439

9801685653

125171

2013019-006-10

06-30-2015
06-30-2015
07-27-2015
07-20-2015
07-31-2015
07-31-2015

07-29-2015

07-27-2015

07-01-2015
07-16-2015
08-01-2015

08-10~-2015
08-10-2015
08-10-2015
08-10-2015
08-10-2015
08-10-2015
08=-10-2015
08-10-2015

07-08-2015

07=-27-2015

07-13=-2015

08-15~2015

Page 2
System Date:s 08-12-15
System Time: 1:40 pm

10.77
183.75
35,18
85,00
262,50
27.79

25,81

99.00

340.00
510.00
170.00

Total: 23,951.95%

214,370.00
3,298,50
36,292.50
5,199,75
6,350.,00
1,650,00-
25,275.00
8,070.00

350.00

2,233.00

Total: 299,788,75"

2,825.50

Total: 2,425.50¢

1,170.00

Total: 1,170.00*



Harvey Construction Corp

2013-019 Broad St School Reno & Additio

600 Wood & Plastios

6-100 ROUGH CARPENTRY

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT BERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
HOME DEPOT CREDIT BERVICES
STAPLES CREDIT PLAN

6-150 MISC. CARPENTRY

PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE
PATRICK AVITABILE

6-600 ARCH. MILLWORK

AP DAILEY CUSTOM LAMINATING

Invoice Detail

0266046
2024287
3023265
3304098
3304210
4010986
4013046
4023229
5010827
6012864
6293522
6303984
9020324
9062343

32547

40.00
1.00
40.00
+50
40.00
40.00
3.00

2013019-014-7

700 Thermal & Moisture Protection

7-500 ROOFING

ACADEMY ROOQFING CORF.

800 Doors & Windows
g-300 SPECIAL DOORS

THE BILCO COMPANY

900 Finighes
9-250 GYPSUM DRYWALL

VPS DRYWALL, LLC
VPS DRYWALL, LLC

9-~500 ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS

DIVIDBRS PLUS, INC.
DIVIDERS PLUS, INC.
DIVIDERS PLUS, INC.
DIVIDERS PLUS, INC.

2013019-004-14

912576

2013019-024-7
2013019~024-7

2013019-011-7
2013018~011-7
2013019-011-7
2013012-011-7

07-13-2015
07-21-2015
07-10-2015
07-20-2015
07-30-2015
07-09-2015%
07-29-2015
07-09-2015
07-068=-2015
07-27-2015
07=-17=2015
07-07-2015
08-03-2015
08-03-2015
07-16=2015

07-19-2015
07-19-2015
07-26-2015
07-26-2015
08-02-2015
08-09-2015
08-09-2015

08-15-2015

08-15-2015

07-20-2015

08-15-2015
08-15-2015

08-15-2015
08-15-2015
08-15-2015
08-15-2015

REG
oT
REG
oT
REG
REG
oT

System Dates
System Time:

55.00
82.50
55.00
62.50
55.00
55.00
82.50

Total:

Total:

Total:

Page 3
08-12-15
1:40 pm

58.87
11.61
111.04
149.32
72.34
19,48
B80.85
24.01
137.94
32.91
99.97
167.23
94.89
6.98
19.99

2,200,00
82.50
2,200.00
41,25
2,200.00
2,200.00
247,50

3,640.00

13,898B.68«

4,700.00

4,700.00~

1,133.01

1,133,81*

2,003.25
467.00

30,516.00
487,00
1,229,00
272.00



Harvey Construction Corp

2013-019 Bxoad St School Reno & Additio

9-650 RESILIENT FLOORING
GORMAN THOMAS, INC.

GORMAN THOMAS, INC.
GORMAN THOMAS, INC.

1000 Specialties
10-100 VISUAL DISPLAY BOARDS

GRANITE STATE SP. FACILITY
GRANITE STATE SP. FACILITY

10-150 TOYLET PARTITIONS

GRANITE STATE SP. FACJILITY

1500 Mechanical

15-050 9PRINKLERS

HAMPSHIRE FIRE PROTECTION CO.
15-300 P & HVAC SUB

ECKHARDRT & JOHNSON

ECKBARDT & JOHWSON
ECKHARDT & JOHNSON

1600 Electrical

16-100 ELECTRICAL

LIBERTY ELECTRIC, INC.

1700 CM Fee {2.25%)

Invoice Detail

2013019-022-7
2013019-022-7
2013019-022-7

2013019-029-9
2013019-029-9

2013019-029-9

2013019-008-11

2013019-003-16
2013019-003~16
201301%-003-16

2013019-002-15

.00

08-15-2015
08-15-2015
08-15-2015

0B-15-2015
0B-15-2015

08-15-2015

08-15-2015

08-15-2015
08-15-2015
08-15-2015

08-09-2015

08-~15-2015

Pagoe 4
Bystem Date: 08-12-15
System Time: 1:40 pm

12,833.90
10,050.00
2,940.00

Total: 60,798.15*

2,654.00
314.00

660.00

Total: 3,628.00*

256.68

17,959.42
5,810.00
2,775.00

Totals 26,801.10%

9,097.50

Totals 9,097,50*

10,070.68
TFotal: 10,070.68*

Invoice Totals: 45B,893. 62+



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENM..'%

To: Harvey Construction Corporation Application No.: 8.

10 Harvey Road

Bedford, ¥~IH 03110 Period To: 08/10/15
From: Lexington Excavation, LLC Project No.: 2013-019

22 Easiman Ave.
Bedford, 03110

Contract For: Schedule 1

Contract Date: 04/12/14
SCommitment:  2013019-005

o % i2 the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $846,0C0.00 belief the Wogk eret anplicel Payment has been completod in accordance with the
Contract Dg e e been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $261,015.00 Centificzh i d payments received from the Owner, and that current I

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $1,207,015.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $1,205,215.00
{Column G}
5. RETAINAGE
5.00% of Completed Work $60,260.75
(Columns D + E)
5.00% of Stored Materials
{Columns F}
Totat Retainage
{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Jess Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

Date: 081015

day of

% My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, besed on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this application, the Anchitect certifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Confractor is
enfified to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the ameount applied for. Initial ali igures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform o the amount

$282,345.48

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAHRAG $62,060.75 certified.)
(Line 3 less Ling 6) 3 ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 15 .DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
Total changes approved in previous months %‘i} $265,590.00 $12,645.00 ;2;?223‘:;5 ';‘;;';ﬁ'::f ;2‘;2’#&”52;ﬁiﬁlﬂf&fﬁ;’{’ﬂ%ﬂ';’J‘io'giycf&ﬂ?i#: .
Tota! approved this month < $8,070.00 $0.00 Owmer or Contractor under this Contract,
TOTALS $273,660.00 $12,645.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $261,015.00

Page 10f1



APPLICATICN NO.: 8
APPLICATION DATE: 08/06/15

PERIOQD TO: 08110115
PROJECT NO.: 2013-01¢9
A 8 c D | E F H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
N | DEscriPTNOFwoRK | SCUEREED ol T PERIOD ST%RREE?DE{E%-; (e PRISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E) DOR AR

1 Erosion Confrol $7.350.00 $6,982.50 $367.50 100.00% - $367.50
2 SWPPP Plan $1,400.00 $1,400.00 100.00% o $70.00
3 Bond $15,000.00 $15,000.00 100.00% - $750.00
a Remove / Reclaim Asphalt $13,300.00 $18,300.00 $13,300.00| 100.00% - $665.00
S Remove Concrete Sidewsatks $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00| 100.00% - $95.00
53 Tree & Sturmp Removal $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00| 100.00% - $275.00
7 Strip & Stockpile Topsoil $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,00000| 100.00% - $450.00
8 Site Cuts & Fills $61,750.00 $58,662.50 $61,750.00( 100.00% - . $3,087.50
] Foundation Excavation & $47,250.00 $47,250.00| S $47,250.00| 100.00% - $2,362.50

Backfill o
10 Undersiab Trenching $1,600.00 $1.600.00| 100.00% - $80.00
1 Slab Gravel & Fine Grade $10,200.00 $10,200.00{ 100.00% - $510.00
12 Drainage Pipe $61.000.00 $61,000.00| 100.00% - $3.050.00
13 Drainage Structures $126,000.00 b $126,000.00| 100.00% - $6,300.00
14 QilfGrit Separator Manhole $21,800.00 $1,090.00 - $21,800.00| 100.00% - $1,090.00
15 Retention System - - $80,300.00| 100.00% - $4,015.00
16 Asphalt Sidewalks $16,800.00 - $33,200.00| 100.00% - $1,660.00
17 Concrete Pads - Gravel & Fine : . $4,200.00| 100.00% - $210.00

Grade
18 Concrete Palic - Gravel & Fine - - $3,000.00| 100.00% - $150.00

Grade >
19 Site Lighting & Light Pols $16,920.00 $4,230.00 - $21,150.00| 100.00% - $1,057.50

Bases
20 Parking Lot Gravels 2T5) $92,480.00 $23,120.00 - $115,600.00| 100.00% - $6,780.00
21 Base Coat Pavement $135,500.00 $101,625.00 $33,875.00 - $135,500.00| 100.00% - $6,775.00
22 Granite Curb $60,500.00 $42,350.00 $18,160.00 - &6 00| 100.00% - $3,025.00
23 Top Coat Pavement $91,500.00 - $91,500.00 - 1. 100.00% - $4,575.00
24 Parking Lot Striping $3,000.00 $1,200.00 - 3 gfE: 40.00% $1,800.00 $60.00
25 Screen & Spread Topsoll $8,500.00 $6,800.00 $1,700.00 A 100.00% - $425.00

PAYMENT TOTALS $1,207,015.00 $908,009.25 $297,205.75 2 i 99.85% $1,800.00 $60,260.75
& L |

Page 10of3




CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor’s signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated io the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:

8

APPLICATION DATE: 08/06/15

PERIOD TO: 03/10/15
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c ] G H 1
WoRs : e TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED ; PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
DESCRIPTION OF WORK FROM PREVICUS: COMPLETED AND
NUM. VALUE APPLICAT)ION + STO%ESR('E?T IN | s7oreD To DaTE| G+ FINISH{C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)

26 Site Signs $6,500.00 : * £4,950.00 - $6,500.00} 100.00% - $325.00

2001 PCO 003:001) Addd Pvng Ar ... $10,985.00 59650 $3,208.50 - $10,995.00| 100.00% 4 $549.75
{CO#1) A o

2-001 PCO 003:002) Tmsfm Wr P P $14.170.004F 14,1709 - - $14,170.00| 100.00% o $708.50
2(CO#1) 43 i

2-001 PCO 007:001) Addd Pvng Pr $80,650.00 - 4 $44,357.50 $36,202.50 = $80,650.00| 100.00% - $4,032.50
L... {CO#2)

2-001 PCO 614:001) Rmv Trs Alng $9,080.00 - - $9,080.00| 100.00% - $454.00
B... (CO #2)

2-001 PCO 012:001) Fll Dpth Renst... $10,995.00 . s $10,995.00% 100.00% - $548.75
{CO#2)

2-800 PCO 022:001) Jrsy Berr 1 Mn... | 3,900.00 - “ $3.900.00| 100.00% - $195.00
{CO #3)

2-001 PCO 028:001) Addd Fr Ln Wr $34,665.00 $29,466.25 $5,199.75 - $34,665.00| 100.00% - $1,733.25
..{CO#4) T

2-001 ©CO 012:002) Crdt Fil Dpth ... ($10,995.00) ($10,995.00) = . 100.00% - ($549.75)
(CO #5) ;

2-800 PCO 022:002) Jrsy Brrr Rndl... $1,000.00 $1,000.00  100.00% = $50.00
{CO #B)

2-800 PCO 042:001} Mchncl Pd Blk... $9,370.00 $9,370.00 100.00% = $468.50
(CO #7)

2001 PCO 041:001) PR 13 Stwrk ... $25,400.00 $19,050.00 $55.400.00| 100.00% - $1,270.00
(CO #8)

2-001 PCO 060:001) Ret Wall Ends $700.00 $700.00 $700.00| 100.00% - $35.00
{CO )

2-001 PCO 062:001) Addd Dm Bsn $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00| 160.00% B $110.00
.. (CO #10)

2-001 PCO 064:001) Stdnt Drpff & ... $390.00 $390.00 $300.00| 100.00% - $19.50
(CO#11)

2-001 PCO 087:001) Bolr Rm Ar $9,975.00 $9,975.00 $9,975.00] 100.00% 4 $498.75
Drr... (CO #12)

2-001 PCO 088:001) Rv Prkng Lt {$1,650.00) {$1,850.00)| 100.00% - ($82.50)
Cn... (CO#12)

2-001 PCO 103:001) Mnrl Mich Pr P $1,550.00 $1,550.00| 100.00% - $77.50

PAYMENT TOTALS $1,207,015.00 $1,205,215.00| 99.85% $1,800.00 $60,260.75

Page20i3



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounis are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:
APPLICATION DATE:

8
08106115

PERIOD TO: 08110115
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c D G H i
"MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED PRESENTLY % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (F
Num, || DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE STORED (NOT I | SOMPLETED AND | (G+Gy | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
DORE)
2(CO #13)
2001 |PCO 106:001) Lexington $50,550.00 §25,275.00 2 $50,550.00| 100.00% 2 $2,527.50
Excavtn (CO #14)
2001  |PCO 119:001) Addd Tmeh $8,070.00 - $8,070.00| 100.00% - $403.50
Drin... (CO#18)
PAYMENT TOTALS $297,205.75 .| $1,20521500) s92.85% $1,800.00 $60,260.75

Page 30f3



. s
APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN T, "%

To: ‘P[igr}:ey Coréstmdction Corporation %gg}gfwﬁ Proiect: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 10
arvey Roa For . )
Bediford, NH 03110 #ﬁ Period To: 08/15/15
From: Northeast Masonry Corp 7 ProjectNo.:  2013-019
623 Route 3A _ o> Contract Date: 07/01/14
Rl e \ A0 A Bsernmitment:  2013019-006
Contract For: Masonry g,
he best of the Confracior's knowledge, informati o
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $240,500.00 « Payment has been completed in agow'_uame w?&f#e
i1 been paid by the Confractor for Work for which previous
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $7,072.00 Bre paymenis reog!ved frem the Owner, and that currvgnt
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $247,572.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $247,572.00
{Column G) Date: (08/03/15
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work $24,757.20

{Columins D + E)

10.00% of Stored Materials G %

day of

" h}ﬁary Public:
= 2
== My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

{Columns F)

Total Retalnage

(Line 52 + Line 5b CR Sum of Cotumn i)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE In accordance with the Contract Documents, fased on the on-site observations end the data

compremising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner thet to the best of the Architects

{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in acoordance with the Cantract Documents, and the Contractor is
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT entilled to paymert of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
{Line 8 from prior Cerlificate) AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $1,053.00 {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied fer. Initial all figures on the
a Application for Payment end on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amourit
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA| .- > $24,757.20 cartified.)
{Line 3 less Line 6) : ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS By: Date:

- . ; The Certificata is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Corttractor named
Total Changes approved In previous months 2 $5’902'00 $0.00 herein. Issuance, payment an_d acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Total approved this month i3 $1,170.00 $0.00 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

TOTALS $7.,072.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $7,072.00 >

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION NO.: 10
APPLICATION DATE: 08/03/15

PERIOD TO: 08115115
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c o l E F H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS :
Now. | oescreToNoFwoRk | STUERLES | FROMEREIUS | s perion | STORED (0T u FNISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E) DOR E)~
1 Agmin Area Alt #1: Interior $30,500.00 $30,500.00 : [ mm 100.00% - $3,050.00
cMmu
2 Elevator $16,000.00 $15,000.00 Py % 5,000.00( 100.00% - $1,500.00
3 Alt#1 Lobby Additlon: Veneear $107.600.00 $107,600.00 *" $107,600.00| 100.00% - $10,760.00
& Piers
4 Mech. Rm. Veneer: No.1 $14,350.00 $14,350.00 $14,350.00| 100.00% - $1.435.00
5 Mech. Rm. Veneer: No.2 $14,350.00 $14,350.00 $14,350.001 100.00% - $1,436.00
6 Mach. Rm. Veneer: No.3 $14,350.00 $14,350.00 $14,350.00} 100.00% - $1,435.00
7 Mech. Rm. Vensesr: No4 $14,350.00 $14,350.00 $14,350.00] 100.00% - $1,435.00
8 Mech. Rm. Veneer: No.S $14,360.00 $1 4-.350.00e -a o2 $14,350.00| 100.00% - $1,435.00
9 Wing Renovation No.1 $3,150.00 % $3,150.00( 100.00% - $315.00
10 Wing Renovation No.2 $2,500.00 $2,60000| 100.00% - $250.00
" Wing Renovation No.3 $4,000.00 2 - - $4,00000( 100.00% - $400.00
12 Wing Renovation No. 4 $2,500.00 - - $2.500,00( 100.00% - $290.00
13 Wing Renovation No.S - - $3,500.08| 100.00% - $350.00
4-100 PCO 046:003) Msnry Rvsd St... $3,275.00 - - $3,275.00} 100.00% - $327.50
{CO #1)
4100 PCQO 091:001) Msnry Fr RF 7... $650.00 $650.00 - 100.00% - $65.00
(CO %#2)
4-100 PCO 108:001) Lbiry Chng P $1,977.00 $1,977.00 - 5 100.00% - $197.70
P... (CO#3)
4-990 PCO 120:001) Rpnt Brek $1,170.00 - $1,170.00 ¥ 100.00% - $117.00
Arnd... (CO #4)
PAYMENT TOTALS $247 572 00 $246,402.0D $1,170.00 100.06% - $24,757 .20

Page 1of2




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN fé%8,,

To: I;{gll:ey Cor‘;s‘trudctlon Corporation ,}:3 P Preject: Broad Sireet School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 7
arvey Roa
Bedford, {IH 03110 Period To: 08/15/18
From: AP Dailey Custom Project No..  2013-019
6 LEDGE ROAD cm @D Contract Date:  08/07/14
WINDHAM, NH 03087 3; (0. Shnmitment:  2013019-014
Coniract For: Schedule 1 o
The undersignegsg 5 the best of the Contracior's knowledge, information and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $191,000.00 befist the Workli Byt tios been o e nwwimfhe
Contract Deedmsa a bean paid by the Contractor fur Work Tor which previou
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $10,164.50 ottt e 2 peymonts recaived from the Owner, snd o et S
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $201,164.50
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $197,727.00
(Colurnn G) Date:  08/03/15
5. RETAINAGE =
10.00% of Completed Work $19,772.70 s
(Columns D + E) s day of
10.00% of Stored Materials % .
{(Columns F) i'#’ 5‘""" e My commission expires:
letaliRstnes %ﬂ&ﬁ% ¥2%%..  ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

(Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column )
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

W, $174,678.30
_C—

‘%}

(Line & from prior Certificate) g\ = >
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE "@%{ $3,276.00
9. BALANCE TO EINISH, INCLUDING RETARBRGE $23,210.20

(Line 3 less Line 6) R i
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months T $5,974.50 $0.00
Total approved this month v $4,190.00 $0.00
TOTALS $10,164.50} $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $10,164.50

In accordanca with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observafians and the data
compromising this application, the Architect cerfifies to the owner that to the best of the Archilects
knowledge, information-and belief the Work under the Architect’s Confract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Decuments, and the Conlraclor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all igures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuztion sheet that are changes o confarm to the amourt
certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Cerfificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable cnly to the Centractor named

herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

€ )

Page 1 0f 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET %
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYH s
containing Contractor's signed Certffication is a

APPLICATION NO.: 7

APPLICATION DATE: 08/03/1S
PERIOD TO: 08115115
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019

A 8 c D | E F H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
NUM. PESEERISH ORGSR VALUE APPLICATION (D+| THISPERIOD |{ STORED(NOTI ¥(G=C) | FINISH(C-G} | VARIABLE RATE)
) DOR E} o NB.

1 SHOP $4,000.00 $4,000.00 - & = ,00G. 100.00% - $400.00
DRAWINGS/SUBMITTALS g; . ﬁﬁ;.

2 PHASE 1 AREA $27.000.00 £27,000.00 J “E  -[SEh, £827,00000( 100.00% - $2,700.00

3 PHASE 1 AREA J $6,000.00 $8,000.00 - | -l % sso00.00| 100.00% - $500.00

4 PHASE 2 AREA H $28,000.00 $28,000.00 ' I%--&: $28,000.00| 100.00% = $2,800.00

5 PHASE 3 AREA E $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00} 100.00% - $3,000.00

6 PHASE 4 AREA A $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00] 100.00% - $2,800.00

7 PHASE 4 AREA B $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00| 100.00% . $1.400.00

8 PHASE 5 AREA D $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00( 100.00% - $2,700.00

9 ATL #1 PHASE 1A SHOP §1,000.00 $1,000.0 $1.000.00( 100.00% - $100.00
DRAWINGS/SUSMITTALS

10 PHASE 1A TEMP CLASS $24,000.00 - $24,000.00| 100.00% - $2,400.00

6-600 PCO 018:001) Mp! Bnch TP $1,606.00 - $1.606.06| 100.C0% . $160.60
P... (CO#1)

6-500 PCO 043:001) Nrs Offc Sfft . $1,001.00 - - $1,001.00| 100.00% - $100.10
{co#2)

6500 PCO 071:002) F Nw Wridw Sl - $480.00| 100.00% - $48.00
.. (CO#3)

6-600 FCO 104:001) Rvsd Mliwrk - - - : $2,887.50 -
IN... (CO #4)

§-600 PCO 114:001) Admn Critr Chn - - - - $650.00 -
.. (cO#s)

6-600 PCO 113:003) Remv Rastll B... $3,640.00 - $3.640.00| 100.00% - $364.00
{CO#6)

PAYMENT TOTALS $194,087.00 $3,640.00 - $197,727.00| 88.29% $3,437.50 $19,772.70

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN s, %

To: Harvey Construction Corporation €

% T Project: Broad Sireet Schoo! Renovation and Addition Application No.: 14
10 Harvey Road ; ]
Bedfard, NH 03110 -E;l Period To: 08/31/15
From: Academy Roofing Corp ® Project No.: 2013-019
153 Humt Hill Road ol Contract Date:  05/05/14
Rindge, NH 03461 4\‘]@. T

mitment:  2013019-004
Contract For. Schedule 1 ;

;
5 the best of the Contracior's knowledge, information and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $896,100.00 For P deaﬁ,:em 5 :d h:k fance whh the
jave been by the Contractor for W fior which previcus
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS {$31.915.25) o maymens received from the Owner, and thet current
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $864,184.75
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $864,184.75
(Column 6) Date: 08&/06/15
5. RETAINAGE - e
5.00% of Completed Work $43,209.24
(Columns D + E) " aay of
5.00% of Stored Materials ., ptary Public:
(Columns F) AR Wy commission explres:
Total Retainage

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6a + Line 50 OR Sum of Column 1)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

knowlecge, has
Indmmd.ﬂwquamyofwmmina_ d with the Cont <t Documents, and the Contracter is
entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Line 8 from prior Certificate) - o AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE % $4,465.00 (Attach explanation it amount cerlified Jers from the amount applied for, Inilial all figures on the
. Hoont Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIRE $43,209.24 certified.)
(Line 3 less Line 6) R e _ ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY e, A5 ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
- - ; The C rificate s nct negotisble. Tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED is ble only to the Contractor named
Total changes approved in pravious months ' $98,584.75 $130,500.00 here.mf ecaree, paymerd and acos s m\l Mﬂpmisd ;Ze o aiy zghts of't;:“
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 Owner or Contractor unde this Contracs.
TOTALS $98,584.75 $130,500.00 P
NET CHANGES by Change Orders ($31,915.25) g .Q%‘
__g‘}_. " -.ﬁ'.i_‘

Page 10f1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor’s signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:

14

APPLIGATION DATE: 08/06/15

PERIOD TC: 08/31/15
PROJECT NO.: 2013-018
A B o F G H |
MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
DESCRIPTION OF WCRK COMPLETED AND .
NUM. THIS PERIOD STOI;EgR(Bél))T IN | SroRreD To paTe| (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
EPDM ROOF - = = - -
1 Roofing Materials $302,154.00 - - $302,154.00| 100.00% $15,107.70
2 Roofing Labor $108,246.00 - - $108,246,00| 100.00% $5,412.30
3 Dumpsters $40,000.00 - - $40,000.00| 100.00% $2,000.00
4 Sheetmetal Materials $25.,200.00 $26,200.00 - 100.00% $1,260.00
5 Sheetmetal Labor $22,800.00 $22,800.00 - 100.00% $1,140.00
6 Warranty $4,700.00 - $4,700.00 Bl 100.00% $235.00
SOFFIT : 5 = . Il
Materials $117,758.00 $117,758.00 - 100.00% $5,887.90
Laber $69,042.00 $69,042.00 - 100.00% $3,452.10
METAL ROOF - - - - -
9 Materials $11,675.00 $11,675.00 $11,675.00| 100.00% $583.75
10 Labor $9,525.00 $9,525.00 $9,525.08| 100.00% $476.25
11 ASBESTOS TEST CUTS $4,000.00 - $4,000.00; 100.00% $200.00
SNOW RAILS - - - - -
12 Materials $140,671.00 - $140,671.00| 100.00% $7,033.55
13 Labor $29,329.00 - $29,322.00| 100.00% $1,4658.45
14 BOND $11,000.00 - $11,000.00| 100.00% $550.00
7-500 PCO 013:001) Rf Asbsts - $57,500.00| 100.00% $2,875.00
Abfrn... (CO #1)
7-500 PCO ¢19:001) Sow Rl Sep - ($130,500.00)| 100.00% {$6,525.00)
Rdc... (CO #2)
PAYMENT TOTALS $4,700.00 - $864,184.75 | 100.00% $43,209.24

Page 1of 2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Coniractor's signed Certification Is attached.

In tabulations below, amourts are stated to the nearest dolier.

APPLICATIONNO.. 14
APPLICATION DATE: 08/0B/1S

PERIOD TO: 0873115
PROJECTNO:  2013-019
A B c F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM cHitdf 10U PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE (F
Num, | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VA x| THISPERIOD | STORED (NOTIN COMPLETFDANEL ©+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
DORE)
7500 | PCO 025:002) Ring Fr hw $1,733.00 z - $1.733.00| 100.00% $86.66
Exh... (CO#3) :
6010 |PGO 073:001) Wrap Gabl End $12,08% $12,034.00 - : $12,034.00| 100.00% $601.70
Bms (GO #4)
7500 |PCO082:001) Saw Grds Gym $24,184.00 $24,184.00 4 100.00% $1,200.20
. {CO#5) .
7500  |PCO110:001) S Rprs $3.133.75 $3,133.75 y 2 100.00% $156.60
Acdm... (CO #6) :
PAYMENT TOTALS $864,184.75 $850,484.75 $4,700.00 100.00% $43,209.24

Page 20f 2



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENTE%

To: Harvey Construction Corporation 5 Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 7
10 Harvey Road .
Bedford, NH 03110 Period To: 08/15{/15
From: VPS DRYWALLHULC AL as Project No.: 2013-019
28 Charron Ave. Unit #3 A (’} 70 . Contract Date: 06/05/14
Nashua, 03063 ! : i

ent 2013019-024
Contract For: Schedule 1

 the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $142,988.00 orPaymeni tas boon complled n accardance with the
bean the tractor for whi
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $8,490.00 paymenl:jrdegwed from the Cwner, and that cump::wous
3. CONTRACT SUM TGO DATE $151,478.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $151,478.00
(Column G) Date: 08/11/15
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Compieted Work $15,147.80
(Columns D + E) day of
10.00% of Stored Materials
{Columns F) =My commission expires:
Total Retainage

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{Line 5a + Line Sb OR Sum of Colurnn [)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line S Totaly

7. LESS PRICR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate)

in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect cerfifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quallty of Work s in accordance with the Cortract Documents, and the Contractor is
enfitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $2,223.23 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount appiled for. inttial alt figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation shee that are changas #o conform to the amount

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA ‘f: E $15,147.80 ceriified.)

{Line 3 Iess Line &) e s ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY T ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
f . The Certlficate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIEDT is payable anly to the Contractor named

Total changes approved in previous months % $10.861.00 $2,638.00 _herein. Issuance, payment an'd acceplance of payment are mlrithp:},t preiudiZQ to any rights of I;he

Total approved this month $467.00 $0.00 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

TOTALS $11,428.00 $2.938.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $8,490.00

Page 1¢f 1




ICONTINUATION SHEET kS
APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, k3 APPLICATIONNO.: 7
tainin i ification § )
o abulaans belomy siconts s stzied o e reares APPLICATION DATE: 08115
PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
PROJECT NO.: 2013019
A B E F G H 1
ITEM SCHEDE ; e PRESENTLY OTAE % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
num, | DESCRIPTION OF WORK APPLICATION (D +|  THIS PERIOD SO STORED TODATE| (G*C) | FRISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
B)
1 SHOP DRAWINGS 33,3‘%00 $3,680.00 - - $3,880.00| 100.00% $388.00
2 EXT WALLS MATERIAL $21,593.00 $21,563.00 . . $21,593.00| 100.00% $2,159.30
3 EXT WALLS LABOR $21,172.00 321,172.00 - - S, 100.00% $2,11720
4 WATERPROOFING $4,209.00 $4,209.00 - 100.00% $420.90
MATERIAL -3
5 WATERPROOFING LABOR $7.073.00 $7,073.00 - 3 100.00% $707.30
8 INT FRAMING MATERIAL $11,248.00 $10,910.56 $337.44 100.00% $1,124.80
7 INT FRAMING LABOR $10,929.00 $10,601.13 $327.87 100.00% $1,092.80
8 DOOR FRAMES LABOR $485.00 $495.00 - 100.00% $49.50
9 ROUGH CARPENTRY $4,319.00 $4,319.00 100.00% $431.90
MATERIAL
10 ROUGH CARPENTRY 1ABOR $9,074.00 $9,074.00 $0,074.00| 100.00% $907.40
1 INSULATION MATERIAL $3,035.00 $3,035.00 $3,035.00( 100.00% $303.50
12 INSULATION LABOR $1,363.00 $1.363.00 $1,363.00| 100.00% $136.30
13 DRYWALL MATERIAL $11,639.00 $11,289.83 $11,639.00] 100.00% $1,163.90
14 DRYWALL LABOR $13,905.00 $13,905.00] 100.00% $1,390.50
15 DRYWALL FINISH MATERIAL $3,434.00 $3434.00{ 100.00% $343.40
16 dRYWALL FINISH L ABOR $15,620.00 $15,620.00{ 100.00% $1,562.00
8-250 PCO 008:001) Cld Frmnd Mt $4,289.00 $4,285.00{ 100.00% $428.90
F... (CO#1)
9-250 PCO 036:001) Metl Stds $1,267.60 $1,267.00| 100.00% $126.70
Bthrs (CO #2)
9260 | PCC 045:001) Calming Room $447.00{ 100.00% $44.70
SFft (CO £3)
9250  |PCO 046:001) Rvsd Strfmt T... $2,703.00] 100.00% $270.30
(CO #3)
9250  [PCO 080:001) Crdtt Frm Sh... ($2.938.00)| 100.00% ($293.80)
(CO#4)
9250  |PCO 080:002) Msc Extrs pr T... $2,255.00| 100.00% $225 50
(CO #4)
PAYMENT TOTALS $151,478. $145,007.75 $2,470.25 $151,478.00| 100.00% $185,147.80
k4

Page 1of2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

Co o APPLICATION NO.: 7
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLIC, .
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. ELCATIOHEAIS, SHTHS
PERIOD TO: 0815/15
PROJECT NC.: 2013019
A B E F ) H i
MATERIALS TOTAL 3
ITEM PRESENTLY % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
Num | DESCRIPTION OF WORK TrspeRiOD | STORED(NOT N | SOMPLETED AND | (G+c) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
D ORE)
9250 | PCO 063:001) Tk Dwn REm $467.00 L $467.00| 100.00% $48.70
T... (CO #5)
PAYMENT TOTALS $151,476°00 $149,007.75 $2,47025 = $151,478.00| 100.00% $15,147 80

Page 20 2




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN

To: Harvey Construction Corperation

10 Harvey Road :
Bedford, NH 03110 r_%

From: Dividers Plus ’
548 Donald St.

Bedford, NH 03116
Contract For: Schedule 1

Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition

Application No.: 7

Period To: 08/31/15
Project No..  2013-019
- a S : Contract Date:  08/15/14
OA, SN mitment:  2013019-011

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
{Column G)

5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work

$88.120.00 rﬁﬁes thatis the test of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
s A alige’ior Payment has been completed in accordance with the
$14.575.00 = been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous

The undersigne A
beilief the Waogksgov
Contract : ts, &

$102,695.00

$102,695.00

Date: 08/03/15

(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

day of

{Columns F)
Total Retalnage
(Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Cclumn 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 iess Line & Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Cerfificate)

My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In eooordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect cerfifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knewledge, information and bellet the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $29,253.60 {(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial &l figures on the
3 Application for Payment and on the Conlinuation sheet that are changes to conform fo the amount
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINA a5, $10,269.50 certified.)
(Line 3 less Line B) ' e, ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY §TADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
f . The Certificate is not negatiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only o the Contractor named

Total changes approved injpreveos months $12,587.00 $0.00 herein, Issuance, payment Ianpl acceptarce of payment are without prejudice to any rights of I;ma
Total approved this month $1,988.00 $0.00 Somericr-Contecigupceniis/ Conact
TOTALS $14,575.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $14,575.00




. ,
CONTINUATION SHEET ~ +8g,
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PA W i APPLICATIONNO.: 7

APPLICATION DATE: 08/03/15
PERIOD 7O: 6831115

PROJECT NO.: 2013-018

A B c D | E F H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
ITEM SCHEDULED [ FROM PREVIOUS s % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
Num, | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE  |ApPLICATION(D+| THIS PERIOD %R (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLERATE)
E)
001 ACT - Phase 1 $156,258.00 $186,258.00 - . 100.00% b $1,525.80
002 ACT -Phase 2 $15.268.00 $16,.258.00 - .00 100.00% - $1,525.80
003 ACT - Phase 3 $15,258.00 §$152568.00 - 17$15,258.00( 100.00% - $1,525.80
004 ACT - Phase 4 $15,258.00 -~ $15,268.00 §$15,258.00( 100.00% - $1,525.80
005 ACT-Phase 5 $15,258.00 - $15,258: $15,258.00( 100.00% - $1.525.80
008 Alternate #1 - Walkway $11,830.00 $11,830.00 S $11,830.00| 100.00% - $1,183.00
Suspended Linear Metal Soffit *
Paneis Cailings Py
] 1 B ) . ; ! !
9520 PCO 002:001) Acstcl Wit Pri... $5,880.00 - $5880.00] 100.00% - $586.00
{(Co#1)
9-500 PCO 047:001) Dvdrs Pis Jb - $278.00| 100.00% - $27.80
W... (CO #2)
9-500 PCO 047:002) Dvdrs Pls Jb E $909.00| 100.00% - $80.90
W_. (CO#2)
9-520 PCO 002:002) Acstci Wil Pal... - $5,520.00| 100.00% - $562.00
{Co#2)
9-500 PCO 122:001) Msc Cing $487.00 - $487.00( 100.00% - $48.70
Adjst.. (CO #4)
8500 PCO 122:002) Replc Acstcl C... $1,229.00 - $1,225.00| 100.00% - $122.00
{CO #4)
9-500 PCO 122:003) Adst Snd Pris... $272.00 -1 $272.00| 100.00% - $27.20
{CO#4)
PAYMENT TOTALS $102,695.00 $70,181.00 $32,504.00 100.00% - $10,269.50

Page 1 of 1




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN

i i s g

= =
To: Harvey Construction Corporation = Praject: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 7

10 Harvey Road e .

Bedford, NH 03110 = Period To: 08/15/15
From: Gorman Thormas @ ProJectNo.:  2013-019

20 Commerce Park North _ Contract Date:  05/10/14
oot Sm@bmmitment.  2013019-022

Bediord, NH 03110
Contract For: Schedule 1

$35,160.00
$33,856.00
$69,016.00
$69,016.00

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4_ TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
{Column G)

5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work

(Columns D + E}
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F)
Total Retainage
fLins Sa + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line § Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$23,241.51

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $6.901.60
(Line 3 less Lins 6) G &
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY i ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months v $33.856.00 $0.00
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $33,856.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $33,856.00

o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and

The undersi
belief the : ion for Payment has peen compisted in accordance with the
Contract Degh % have been paid by the Contractor for Werk for which previous

ied and pavmenls received from the Owner, and that current

Deate:  08/10/15

day of

My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site cbservations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect ceriifies to the cwner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and beilef the Work under the Architect’s Contract has as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, end the Contraclor is
entitlsd to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFLED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on the
Application for Payment and en the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
certified.}

ARCHITECT:

Byr Date:

The Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice t any rights of the
Qumer or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is atlached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doi

APPLICATION NO.:

7

APPLICATION DATE: 08/10/15

L PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
% PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
“ﬁ’
A B { E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TETAL
e PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
ITEM NUM. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK REVIOUS COMPLETED AND .
CAg;oN (D+| THIS PERIOD STOEEgR(I\é‘;)T IN STORED TO DATE (G+C) FINISH (C - G) VARIABLE RATE)

Phase t rmaferials 34, 00 $4,002.00 - $4,002.00| 100.00% $400.20
Phase | Labor 5223200 $2,232.00 - $2,232.00| 100.00% $223.20
Phase IB materials $805.00 $805.00 - $805.00| 100.00% $80.50
Phase IB Labor $414.00 - $414,00 - 100.00% $41.40
Phase [i materials and laber $504.00 $275.00 $225.60 - , 100.00% $50.40
Phase 1l materials and 1abor $522.00 $287.10 $234.80 % 100.00% $5220
Phase IV materials and labor $576.00 $310.00 $266.00 100.00% $57.60
Phase V materials $6,000.00 $600.00 $5,400.00 100.00% $600.00
Phase V labor $3,840.00 - $3,840.00 100.00% $384.00
Alternate 1 materials $8,415.00 $8,415.00 - 100.00% $841.50
Alternate 1 labor $4,850.00 $2,400.00 $2,450.00 100.00% $485.00
Gym Altemate | labor $3,000.00 $3,000.00 - 100.00% $300.00
9-650 PCO 023:001) Gym Temp $3,730.00 $3,730.00| 100.00% $373.00

Carpet (CO #1)
9-655 PCO 055:001) Floor Prep $691.00 $691.00| 100.00% $69.10

B-1214 (CO #2)
9-650 PCO 069:002) VCT Bthrm $4,736.00 $4,736.00( 100.00% $473.60

PP .. (CO#3)
9650 PCO 081:001) Msc TM $1,989.00 $1,989.00| 100.00% $198.90

Firng E... (CO #4)
9-850 PCO 081:002) Fx Msc VCT $513.00) 100.00% $51.30

Bs... {CO #5)
9-650 PCO 095:001) Msc rm Crpt $1,690.00| 100.00% $169.00

Gr... (CO#6)
9650 PCO 11Z2001) VCT Rprs $3,107.00| 100.00% $310.70

TM SL... (CO#7) A
9-650 PCO 116:001) Crrdr Fir Pr sw}gg@’ - $10,050.00 $10,080.00| 100.00% $1,005.00

PAYMENT TOTALS sss’;‘%@m $43,192.10 $25,823.90 $69,016.00| 100.00% $6,901.60

Pageiof2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

-~ Lvalles . % APPLICATION NO.: 7
containing Contractor's sig ertification is attached. £ A : PLICATION DATE: 08/10f
< A : 1
I tabulations below, amounts are stated 1o the nearest dofiar. ¥ AP o
. 2 PERIOD TO: 08115115
Es PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
B C E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
{TEM NUM. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK F ous COMPLETED AND
E Ll i ON@+| THISPERIOD STOI;EgR(f‘éC})T IN | STORED TO DATE (G=+C) FINISH {C - G) VARIABLE RATE)
P... (CO #8) =
9650 PCO 116:002) Ciassroom 37, 4.4] $4,410.00 $2,840.00 $7,350.00| 100.00% $735.00
Wall Bs (CO #8) :
PAYMENT TOTALS $69,016.00 $43,192.10 $25,823.90 $69_.01 6.00] 100.00% $6,901.60

Page 2 of 2




To: Hatvey Construction Corporation
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

From: GRANITE STATE SPECIALTIES LL!
21 WEST AUBURN STREET
MANCHESTER , 03101

Contract For: Division 10 Specialties

“F  Pproject: Broad Strest School Renovation and Addition

Application No.: 9

Period To: 08715115
Project No.: 2013-018
&93‘% » 07/18/14
- 2013019029

35 the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Information and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $43,643.00 Ror Paymant has been completed in scourdance with the
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $7,653.00 R %"m“;ﬁ%w“;’:?‘:: for which previous
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $51,296.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $51,298.00
(Column G) Date: 08/03/15
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work
{Columns D + E} day of
10.00% of Stored Materials
(ECRR) B cormmission expires:
Total Retainage

{Line Sa + Line Sb OR Sum of Column 1)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
({Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Lire 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIN
(Line 3 less Line 6) k

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

s365 z:a?-;‘
= ‘% $42,501.20

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site cbservations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifles to the owner thal fo the bes! of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicatsd, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractoet is
enlitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

Total changes approved in previous months

Total approved this month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Orders

$3,265.20 (Attach explanation if amaount cerified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform io the amount
$5,129.60 certified.)
ARCHITECT:
DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
$4.685.00 $0.00 The Ceriificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
. . = herein. lssuance, payment and acceptanca of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
$2,968.00 $0.00 Owmner or Contractor under this Contract.
$7,653.00 $0.00
$7,653.00

Page 1 of 1



comtaining Contractor's signed Certification is attas
In tabulations below, amounis are siated tc the ne

APPLICATION NO.:

9

APPLICATION DATE: 08/03/15

' PERIOD TO: oB/5/18
' PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c D | E F H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED [ FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY L % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (If
S Lo WORK VALUE APPLICATION (D +| THIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT Iné (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E) D OR E) g
101100-Temp | Temporary Visual Display $5,487.00 $5,487.00 100.00% $548.70
Boards
101100-Temp-L | Labor to install temp $1,573.00 $1,673.00 100.00% $157.30
display boards
101100 Visual Display Boards $20,049.00 $20,043.00 $20,04900f 100.00% $2,004.90
101100-L Labor to install visual $8,951.00 $98,951.00 $8,951.00| 100.00% $88S.10
display boards
102113 Toilst Partitions $4,122.00 $4,122.00 $4,122.00| 100.00% $412.20
102143L Labor to install toilet $1,263.00 $1,263.00 - $1,263.00| 100.00% $126.30
parttions
162800 Toilet Accessories $645.00 - $645.00| 100.00% $64.50
102800-L Labor to install toilet $345.00 ) $345.00| 100.00% $34.50
accessories
102800-Alt1 Toliet Accessories for Alt $200.00 - $£200.00| 100.00% $20.00
1
102800-Alt1-L | Labor to instafl AR 1 toilet - $125.00| 100.00% $12.50
accessories
102122 Cubicle Curtain Track - $321.00| 100.00% $32.10
1021231 Labor to install Curtain - $300.0C| 100.00% $30.00
Track
102600 Comer Guards $127.00 - - $127.00| 100.00% $12.70
102600-L Labor to instail Comer $135.00 - - $135.00| 100.00% $13.50
Guards
10-150 PCO 077:001) THt Pritnz In $1,435.00 $660.00 - $2,095.00( 100.00% $209.50
.. (CO#1)
6-105 PCO 102:001) Cubici Crtn $2,590.00 - = $2,59C.00| 100.00% $258.00
Trcks (CO #2)
10-100 PCO 111:001) Addd Mrkr $2.654.00 - $2,654.00 100.00% $265.40
Brd ... (CO #3)
10-100 PCO 121:001) Rict Exstng $314.00 - $314.00 & 100.00% $31.40
Mr... (CO #4) AEh
PAYMENT TOTALS $51,296.00 $47,668.00 $3,628.00 Al i 100.06% $5,129.60

Fage 10f 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN i, %

To: Harvey Construction Corporation 3
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

From: Hamgpshire Fire Pratection Co., Inc. 4

Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 11

Period To: 08/15/15
Project No.: 2013-019

8 NWentworﬂr\QAvenue L?g E Contract Date: 04/18/14
Londondenrry, NH 03053 Q@Q AP S @emmitment:  2013019-008

Contraci For: Schedule 1

& the best of the Contractor's \nowledge, Irformation and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $37,100.00 eyt hoe boor, complte n sccordance Wi the
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $5,290.63 : ;;egngggé e
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $42,390.63
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $42,390.63
{Column G) Date: 08/06/15
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work
(Columns D + E) day of
10.00% of Stored Materials
{Columns F)

TioliiiSetanzgs ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 5a + Line Sb OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

(Line 4 Iess Line 5 Total)

Mamdanwmmemmmnmm,bmdmthem«sﬂaob&ewaﬁmwmedata
ﬂﬂsappﬁmsm.henmhimmﬁﬁesmummuﬁtmmemdmsmm

knowledge, information and befiel fhve Work under the Architect's Contrad! has progressed as

mdicased.usquamyofwmtsmmﬁamwmmmw.mmmb

7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT : $37,920.65 entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Line 6 from prior Certiicate) - AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $2314.01 (Attach explanation If amount certified differs Trom the amount applied Tor. Initial all figures on the

Appiication for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes lo conform to the amount

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAKE $4,238.07 cerfified.)

(Line 3 less Line 6) : : ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY < ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:

f . 3 The Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabie only to the Contractor med
Total changes approved in previous months 5 $6,033.95 $0.00 herein. lssuance, payment [ar[d acceptance of _paymant are withouyt prejudice to any rights of thr:
Total approved this month $256.68 $0.00 Owner or Cantractor under this Contract.
TOTALS $5,290.63 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $5,290.63

Page 1 of1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYW

/ APPLICATION NO.: 11
comtaining Contractor's signed Certification is attat APPLICATION DATE: 08#
4 06/
In tabulations below, amounts are stated fo the neatest dollar b
PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
PROJECT NO.: 2013019
A B c D i E F H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
TEM SCHEDULED [ FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY L _ “ BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
NuM, | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION(D +| THIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT Lgiir o : FINISH (C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
: E) sy oo
01 Engineering-Permits and PE $7,500.00 $7,500.00 - p W ! " $7.500.00{ 100.00% $750.00
Stamp % 5
o2 Material $15,000.00 $15,000.00 - ! w ,000.00| 100.00% $1,800.00
a3 Labor $14,600.00 $14.600.00 i $14.600.00| 1C0.00% $1,460.00
15-050 PCO 025:003) Sprnkir Mdictn._.. $950.00 $950.00 : $850.00| 100.00% $95.00
{CO#1)
15050 PCO 039:001) Rict Sprokir R... $1,857.96 $1,857.96 $1,857.98) 100.00% $185.80
(CO#2)
15-050 PCO 057-001) Rict Sprnkir S... $1,127.67 $1,127.67 - $1,127.67| 100.00% $112.77
{CO #3)
15-080 PCO 063:001) Rlct SpmKlr ... $265.64 - $256.64| 100.00% $25.96
(CO#4)
15-050 PCO 089:001) Fx tky Sprkir $351.00 - $351.00| 100.00% $36.10
Hd (CO #5)
15-050 PCC 117:001) Remv rpic 2 p... $491.68 - $401.68f 100.00% $49.17
{(CO #5)
15-050 PCO 118:001) Chng Sprakl H $256.68 - $256.68| 100.00% $2567
. (CO#N)
PAYMENT TOQTALS $256.68 - $42,390.63| 100.00% $4,239.07

Page 10 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENM..'%

To: Harvey Construction Corporation Application No.: 8.

10 Harvey Road

Bedford, ¥~IH 03110 Period To: 08/10/15
From: Lexington Excavation, LLC Project No.: 2013-019

22 Easiman Ave.
Bedford, 03110

Contract For: Schedule 1

Contract Date: 04/12/14
SCommitment:  2013019-005

o % i2 the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $846,0C0.00 belief the Wogk eret anplicel Payment has been completod in accordance with the
Contract Dg e e been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $261,015.00 Centificzh i d payments received from the Owner, and that current I

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $1,207,015.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $1,205,215.00
{Column G}
5. RETAINAGE
5.00% of Completed Work $60,260.75
(Columns D + E)
5.00% of Stored Materials
{Columns F}
Totat Retainage
{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 Jess Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

Date: 081015

day of

% My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, besed on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this application, the Anchitect certifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is In accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Confractor is
enfified to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the ameount applied for. Initial ali igures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform o the amount

$282,345.48

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAHRAG $62,060.75 certified.)
(Line 3 less Ling 6) 3 ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 15 .DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
Total changes approved in previous months %‘i} $265,590.00 $12,645.00 ;2;?223‘:;5 ';‘;;';ﬁ'::f ;2‘;2’#&”52;ﬁiﬁlﬂf&fﬁ;’{’ﬂ%ﬂ';’J‘io'giycf&ﬂ?i#: .
Tota! approved this month < $8,070.00 $0.00 Owmer or Contractor under this Contract,
TOTALS $273,660.00 $12,645.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $261,015.00

Page 10f1



APPLICATICN NO.: 8
APPLICATION DATE: 08/06/15

PERIOQD TO: 08110115
PROJECT NO.: 2013-01¢9
A 8 c D | E F H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
N | DEscriPTNOFwoRK | SCUEREED ol T PERIOD ST%RREE?DE{E%-; (e PRISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E) DOR AR

1 Erosion Confrol $7.350.00 $6,982.50 $367.50 100.00% - $367.50
2 SWPPP Plan $1,400.00 $1,400.00 100.00% o $70.00
3 Bond $15,000.00 $15,000.00 100.00% - $750.00
a Remove / Reclaim Asphalt $13,300.00 $18,300.00 $13,300.00| 100.00% - $665.00
S Remove Concrete Sidewsatks $1,900.00 $1,900.00 $1,900.00| 100.00% - $95.00
53 Tree & Sturmp Removal $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $5,500.00| 100.00% - $275.00
7 Strip & Stockpile Topsoil $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,00000| 100.00% - $450.00
8 Site Cuts & Fills $61,750.00 $58,662.50 $61,750.00( 100.00% - . $3,087.50
] Foundation Excavation & $47,250.00 $47,250.00| S $47,250.00| 100.00% - $2,362.50

Backfill o
10 Undersiab Trenching $1,600.00 $1.600.00| 100.00% - $80.00
1 Slab Gravel & Fine Grade $10,200.00 $10,200.00{ 100.00% - $510.00
12 Drainage Pipe $61.000.00 $61,000.00| 100.00% - $3.050.00
13 Drainage Structures $126,000.00 b $126,000.00| 100.00% - $6,300.00
14 QilfGrit Separator Manhole $21,800.00 $1,090.00 - $21,800.00| 100.00% - $1,090.00
15 Retention System - - $80,300.00| 100.00% - $4,015.00
16 Asphalt Sidewalks $16,800.00 - $33,200.00| 100.00% - $1,660.00
17 Concrete Pads - Gravel & Fine : . $4,200.00| 100.00% - $210.00

Grade
18 Concrete Palic - Gravel & Fine - - $3,000.00| 100.00% - $150.00

Grade >
19 Site Lighting & Light Pols $16,920.00 $4,230.00 - $21,150.00| 100.00% - $1,057.50

Bases
20 Parking Lot Gravels 2T5) $92,480.00 $23,120.00 - $115,600.00| 100.00% - $6,780.00
21 Base Coat Pavement $135,500.00 $101,625.00 $33,875.00 - $135,500.00| 100.00% - $6,775.00
22 Granite Curb $60,500.00 $42,350.00 $18,160.00 - &6 00| 100.00% - $3,025.00
23 Top Coat Pavement $91,500.00 - $91,500.00 - 1. 100.00% - $4,575.00
24 Parking Lot Striping $3,000.00 $1,200.00 - 3 gfE: 40.00% $1,800.00 $60.00
25 Screen & Spread Topsoll $8,500.00 $6,800.00 $1,700.00 A 100.00% - $425.00

PAYMENT TOTALS $1,207,015.00 $908,009.25 $297,205.75 2 i 99.85% $1,800.00 $60,260.75
& L |

Page 10of3




CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor’s signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated io the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:

8

APPLICATION DATE: 08/06/15

PERIOD TO: 03/10/15
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c ] G H 1
WoRs : e TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED ; PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
DESCRIPTION OF WORK FROM PREVICUS: COMPLETED AND
NUM. VALUE APPLICAT)ION + STO%ESR('E?T IN | s7oreD To DaTE| G+ FINISH{C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)

26 Site Signs $6,500.00 : * £4,950.00 - $6,500.00} 100.00% - $325.00

2001 PCO 003:001) Addd Pvng Ar ... $10,985.00 59650 $3,208.50 - $10,995.00| 100.00% 4 $549.75
{CO#1) A o

2-001 PCO 003:002) Tmsfm Wr P P $14.170.004F 14,1709 - - $14,170.00| 100.00% o $708.50
2(CO#1) 43 i

2-001 PCO 007:001) Addd Pvng Pr $80,650.00 - 4 $44,357.50 $36,202.50 = $80,650.00| 100.00% - $4,032.50
L... {CO#2)

2-001 PCO 614:001) Rmv Trs Alng $9,080.00 - - $9,080.00| 100.00% - $454.00
B... (CO #2)

2-001 PCO 012:001) Fll Dpth Renst... $10,995.00 . s $10,995.00% 100.00% - $548.75
{CO#2)

2-800 PCO 022:001) Jrsy Berr 1 Mn... | 3,900.00 - “ $3.900.00| 100.00% - $195.00
{CO #3)

2-001 PCO 028:001) Addd Fr Ln Wr $34,665.00 $29,466.25 $5,199.75 - $34,665.00| 100.00% - $1,733.25
..{CO#4) T

2-001 ©CO 012:002) Crdt Fil Dpth ... ($10,995.00) ($10,995.00) = . 100.00% - ($549.75)
(CO #5) ;

2-800 PCO 022:002) Jrsy Brrr Rndl... $1,000.00 $1,000.00  100.00% = $50.00
{CO #B)

2-800 PCO 042:001} Mchncl Pd Blk... $9,370.00 $9,370.00 100.00% = $468.50
(CO #7)

2001 PCO 041:001) PR 13 Stwrk ... $25,400.00 $19,050.00 $55.400.00| 100.00% - $1,270.00
(CO #8)

2-001 PCO 060:001) Ret Wall Ends $700.00 $700.00 $700.00| 100.00% - $35.00
{CO )

2-001 PCO 062:001) Addd Dm Bsn $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00| 160.00% B $110.00
.. (CO #10)

2-001 PCO 064:001) Stdnt Drpff & ... $390.00 $390.00 $300.00| 100.00% - $19.50
(CO#11)

2-001 PCO 087:001) Bolr Rm Ar $9,975.00 $9,975.00 $9,975.00] 100.00% 4 $498.75
Drr... (CO #12)

2-001 PCO 088:001) Rv Prkng Lt {$1,650.00) {$1,850.00)| 100.00% - ($82.50)
Cn... (CO#12)

2-001 PCO 103:001) Mnrl Mich Pr P $1,550.00 $1,550.00| 100.00% - $77.50

PAYMENT TOTALS $1,207,015.00 $1,205,215.00| 99.85% $1,800.00 $60,260.75

Page20i3



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounis are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:
APPLICATION DATE:

8
08106115

PERIOD TO: 08110115
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c D G H i
"MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED PRESENTLY % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (F
Num, || DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE STORED (NOT I | SOMPLETED AND | (G+Gy | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
DORE)
2(CO #13)
2001 |PCO 106:001) Lexington $50,550.00 §25,275.00 2 $50,550.00| 100.00% 2 $2,527.50
Excavtn (CO #14)
2001  |PCO 119:001) Addd Tmeh $8,070.00 - $8,070.00| 100.00% - $403.50
Drin... (CO#18)
PAYMENT TOTALS $297,205.75 .| $1,20521500) s92.85% $1,800.00 $60,260.75

Page 30f3



. s
APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN T, "%

To: ‘P[igr}:ey Coréstmdction Corporation %gg}gfwﬁ Proiect: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 10
arvey Roa For . )
Bediford, NH 03110 #ﬁ Period To: 08/15/15
From: Northeast Masonry Corp 7 ProjectNo.:  2013-019
623 Route 3A _ o> Contract Date: 07/01/14
Rl e \ A0 A Bsernmitment:  2013019-006
Contract For: Masonry g,
he best of the Confracior's knowledge, informati o
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $240,500.00 « Payment has been completed in agow'_uame w?&f#e
i1 been paid by the Confractor for Work for which previous
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $7,072.00 Bre paymenis reog!ved frem the Owner, and that currvgnt
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $247,572.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $247,572.00
{Column G) Date: (08/03/15
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work $24,757.20

{Columins D + E)

10.00% of Stored Materials G %

day of

" h}ﬁary Public:
= 2
== My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

{Columns F)

Total Retalnage

(Line 52 + Line 5b CR Sum of Cotumn i)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE In accordance with the Contract Documents, fased on the on-site observations end the data

compremising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner thet to the best of the Architects

{Line 4 less Line 5 Total) knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in acoordance with the Cantract Documents, and the Contractor is
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT entilled to paymert of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
{Line 8 from prior Cerlificate) AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $1,053.00 {Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied fer. Initial all figures on the
a Application for Payment end on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amourit
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA| .- > $24,757.20 cartified.)
{Line 3 less Line 6) : ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS By: Date:

- . ; The Certificata is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Corttractor named
Total Changes approved In previous months 2 $5’902'00 $0.00 herein. Issuance, payment an_d acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Total approved this month i3 $1,170.00 $0.00 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

TOTALS $7.,072.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $7,072.00 >

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION NO.: 10
APPLICATION DATE: 08/03/15

PERIOD TO: 08115115
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c o l E F H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS :
Now. | oescreToNoFwoRk | STUERLES | FROMEREIUS | s perion | STORED (0T u FNISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E) DOR E)~
1 Agmin Area Alt #1: Interior $30,500.00 $30,500.00 : [ mm 100.00% - $3,050.00
cMmu
2 Elevator $16,000.00 $15,000.00 Py % 5,000.00( 100.00% - $1,500.00
3 Alt#1 Lobby Additlon: Veneear $107.600.00 $107,600.00 *" $107,600.00| 100.00% - $10,760.00
& Piers
4 Mech. Rm. Veneer: No.1 $14,350.00 $14,350.00 $14,350.00| 100.00% - $1.435.00
5 Mech. Rm. Veneer: No.2 $14,350.00 $14,350.00 $14,350.001 100.00% - $1,436.00
6 Mach. Rm. Veneer: No.3 $14,350.00 $14,350.00 $14,350.00} 100.00% - $1,435.00
7 Mech. Rm. Vensesr: No4 $14,350.00 $14,350.00 $14,350.00] 100.00% - $1,435.00
8 Mech. Rm. Veneer: No.S $14,360.00 $1 4-.350.00e -a o2 $14,350.00| 100.00% - $1,435.00
9 Wing Renovation No.1 $3,150.00 % $3,150.00( 100.00% - $315.00
10 Wing Renovation No.2 $2,500.00 $2,60000| 100.00% - $250.00
" Wing Renovation No.3 $4,000.00 2 - - $4,00000( 100.00% - $400.00
12 Wing Renovation No. 4 $2,500.00 - - $2.500,00( 100.00% - $290.00
13 Wing Renovation No.S - - $3,500.08| 100.00% - $350.00
4-100 PCO 046:003) Msnry Rvsd St... $3,275.00 - - $3,275.00} 100.00% - $327.50
{CO #1)
4100 PCQO 091:001) Msnry Fr RF 7... $650.00 $650.00 - 100.00% - $65.00
(CO %#2)
4-100 PCO 108:001) Lbiry Chng P $1,977.00 $1,977.00 - 5 100.00% - $197.70
P... (CO#3)
4-990 PCO 120:001) Rpnt Brek $1,170.00 - $1,170.00 ¥ 100.00% - $117.00
Arnd... (CO #4)
PAYMENT TOTALS $247 572 00 $246,402.0D $1,170.00 100.06% - $24,757 .20

Page 1of2




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN fé%8,,

To: I;{gll:ey Cor‘;s‘trudctlon Corporation ,}:3 P Preject: Broad Sireet School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 7
arvey Roa
Bedford, {IH 03110 Period To: 08/15/18
From: AP Dailey Custom Project No..  2013-019
6 LEDGE ROAD cm @D Contract Date:  08/07/14
WINDHAM, NH 03087 3; (0. Shnmitment:  2013019-014
Coniract For: Schedule 1 o
The undersignegsg 5 the best of the Contracior's knowledge, information and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $191,000.00 befist the Workli Byt tios been o e nwwimfhe
Contract Deedmsa a bean paid by the Contractor fur Work Tor which previou
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $10,164.50 ottt e 2 peymonts recaived from the Owner, snd o et S
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $201,164.50
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $197,727.00
(Colurnn G) Date:  08/03/15
5. RETAINAGE =
10.00% of Completed Work $19,772.70 s
(Columns D + E) s day of
10.00% of Stored Materials % .
{(Columns F) i'#’ 5‘""" e My commission expires:
letaliRstnes %ﬂ&ﬁ% ¥2%%..  ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

(Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column )
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

W, $174,678.30
_C—

‘%}

(Line & from prior Certificate) g\ = >
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE "@%{ $3,276.00
9. BALANCE TO EINISH, INCLUDING RETARBRGE $23,210.20

(Line 3 less Line 6) R i
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months T $5,974.50 $0.00
Total approved this month v $4,190.00 $0.00
TOTALS $10,164.50} $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $10,164.50

In accordanca with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observafians and the data
compromising this application, the Architect cerfifies to the owner that to the best of the Archilects
knowledge, information-and belief the Work under the Architect’s Confract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Decuments, and the Conlraclor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all igures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuztion sheet that are changes o confarm to the amourt
certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Cerfificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable cnly to the Centractor named

herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

€ )

Page 1 0f 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET %
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYH s
containing Contractor's signed Certffication is a

APPLICATION NO.: 7

APPLICATION DATE: 08/03/1S
PERIOD TO: 08115115
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019

A 8 c D | E F H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
ITEM SCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
NUM. PESEERISH ORGSR VALUE APPLICATION (D+| THISPERIOD |{ STORED(NOTI ¥(G=C) | FINISH(C-G} | VARIABLE RATE)
) DOR E} o NB.

1 SHOP $4,000.00 $4,000.00 - & = ,00G. 100.00% - $400.00
DRAWINGS/SUBMITTALS g; . ﬁﬁ;.

2 PHASE 1 AREA $27.000.00 £27,000.00 J “E  -[SEh, £827,00000( 100.00% - $2,700.00

3 PHASE 1 AREA J $6,000.00 $8,000.00 - | -l % sso00.00| 100.00% - $500.00

4 PHASE 2 AREA H $28,000.00 $28,000.00 ' I%--&: $28,000.00| 100.00% = $2,800.00

5 PHASE 3 AREA E $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00} 100.00% - $3,000.00

6 PHASE 4 AREA A $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00] 100.00% - $2,800.00

7 PHASE 4 AREA B $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $14,000.00| 100.00% . $1.400.00

8 PHASE 5 AREA D $27,000.00 $27,000.00 $27,000.00( 100.00% - $2,700.00

9 ATL #1 PHASE 1A SHOP §1,000.00 $1,000.0 $1.000.00( 100.00% - $100.00
DRAWINGS/SUSMITTALS

10 PHASE 1A TEMP CLASS $24,000.00 - $24,000.00| 100.00% - $2,400.00

6-600 PCO 018:001) Mp! Bnch TP $1,606.00 - $1.606.06| 100.C0% . $160.60
P... (CO#1)

6-500 PCO 043:001) Nrs Offc Sfft . $1,001.00 - - $1,001.00| 100.00% - $100.10
{co#2)

6500 PCO 071:002) F Nw Wridw Sl - $480.00| 100.00% - $48.00
.. (CO#3)

6-600 FCO 104:001) Rvsd Mliwrk - - - : $2,887.50 -
IN... (CO #4)

§-600 PCO 114:001) Admn Critr Chn - - - - $650.00 -
.. (cO#s)

6-600 PCO 113:003) Remv Rastll B... $3,640.00 - $3.640.00| 100.00% - $364.00
{CO#6)

PAYMENT TOTALS $194,087.00 $3,640.00 - $197,727.00| 88.29% $3,437.50 $19,772.70

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN s, %

To: Harvey Construction Corporation €

% T Project: Broad Sireet Schoo! Renovation and Addition Application No.: 14
10 Harvey Road ; ]
Bedfard, NH 03110 -E;l Period To: 08/31/15
From: Academy Roofing Corp ® Project No.: 2013-019
153 Humt Hill Road ol Contract Date:  05/05/14
Rindge, NH 03461 4\‘]@. T

mitment:  2013019-004
Contract For. Schedule 1 ;

;
5 the best of the Contracior's knowledge, information and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $896,100.00 For P deaﬁ,:em 5 :d h:k fance whh the
jave been by the Contractor for W fior which previcus
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS {$31.915.25) o maymens received from the Owner, and thet current
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $864,184.75
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $864,184.75
(Column 6) Date: 08&/06/15
5. RETAINAGE - e
5.00% of Completed Work $43,209.24
(Columns D + E) " aay of
5.00% of Stored Materials ., ptary Public:
(Columns F) AR Wy commission explres:
Total Retainage

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6a + Line 50 OR Sum of Column 1)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

knowlecge, has
Indmmd.ﬂwquamyofwmmina_ d with the Cont <t Documents, and the Contracter is
entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Line 8 from prior Certificate) - o AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE % $4,465.00 (Attach explanation it amount cerlified Jers from the amount applied for, Inilial all figures on the
. Hoont Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIRE $43,209.24 certified.)
(Line 3 less Line 6) R e _ ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY e, A5 ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
- - ; The C rificate s nct negotisble. Tha AMOUNT CERTIFIED is ble only to the Contractor named
Total changes approved in pravious months ' $98,584.75 $130,500.00 here.mf ecaree, paymerd and acos s m\l Mﬂpmisd ;Ze o aiy zghts of't;:“
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 Owner or Contractor unde this Contracs.
TOTALS $98,584.75 $130,500.00 P
NET CHANGES by Change Orders ($31,915.25) g .Q%‘
__g‘}_. " -.ﬁ'.i_‘

Page 10f1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor’s signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:

14

APPLIGATION DATE: 08/06/15

PERIOD TC: 08/31/15
PROJECT NO.: 2013-018
A B o F G H |
MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
DESCRIPTION OF WCRK COMPLETED AND .
NUM. THIS PERIOD STOI;EgR(Bél))T IN | SroRreD To paTe| (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
EPDM ROOF - = = - -
1 Roofing Materials $302,154.00 - - $302,154.00| 100.00% $15,107.70
2 Roofing Labor $108,246.00 - - $108,246,00| 100.00% $5,412.30
3 Dumpsters $40,000.00 - - $40,000.00| 100.00% $2,000.00
4 Sheetmetal Materials $25.,200.00 $26,200.00 - 100.00% $1,260.00
5 Sheetmetal Labor $22,800.00 $22,800.00 - 100.00% $1,140.00
6 Warranty $4,700.00 - $4,700.00 Bl 100.00% $235.00
SOFFIT : 5 = . Il
Materials $117,758.00 $117,758.00 - 100.00% $5,887.90
Laber $69,042.00 $69,042.00 - 100.00% $3,452.10
METAL ROOF - - - - -
9 Materials $11,675.00 $11,675.00 $11,675.00| 100.00% $583.75
10 Labor $9,525.00 $9,525.00 $9,525.08| 100.00% $476.25
11 ASBESTOS TEST CUTS $4,000.00 - $4,000.00; 100.00% $200.00
SNOW RAILS - - - - -
12 Materials $140,671.00 - $140,671.00| 100.00% $7,033.55
13 Labor $29,329.00 - $29,322.00| 100.00% $1,4658.45
14 BOND $11,000.00 - $11,000.00| 100.00% $550.00
7-500 PCO 013:001) Rf Asbsts - $57,500.00| 100.00% $2,875.00
Abfrn... (CO #1)
7-500 PCO ¢19:001) Sow Rl Sep - ($130,500.00)| 100.00% {$6,525.00)
Rdc... (CO #2)
PAYMENT TOTALS $4,700.00 - $864,184.75 | 100.00% $43,209.24

Page 1of 2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Coniractor's signed Certification Is attached.

In tabulations below, amourts are stated to the nearest dolier.

APPLICATIONNO.. 14
APPLICATION DATE: 08/0B/1S

PERIOD TO: 0873115
PROJECTNO:  2013-019
A B c F G H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM cHitdf 10U PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE (F
Num, | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VA x| THISPERIOD | STORED (NOTIN COMPLETFDANEL ©+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
DORE)
7500 | PCO 025:002) Ring Fr hw $1,733.00 z - $1.733.00| 100.00% $86.66
Exh... (CO#3) :
6010 |PGO 073:001) Wrap Gabl End $12,08% $12,034.00 - : $12,034.00| 100.00% $601.70
Bms (GO #4)
7500 |PCO082:001) Saw Grds Gym $24,184.00 $24,184.00 4 100.00% $1,200.20
. {CO#5) .
7500  |PCO110:001) S Rprs $3.133.75 $3,133.75 y 2 100.00% $156.60
Acdm... (CO #6) :
PAYMENT TOTALS $864,184.75 $850,484.75 $4,700.00 100.00% $43,209.24

Page 20f 2



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENTE%

To: Harvey Construction Corporation 5 Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 7
10 Harvey Road .
Bedford, NH 03110 Period To: 08/15{/15
From: VPS DRYWALLHULC AL as Project No.: 2013-019
28 Charron Ave. Unit #3 A (’} 70 . Contract Date: 06/05/14
Nashua, 03063 ! : i

ent 2013019-024
Contract For: Schedule 1

 the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $142,988.00 orPaymeni tas boon complled n accardance with the
bean the tractor for whi
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $8,490.00 paymenl:jrdegwed from the Cwner, and that cump::wous
3. CONTRACT SUM TGO DATE $151,478.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $151,478.00
(Column G) Date: 08/11/15
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Compieted Work $15,147.80
(Columns D + E) day of
10.00% of Stored Materials
{Columns F) =My commission expires:
Total Retainage

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{Line 5a + Line Sb OR Sum of Colurnn [)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line S Totaly

7. LESS PRICR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate)

in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect cerfifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quallty of Work s in accordance with the Cortract Documents, and the Contractor is
enfitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $2,223.23 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount appiled for. inttial alt figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation shee that are changas #o conform to the amount

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA ‘f: E $15,147.80 ceriified.)

{Line 3 Iess Line &) e s ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY T ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
f . The Certlficate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIEDT is payable anly to the Contractor named

Total changes approved in previous months % $10.861.00 $2,638.00 _herein. Issuance, payment an'd acceplance of payment are mlrithp:},t preiudiZQ to any rights of I;he

Total approved this month $467.00 $0.00 Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

TOTALS $11,428.00 $2.938.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $8,490.00

Page 1¢f 1




ICONTINUATION SHEET kS
APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, k3 APPLICATIONNO.: 7
tainin i ification § )
o abulaans belomy siconts s stzied o e reares APPLICATION DATE: 08115
PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
PROJECT NO.: 2013019
A B E F G H 1
ITEM SCHEDE ; e PRESENTLY OTAE % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
num, | DESCRIPTION OF WORK APPLICATION (D +|  THIS PERIOD SO STORED TODATE| (G*C) | FRISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
B)
1 SHOP DRAWINGS 33,3‘%00 $3,680.00 - - $3,880.00| 100.00% $388.00
2 EXT WALLS MATERIAL $21,593.00 $21,563.00 . . $21,593.00| 100.00% $2,159.30
3 EXT WALLS LABOR $21,172.00 321,172.00 - - S, 100.00% $2,11720
4 WATERPROOFING $4,209.00 $4,209.00 - 100.00% $420.90
MATERIAL -3
5 WATERPROOFING LABOR $7.073.00 $7,073.00 - 3 100.00% $707.30
8 INT FRAMING MATERIAL $11,248.00 $10,910.56 $337.44 100.00% $1,124.80
7 INT FRAMING LABOR $10,929.00 $10,601.13 $327.87 100.00% $1,092.80
8 DOOR FRAMES LABOR $485.00 $495.00 - 100.00% $49.50
9 ROUGH CARPENTRY $4,319.00 $4,319.00 100.00% $431.90
MATERIAL
10 ROUGH CARPENTRY 1ABOR $9,074.00 $9,074.00 $0,074.00| 100.00% $907.40
1 INSULATION MATERIAL $3,035.00 $3,035.00 $3,035.00( 100.00% $303.50
12 INSULATION LABOR $1,363.00 $1.363.00 $1,363.00| 100.00% $136.30
13 DRYWALL MATERIAL $11,639.00 $11,289.83 $11,639.00] 100.00% $1,163.90
14 DRYWALL LABOR $13,905.00 $13,905.00] 100.00% $1,390.50
15 DRYWALL FINISH MATERIAL $3,434.00 $3434.00{ 100.00% $343.40
16 dRYWALL FINISH L ABOR $15,620.00 $15,620.00{ 100.00% $1,562.00
8-250 PCO 008:001) Cld Frmnd Mt $4,289.00 $4,285.00{ 100.00% $428.90
F... (CO#1)
9-250 PCO 036:001) Metl Stds $1,267.60 $1,267.00| 100.00% $126.70
Bthrs (CO #2)
9260 | PCC 045:001) Calming Room $447.00{ 100.00% $44.70
SFft (CO £3)
9250  |PCO 046:001) Rvsd Strfmt T... $2,703.00] 100.00% $270.30
(CO #3)
9250  [PCO 080:001) Crdtt Frm Sh... ($2.938.00)| 100.00% ($293.80)
(CO#4)
9250  |PCO 080:002) Msc Extrs pr T... $2,255.00| 100.00% $225 50
(CO #4)
PAYMENT TOTALS $151,478. $145,007.75 $2,470.25 $151,478.00| 100.00% $185,147.80
k4

Page 1of2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

Co o APPLICATION NO.: 7
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. APPLIC, .
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. ELCATIOHEAIS, SHTHS
PERIOD TO: 0815/15
PROJECT NC.: 2013019
A B E F ) H i
MATERIALS TOTAL 3
ITEM PRESENTLY % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
Num | DESCRIPTION OF WORK TrspeRiOD | STORED(NOT N | SOMPLETED AND | (G+c) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
D ORE)
9250 | PCO 063:001) Tk Dwn REm $467.00 L $467.00| 100.00% $48.70
T... (CO #5)
PAYMENT TOTALS $151,476°00 $149,007.75 $2,47025 = $151,478.00| 100.00% $15,147 80

Page 20 2




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN

To: Harvey Construction Corperation

10 Harvey Road :
Bedford, NH 03110 r_%

From: Dividers Plus ’
548 Donald St.

Bedford, NH 03116
Contract For: Schedule 1

Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition

Application No.: 7

Period To: 08/31/15
Project No..  2013-019
- a S : Contract Date:  08/15/14
OA, SN mitment:  2013019-011

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
{Column G)

5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work

$88.120.00 rﬁﬁes thatis the test of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
s A alige’ior Payment has been completed in accordance with the
$14.575.00 = been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous

The undersigne A
beilief the Waogksgov
Contract : ts, &

$102,695.00

$102,695.00

Date: 08/03/15

(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

day of

{Columns F)
Total Retalnage
(Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Cclumn 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 iess Line & Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Cerfificate)

My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In eooordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect cerfifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knewledge, information and bellet the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $29,253.60 {(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial &l figures on the
3 Application for Payment and on the Conlinuation sheet that are changes to conform fo the amount
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINA a5, $10,269.50 certified.)
(Line 3 less Line B) ' e, ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY §TADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
f . The Certificate is not negatiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only o the Contractor named

Total changes approved injpreveos months $12,587.00 $0.00 herein, Issuance, payment Ianpl acceptarce of payment are without prejudice to any rights of I;ma
Total approved this month $1,988.00 $0.00 Somericr-Contecigupceniis/ Conact
TOTALS $14,575.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $14,575.00




. ,
CONTINUATION SHEET ~ +8g,
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PA W i APPLICATIONNO.: 7

APPLICATION DATE: 08/03/15
PERIOD 7O: 6831115

PROJECT NO.: 2013-018

A B c D | E F H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
ITEM SCHEDULED [ FROM PREVIOUS s % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
Num, | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE  |ApPLICATION(D+| THIS PERIOD %R (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLERATE)
E)
001 ACT - Phase 1 $156,258.00 $186,258.00 - . 100.00% b $1,525.80
002 ACT -Phase 2 $15.268.00 $16,.258.00 - .00 100.00% - $1,525.80
003 ACT - Phase 3 $15,258.00 §$152568.00 - 17$15,258.00( 100.00% - $1,525.80
004 ACT - Phase 4 $15,258.00 -~ $15,268.00 §$15,258.00( 100.00% - $1,525.80
005 ACT-Phase 5 $15,258.00 - $15,258: $15,258.00( 100.00% - $1.525.80
008 Alternate #1 - Walkway $11,830.00 $11,830.00 S $11,830.00| 100.00% - $1,183.00
Suspended Linear Metal Soffit *
Paneis Cailings Py
] 1 B ) . ; ! !
9520 PCO 002:001) Acstcl Wit Pri... $5,880.00 - $5880.00] 100.00% - $586.00
{(Co#1)
9-500 PCO 047:001) Dvdrs Pis Jb - $278.00| 100.00% - $27.80
W... (CO #2)
9-500 PCO 047:002) Dvdrs Pls Jb E $909.00| 100.00% - $80.90
W_. (CO#2)
9-520 PCO 002:002) Acstci Wil Pal... - $5,520.00| 100.00% - $562.00
{Co#2)
9-500 PCO 122:001) Msc Cing $487.00 - $487.00( 100.00% - $48.70
Adjst.. (CO #4)
8500 PCO 122:002) Replc Acstcl C... $1,229.00 - $1,225.00| 100.00% - $122.00
{CO #4)
9-500 PCO 122:003) Adst Snd Pris... $272.00 -1 $272.00| 100.00% - $27.20
{CO#4)
PAYMENT TOTALS $102,695.00 $70,181.00 $32,504.00 100.00% - $10,269.50

Page 1 of 1




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN

i i s g

= =
To: Harvey Construction Corporation = Praject: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 7

10 Harvey Road e .

Bedford, NH 03110 = Period To: 08/15/15
From: Gorman Thormas @ ProJectNo.:  2013-019

20 Commerce Park North _ Contract Date:  05/10/14
oot Sm@bmmitment.  2013019-022

Bediord, NH 03110
Contract For: Schedule 1

$35,160.00
$33,856.00
$69,016.00
$69,016.00

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4_ TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
{Column G)

5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work

(Columns D + E}
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F)
Total Retainage
fLins Sa + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line § Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$23,241.51

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE $6.901.60
(Line 3 less Lins 6) G &
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY i ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months v $33.856.00 $0.00
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $33,856.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $33,856.00

o the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and

The undersi
belief the : ion for Payment has peen compisted in accordance with the
Contract Degh % have been paid by the Contractor for Werk for which previous

ied and pavmenls received from the Owner, and that current

Deate:  08/10/15

day of

My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site cbservations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect ceriifies to the cwner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and beilef the Work under the Architect’s Contract has as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, end the Contraclor is
entitlsd to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFLED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on the
Application for Payment and en the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
certified.}

ARCHITECT:

Byr Date:

The Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice t any rights of the
Qumer or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND GERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is atlached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doi

APPLICATION NO.:

7

APPLICATION DATE: 08/10/15

L PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
% PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
“ﬁ’
A B { E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TETAL
e PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
ITEM NUM. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK REVIOUS COMPLETED AND .
CAg;oN (D+| THIS PERIOD STOEEgR(I\é‘;)T IN STORED TO DATE (G+C) FINISH (C - G) VARIABLE RATE)

Phase t rmaferials 34, 00 $4,002.00 - $4,002.00| 100.00% $400.20
Phase | Labor 5223200 $2,232.00 - $2,232.00| 100.00% $223.20
Phase IB materials $805.00 $805.00 - $805.00| 100.00% $80.50
Phase IB Labor $414.00 - $414,00 - 100.00% $41.40
Phase [i materials and laber $504.00 $275.00 $225.60 - , 100.00% $50.40
Phase 1l materials and 1abor $522.00 $287.10 $234.80 % 100.00% $5220
Phase IV materials and labor $576.00 $310.00 $266.00 100.00% $57.60
Phase V materials $6,000.00 $600.00 $5,400.00 100.00% $600.00
Phase V labor $3,840.00 - $3,840.00 100.00% $384.00
Alternate 1 materials $8,415.00 $8,415.00 - 100.00% $841.50
Alternate 1 labor $4,850.00 $2,400.00 $2,450.00 100.00% $485.00
Gym Altemate | labor $3,000.00 $3,000.00 - 100.00% $300.00
9-650 PCO 023:001) Gym Temp $3,730.00 $3,730.00| 100.00% $373.00

Carpet (CO #1)
9-655 PCO 055:001) Floor Prep $691.00 $691.00| 100.00% $69.10

B-1214 (CO #2)
9-650 PCO 069:002) VCT Bthrm $4,736.00 $4,736.00( 100.00% $473.60

PP .. (CO#3)
9650 PCO 081:001) Msc TM $1,989.00 $1,989.00| 100.00% $198.90

Firng E... (CO #4)
9-850 PCO 081:002) Fx Msc VCT $513.00) 100.00% $51.30

Bs... {CO #5)
9-650 PCO 095:001) Msc rm Crpt $1,690.00| 100.00% $169.00

Gr... (CO#6)
9650 PCO 11Z2001) VCT Rprs $3,107.00| 100.00% $310.70

TM SL... (CO#7) A
9-650 PCO 116:001) Crrdr Fir Pr sw}gg@’ - $10,050.00 $10,080.00| 100.00% $1,005.00

PAYMENT TOTALS sss’;‘%@m $43,192.10 $25,823.90 $69,016.00| 100.00% $6,901.60

Pageiof2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLIGATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

-~ Lvalles . % APPLICATION NO.: 7
containing Contractor's sig ertification is attached. £ A : PLICATION DATE: 08/10f
< A : 1
I tabulations below, amounts are stated 1o the nearest dofiar. ¥ AP o
. 2 PERIOD TO: 08115115
Es PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
B C E F G H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
{TEM NUM. | DESCRIPTION OF WORK F ous COMPLETED AND
E Ll i ON@+| THISPERIOD STOI;EgR(f‘éC})T IN | STORED TO DATE (G=+C) FINISH {C - G) VARIABLE RATE)
P... (CO #8) =
9650 PCO 116:002) Ciassroom 37, 4.4] $4,410.00 $2,840.00 $7,350.00| 100.00% $735.00
Wall Bs (CO #8) :
PAYMENT TOTALS $69,016.00 $43,192.10 $25,823.90 $69_.01 6.00] 100.00% $6,901.60

Page 2 of 2




To: Hatvey Construction Corporation
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

From: GRANITE STATE SPECIALTIES LL!
21 WEST AUBURN STREET
MANCHESTER , 03101

Contract For: Division 10 Specialties

“F  Pproject: Broad Strest School Renovation and Addition

Application No.: 9

Period To: 08715115
Project No.: 2013-018
&93‘% » 07/18/14
- 2013019029

35 the best of the Contractor's knowledge, Information and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $43,643.00 Ror Paymant has been completed in scourdance with the
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $7,653.00 R %"m“;ﬁ%w“;’:?‘:: for which previous
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $51,296.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $51,298.00
(Column G) Date: 08/03/15
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work
{Columns D + E} day of
10.00% of Stored Materials
(ECRR) B cormmission expires:
Total Retainage

{Line Sa + Line Sb OR Sum of Column 1)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
({Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Lire 6 from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIN
(Line 3 less Line 6) k

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

s365 z:a?-;‘
= ‘% $42,501.20

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site cbservations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifles to the owner thal fo the bes! of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicatsd, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractoet is
enlitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

Total changes approved in previous months

Total approved this month

TOTALS

NET CHANGES by Change Orders

$3,265.20 (Attach explanation if amaount cerified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform io the amount
$5,129.60 certified.)
ARCHITECT:
DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
$4.685.00 $0.00 The Ceriificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
. . = herein. lssuance, payment and acceptanca of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
$2,968.00 $0.00 Owmner or Contractor under this Contract.
$7,653.00 $0.00
$7,653.00

Page 1 of 1



comtaining Contractor's signed Certification is attas
In tabulations below, amounis are siated tc the ne

APPLICATION NO.:

9

APPLICATION DATE: 08/03/15

' PERIOD TO: oB/5/18
' PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c D | E F H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
DESCRIPTION OF SCHEDULED [ FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY L % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (If
S Lo WORK VALUE APPLICATION (D +| THIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT Iné (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E) D OR E) g
101100-Temp | Temporary Visual Display $5,487.00 $5,487.00 100.00% $548.70
Boards
101100-Temp-L | Labor to install temp $1,573.00 $1,673.00 100.00% $157.30
display boards
101100 Visual Display Boards $20,049.00 $20,043.00 $20,04900f 100.00% $2,004.90
101100-L Labor to install visual $8,951.00 $98,951.00 $8,951.00| 100.00% $88S.10
display boards
102113 Toilst Partitions $4,122.00 $4,122.00 $4,122.00| 100.00% $412.20
102143L Labor to install toilet $1,263.00 $1,263.00 - $1,263.00| 100.00% $126.30
parttions
162800 Toilet Accessories $645.00 - $645.00| 100.00% $64.50
102800-L Labor to install toilet $345.00 ) $345.00| 100.00% $34.50
accessories
102800-Alt1 Toliet Accessories for Alt $200.00 - $£200.00| 100.00% $20.00
1
102800-Alt1-L | Labor to instafl AR 1 toilet - $125.00| 100.00% $12.50
accessories
102122 Cubicle Curtain Track - $321.00| 100.00% $32.10
1021231 Labor to install Curtain - $300.0C| 100.00% $30.00
Track
102600 Comer Guards $127.00 - - $127.00| 100.00% $12.70
102600-L Labor to instail Comer $135.00 - - $135.00| 100.00% $13.50
Guards
10-150 PCO 077:001) THt Pritnz In $1,435.00 $660.00 - $2,095.00( 100.00% $209.50
.. (CO#1)
6-105 PCO 102:001) Cubici Crtn $2,590.00 - = $2,59C.00| 100.00% $258.00
Trcks (CO #2)
10-100 PCO 111:001) Addd Mrkr $2.654.00 - $2,654.00 100.00% $265.40
Brd ... (CO #3)
10-100 PCO 121:001) Rict Exstng $314.00 - $314.00 & 100.00% $31.40
Mr... (CO #4) AEh
PAYMENT TOTALS $51,296.00 $47,668.00 $3,628.00 Al i 100.06% $5,129.60

Fage 10f 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN i, %

To: Harvey Construction Corporation 3
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

From: Hamgpshire Fire Pratection Co., Inc. 4

Project: Broad Street School Renovation and Addition Application No.: 11

Period To: 08/15/15
Project No.: 2013-019

8 NWentworﬂr\QAvenue L?g E Contract Date: 04/18/14
Londondenrry, NH 03053 Q@Q AP S @emmitment:  2013019-008

Contraci For: Schedule 1

& the best of the Contractor's \nowledge, Irformation and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $37,100.00 eyt hoe boor, complte n sccordance Wi the
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $5,290.63 : ;;egngggé e
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $42,390.63
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $42,390.63
{Column G) Date: 08/06/15
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work
(Columns D + E) day of
10.00% of Stored Materials
{Columns F)

TioliiiSetanzgs ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 5a + Line Sb OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

(Line 4 Iess Line 5 Total)

Mamdanwmmemmmnmm,bmdmthem«sﬂaob&ewaﬁmwmedata
ﬂﬂsappﬁmsm.henmhimmﬁﬁesmummuﬁtmmemdmsmm

knowledge, information and befiel fhve Work under the Architect's Contrad! has progressed as

mdicased.usquamyofwmtsmmﬁamwmmmw.mmmb

7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT : $37,920.65 entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Line 6 from prior Certiicate) - AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $2314.01 (Attach explanation If amount certified differs Trom the amount applied Tor. Initial all figures on the

Appiication for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes lo conform to the amount

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAKE $4,238.07 cerfified.)

(Line 3 less Line 6) : : ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY < ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:

f . 3 The Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabie only to the Contractor med
Total changes approved in previous months 5 $6,033.95 $0.00 herein. lssuance, payment [ar[d acceptance of _paymant are withouyt prejudice to any rights of thr:
Total approved this month $256.68 $0.00 Owner or Cantractor under this Contract.
TOTALS $5,290.63 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $5,290.63

Page 1 of1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYW

/ APPLICATION NO.: 11
comtaining Contractor's signed Certification is attat APPLICATION DATE: 08#
4 06/
In tabulations below, amounts are stated fo the neatest dollar b
PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
PROJECT NO.: 2013019
A B c D i E F H ]
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
TEM SCHEDULED [ FROM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY L _ “ BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
NuM, | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION(D +| THIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT Lgiir o : FINISH (C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
: E) sy oo
01 Engineering-Permits and PE $7,500.00 $7,500.00 - p W ! " $7.500.00{ 100.00% $750.00
Stamp % 5
o2 Material $15,000.00 $15,000.00 - ! w ,000.00| 100.00% $1,800.00
a3 Labor $14,600.00 $14.600.00 i $14.600.00| 1C0.00% $1,460.00
15-050 PCO 025:003) Sprnkir Mdictn._.. $950.00 $950.00 : $850.00| 100.00% $95.00
{CO#1)
15050 PCO 039:001) Rict Sprokir R... $1,857.96 $1,857.96 $1,857.98) 100.00% $185.80
(CO#2)
15-050 PCO 057-001) Rict Sprnkir S... $1,127.67 $1,127.67 - $1,127.67| 100.00% $112.77
{CO #3)
15-080 PCO 063:001) Rlct SpmKlr ... $265.64 - $256.64| 100.00% $25.96
(CO#4)
15-050 PCO 089:001) Fx tky Sprkir $351.00 - $351.00| 100.00% $36.10
Hd (CO #5)
15-050 PCC 117:001) Remv rpic 2 p... $491.68 - $401.68f 100.00% $49.17
{(CO #5)
15-050 PCO 118:001) Chng Sprakl H $256.68 - $256.68| 100.00% $2567
. (CO#N)
PAYMENT TOQTALS $256.68 - $42,390.63| 100.00% $4,239.07

Page 10 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN

To: Harvey Construction Corporation
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

Eckhardt & Johnson Inc
896 Goffs Fall Road
Manchester, NH 03103

Contract For: Schedule 1

From:

Application No.: 16

Period To: 08/16/15

Project No.: 2013-019

_ Contract Date:  04/24/14
AR mmitment:  2013019-003

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
{Column G)

5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Wark

$1,688,858.00

$164,995.01
$1,853,853.01
$1,853,853.01

{Columng D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

(Columns F)
Total Retainage
{Line Sa + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less tine 5 Taial)

7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT . '=’_$1,644,W‘{.74
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) %

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $23,889.97

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETASS $185,385.30
{Line 3 tess Line 6) : s,

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY . DDTIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous months $169,055.(1 $4,060.00

Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $169,055.01 $4,060.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $164,995.01

or Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Sve been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
and payments received from the Owner, and that current

Date:

ibed and sworn to before me this day of

Public:

y commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site obsarvations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner that to the best of the Archiiects
knowledge, information and beiief the Work under the Archilect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Attach explanation i amount certified differs from the amourt applied for. Initial all figures on the
Appﬂa:;i;:n for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform o the amount
certified.

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

The Cerlificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable anly o the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner of Contractor under this Contract.

_\J?—.&h
-

Page 1of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN

To: Harvey Construction Corporation
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

Eckhardt & Johnson Inc
896 Goffs Fall Road
Manchester, NH 03103

Contract For: Schedule 1

From:

Application No.: 16

Period To: 08/16/15

Project No.: 2013-019

_ Contract Date:  04/24/14
AR mmitment:  2013019-003

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
{Column G)

5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Wark

$1,688,858.00

$164,995.01
$1,853,853.01
$1,853,853.01

{Columng D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

(Columns F)
Total Retainage
{Line Sa + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less tine 5 Taial)

7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT . '=’_$1,644,W‘{.74
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) %

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $23,889.97

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETASS $185,385.30
{Line 3 tess Line 6) : s,

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY . DDTIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous months $169,055.(1 $4,060.00

Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $169,055.01 $4,060.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $164,995.01

or Payment has been completed in accordance with the
Sve been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
and payments received from the Owner, and that current

Date:

ibed and sworn to before me this day of

Public:

y commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site obsarvations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner that to the best of the Archiiects
knowledge, information and beiief the Work under the Archilect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Attach explanation i amount certified differs from the amourt applied for. Initial all figures on the
Appﬂa:;i;:n for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform o the amount
certified.

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

The Cerlificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable anly o the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner of Contractor under this Contract.

_\J?—.&h
-

Page 1of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

</_:~

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certificatlon is attached.
tn tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

16

EMCATION DATE: 08/07/15

PERI®R TO: 0811515
NO.: 2013-019
A 8 c D ] E H g
WORK COMPLETED
T | oesonronorwonc | SCHEBMSD [rowmmEvews ] P %, | mmemte | e
B
00-10  |GENERAL CONDITIONS §74,446.00 $73,701.54 $7 $74,446.00| 100.00% = $7,444.60
00-20 DEMOULITION $30,756.00 $30,448.44 $20,756.00| 100.00% = $3.075.60
00-30 PROJECT CLOSE OUT $22,042.00 $19,837.50 $22,042.00| 100.00% = $2,204.20
0040 PROJECT START UP $7.391.00 $7.16927| . $7,391.00| 100.00% - $739.10
00-45 CORE DRILLING $5,918.00 $5.918.00 |Lan¥ . $5.518.00( 100.00% - $691.80
00-50 SEISMIC RESTRAINTS $6,481:00 Sl% . - < $6,481.00| 100.00% - $648.10
00-55  |FIRE & SMOKE SEALING $0,820.00 e i $9,820.00| 100.00% . $982.90
0065  |SLEEVES $552.00 . 4 $552.00| 100.00% - $55.20
1100 |GAS PIPING $14,295.00 5 x $14,295.00| 100.00% . $1.429.50
1200  |DOMESTIC WATER PIFING $17,906.00 d 4 $17.906.00| 100.00% ’ $1,790.60
1300  |UW/GWASTE N i $2,500.00) 100.00% < $250.90
1360  |A/G SANITARY WASTE & k . $15,886.00| 100.00% y $1,588.60
VENT
1900 FIXTURES : : $20,842.00| 100.00% > $2,064.20
2100 HOT WATER SUPPLY & 4 " $157,638.00( 100.00% - $15,753.80
RETURN 5

21-30 COIL PIPING $17,182.00 : . $17,182.00| 100.00% . $1,71820
2150 FIN RADIATION $61,510.00 : . $61,510.00| 100.00% . $6,151.00
2400  |AC & CONDENSATE PiPING $35,035.00 3 6 $35,035.00| 100.00% . $3,503.50
2500  |LARGE EQUIPMENT $351,436. $351,436.00 : = $351,436.00( 100.00% ! $35,143.60
28-00 BOILER ROOM PIPING $154,680.00 $154,680.00 d : 3 peo|  100.00% < $15,468.00
3100  |DUGCTWORK $130,106.00 $126,202.82 $3,903.18 Bk, 100.00% 2 $13,010.60
31-50 RGD's $47,983.00 $47,983.00 - = 100.00% - $4,798.30
31.75 FIRE & SMOKE DAMPERS $14,559.00 $14,559.00 ! 100.00% - $1,455.90
32-00 LOUVERS $9,146.00 $9,146.00 - 100.00% - $914 60
3250  |BREECHING $14,498.00 $14,498.00 A 100.00% s $1.449.80
33-00 SPIRAL DUCT $34,576.00 $33,638.72 $1,037.28 S 100.00% - $3.457.60
3530 INSTALL FANS $2,765.00 $2,765.00 - : $2,76500| 100.00% 4 $276 50

PAYMENT TOTALS $1,853,853.01 $1,827,308.50 $26,544.42] % $1,853,853.01| 100.00% . $185,385.30

A

Page 1of4



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Condractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:

18

APPLICATION DATE: 08/07115

PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019
A B c F G H (
MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM SCHEDULED PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
DESCRIPTION OF WORK COMPLETED AND
NUM. VALUE THIS PERIOD smgeg R(lé)OT IN | STORED To DaTE| (G C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)

66-00 BALANCING $3,116.00 - $12,464.00| 100.00% - $1,246.40

66-02 CHEMICAL TESTING $262.40 - $2,624.00f 100.00% - $262.40

66-10 CONTROLS $2.844.88 - $284,488.00| 100.00% - $208,446.80

66-40 INSULATION $3,317.73 - $110,591.00| 100.00% - $11,056.10

86-75 GONCRETE CORING $19,024.00 - - $19,024.00| 100.00% - $1,902.40

16-300 PCO 001:00%) Addd Smk Dmpr $8,453.00 $8,453.00 100.00% - $845.30
.. (CO#1)

15-300 PCO 001:002) Omt Hmdty ($4,060.00) {$4,060.00) ($4.060.00)} 100.00% - ($408.00)
Snsr... (CO#1)

15-300 | PCO 001:008) Chng HWP VF $4,181.00 $4,181.00 $4,181.00| 100.00% - $418.10
F.. (CO#1)

15-300 | PCO 001:004) Chng Drct Drv ! - - s -
.. (CO#1)

15-300 PCQ 015:001) 14 Gg Fntb $918.00 $918.00| 100.00% - $21.80
Cyr... (CO #2)

15-300 PCO 018:001) Tnnl Ppng $32,793.01 $32,793.01 100.00% - $3.279.30
Rple... (CO #3)

15-300 PCOC 027:001) Rmv Rpic $3,338.00 - $3,330.00| 100.00% - $333.90
Exst... (CO#4)

18-300 PCOQ 025:001) Addd Exhst F ... $16,947.00 - $16,947.00| 100.00% - $1,694.70
(CO#5) = e

15-300 PCO 032:001) Gas Ppng $14,850.00435 .. b 00 - $14,850.00| 100.00% - $1,485.00

PAYMENT TOTALS $1,853,853.01 - $1,853,853.01| 100.00% - $185,385.30
(5

Page 2 of 4



GCONTINUATION SHEET
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAY APPLICATION NO.: 16
containing Contracior's signed Certification is attacs APP DATE: 08/07)
In tabuiations below, amounts are stated to the ne s Lo e
PERIOD TO: 08/1515
PROJECT NO.: 2013019
A B c D | E H 1
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM SCHEDULED ¥ % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
ESCRIPTION OF WORK FROM PREVIOUS 1
NUM. BESE VALUE AFPLICATION (D+{ THIS PERIOD G+Q) FINISH (C - G) VARIABLE RATE)
E)
Mdfet... {CO #6)
15-300 PCO 033:001) Rvsd Gym Fntb $4,258.00 $4,268.00 100.00% $425.80
- (CO#B)
15-300 PCQ 040:001) Crct Stirs Ac... $3,808.00 $3,808.00 $3,808.00} 100.00% $380.80
(CO #6)
15-300 PCO 040:002) Rerrv Rs $476.00 $476.00 $476.00] 100.00% $47.60
Exstn... (CO#8)
15-300 PCQ (48:001) Addd lrrgtn Cn.... $6,639.00 $5,639.00 $5,632.00| 100.00% $563.90
{CO#7)
15-300 PCO 052:601) FTmp Br EJ _.. $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00| 100.00% $1,000.00
{CO #7)
15-300 PCO 053:001) Rdn Ppng Rf ... $278.00 $278.00| 100.00% $27.80
(CO#7)
15-300 PCO 054:001) Ht Witr Mxng $3,575.00 $3,575.00| 100.00% 3357.50
VI... (CO#7)
15-300 PCO 052:002) F Tmp BIrEJ ... $1,500.00 $1,500.00| 100.00% $150.00
. (CO #8)
15300 PCO 061:001) Wir Mtr Viv As_.. $3,627.00| 100.00% $362.70
(CO#9)
15-300 PCO 076:001) Relct Dmstc $£725.00 100.00% $72.50
Wi... (CO #10)
15-300 PCO 078:001) HI Grds Fr $5,060.00| 100.00% $506.00
Cnd... (CO #11)
16-300 PCO 079:001) Tmp Snk In $2,378.00 - $2,376.00| 100.00% $237.60
. Cim... (CO #11)
15-300 PCO 086:001) Dmstc Ht Wir $19,131.00 - $19,131.00| 100.00% $1,913.10
C... (CO#12)
15-300 PCO 090:001) Tmp Ht Lns 1 $1,026.00 $1,026.00 - 100.00% $102.60
M... {CO#13)
11-100 PCO 093:002) Kin Rm Exhst $816.00 $816.00 7, 100.00% $81.60
E_. (CO#14) -
15-300 PCO 093:003) Rpr Rpic PVC ... $3,501.00 $3,591.00 - ¥ 100.00% $359.10
{CO #14)
2-031 PCO 100:001) Addd Crng PR $11,000.00 $11,000.00 - 100.00% $1,100.00
PAYMENT TOTALS $1,853,853.01 $1,827,308.59 $26,544.42 100.060% $185,385.30

Page3ot4



e
—

CONTINUATION SHEET ¥

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doliar.

i PPLICATION NO.: 16
: ATION DATE: 08/07115
TC: 08/15¢15

NO.: 2013-019
A B c ) | £ H I
WORK COMPLETED
ITEM SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
Hire DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (D +|  THiS PERIOD (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
£)
.. {CO #15)
15300 | PCO 101:001) RPZ Wir Hkp ... $478.00 $478.00 $478.00] 100.00% $47.80
(CO #15)
15300 | PCO 101:002) Rpr Undrgrnd $311.00 $311.00 5 $311.00( 100.00% $31.10
W... (CO#15)
15.300  |PCO 113:001) Bolr Rm 55,810.00 - $5,810.00| 100.00% $581.00
MdfcL.. (CO #16)
15300 | PCO 113:002) Rvs Fn Th Pr $3,700.00 « $3,70000| 100.00% $270.00
P...(CO#16)
15800 | PCO 115:001) Mv Ktchn Snk $321.00 5 $321.00( 100.00% $32.10
R... (CO#17)
15-300 PCO 115:002) Mov Ht Ln El $68.00 = - $68.00 100.00% $6.80
C...{CO#IT) =
PAYMENT TOTALS $1 - $1,853,853.01| 100.00% $185,385.30

Page4of4



)

To: Harvey Construction Corporation' % .-i'éa,-

10 Harvey Road

Broad Street School Renovation and Addition

Application No.: 15

Bedford, NH 03110 g Period To: 0B8/09/15
From: Liberty Electric, Inc Project No.: 2013018
50 Northwestern Drive Contract Date:  06/09/14
C
== S O\t 047 &® Bommitment:  2013019-002

Coniract For: Schedule 1

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $843,900.00 Zgﬁe}”t‘hd::? =1 ¢: Payment has been completad in accordance with the
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $115,457.50 Corteantir g B o ancs, o v corea 1
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $959,367.50 Paymggl SroREhER™
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $959,357.50 CONTRACTS
{Column G) @_-,_Bm Date: OB/OT/5
5. RETAINAGE \J%
10.00% of Completed Work $95,935.77 . ty Of
(Columns D+ E) 2Hb bed and swom o before me this day of
10.00% of Stored Materials ﬁ,ﬂy Public:
{Columns F) = My commission expires:
Total Retainage ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

(Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line & from prior Certificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$8,187.75

. In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this epplication, the Architact certifies to the owner thet to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Coniract hes progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Decuments. and the Contractor is
entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Attach explanation if amount cerlified differs from the amount applied for. Inital all figuras on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation shest that are changes to conform to the: smount

5. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAH $95,935.77 certified.)
(Line 3 s Line ©) _ - ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY _&@ ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
Tolal changes approved in previous months k= $117,679.91 $2,222.41 Eiﬁfigsﬁf.fci:, ';a;'rfg:tﬁ::fég ,,Q“,,‘ZUJ}'T, ;ﬁﬁmg’ me":f:':;;’; ﬁ; ;:ifg;g;c;m:ned
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00 Owner or Contractor under this Confract.
TOTALS $117,679.91 $2,222.41
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $115,457.50

Page 10f 1



Lﬁ,’{

ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Cordractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doilar.

APPLICATIONNO.. 15
APPLICATION DATE: 0B/Q7/15

PERIOD TO 08/09H5
PROJECT NO.: 2013019
A B c D ! r G H I
WORK COMPLETED —
ITEM SCHEDULED e % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
NyM. | DESCRIFTION OFWORK VALUE :EEL':‘C';?FC‘,’:,?BS; COMPLETED ANO| ©+0) | FiNISH(G-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
1 Bond $12,060.00 i $12,000.00| 100.00% E $1,200.00
2 Project start up $10,000.00 E $10,000.00| 100.00% 4 $1,000.00
3 Site electric $10,000.00 - $10,000.00| 100.00% - $1,000.00
4 1st flaor rough $50,000.00 1 580,000.00] 100.00% 5 $8,000.00
5 Main fioor rough $120,000.00 |4 E $120.000.00| 100.00% ” $12,000.00
6 Lighting package $270,000. 0% 2 - $270,000.00| 100.00% - $27.000.00
7 Switch gear package ? L - $35,000.00| 100.00% . $3,500.00
8 fire alarm package - - $20,000.00f 100.00% - $2.000.00
) Clock/intercom 952$55,000.00 : - $55,000.001 100.00% - $5.500.00
10 Teiidata o, $18,000.00 4 : $18,000.00| 100.00% < $1,800.00
2] 1st floor finish $62,562.50 $1,347.50 - $53,900.00| 100.00% - $5,390.00
12 Main floor finish $67,750.00 $2,250.00 - $90,000.00| 100.00% 3 $9,000.00
13 Fire alarm install $70,008°00 $70,000.00 - . $70.000.00| 100.00% - $7,600.00
16-100  |PCO 004:061) Job Trir Utity PI $1,985.00 $1,985.00 - 100.00% - $198.50
(CO #1)
16100  |PCO 004:002) Tmp Pwr Mk $7.735.75 $7,735.75 2 5 100.00% . $773.58
SE..{CO#) s
18100  |PCO009:001) Genrir Chnctn $31,909.35 $31,909.35 - 2 100.00% ) $3,190.84
- (CO#3)
16-100 ch #031)0:001) DIt Lghtng Crit... ($2.222.41) ($2,222.41) - 100.00% 2 (8222.24)
Ci
16-100 | PCO 020:001) T Dt Chings P .. $31,432.86 $31,432.88 - 100.00% - $3,143.28
(CO#3)
16-100 | PCO 026:001) Chng Exstng $4,062.11 $4,062.11 - $4,06211| 160.00% - $406.21
Sp... (CO#2)
16-100 | PCO 048:002) Addd Pwr Ot ... $688.21 $688.21 $688.21| 100.00% 2 $68.82
{CO#5) 3
16-100 | PCO 050:001) Addini Exhst F... $2,812.63 $2,912.63 L S g 3 $2,61263( 100.00% - $291.26
(CO #5) % :
16100  |PCO 049:002) Cimag Rm Dr $1.799.41 $1.799.41 . $1.799.41| 100.00% 5 $179.94
Hr... (CO #5) ;
PAYMENT TOTALS $959,357.50 $950,260.00') = i - $950,357.50 | 100.00% - $95,935.77
-

Page 10of 2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
confaining Contractor’s signed Certification is atiached. = ’g

APPLICATION NQ.: 15
E

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar,  ™&z, AERECATION DATIE RGB0H(I0

e " PERIOD TO: 08/09/1S
PROJECT NO.: 2013-019

A B E F G H l
WORK COMPLETED SARTERIANS TOTAL
ITEM PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
DESCRIPTION OF WORK COMPLETED AND
NUM. THIS PERIOD STO!;EgR(NE?T IN STORED TO DATE (G+C) FINISH{(C - G) VARIABLE RATE)

16-100 PCO 051:001) Msc TM $3,422.02 - - $3,422.02| 100.00% - $342.20
Eletrdl... {CO #5) :

16-100 PCO 052:003) Pwr Tmp BIr L... $1,622.60 = - $1,62260| 100.00% - $16226
{CO #6)

16-100 PCO 058:001) Mir Strir FrF... $299.90 $299.90 - - 100.00% - $29.92
(CO #6) ;

16-100 PCO 058:002) Ld Cntrs pr RF $1,544.27 $1,544.27 - ; 100.00% - $154.43
4{CQ #6)

16-100 FCO 059:001) Wir Mid Tx Ph... $5,817.88 $5,817.88 - 100.00% - $581.79
{CO#7)

16-100 PCO 068:001) Addd Lght Ovr $376.00 $376.00 100.00% - $37.60
.. {CCO3#B8)

16-100 PCQ §70:001) Rwr Gym Lghts $2,322.48 $2,322.48 160.00% - $232.25
. (CO#9)

16-100 PCO 084:001) Rpr Exstng $1,618.32 $1,618.32 $1,618.321 100.00% - $161.83
Pri_. {CO #10)

16-100 PCQ 085:001) Rvs Lghtng $1,082.23 $1,082.23 $1.082.23| 100.00% - $108.22
Cnt... (CO#10)

16-100 PCO 096:001) Addd Eletrcl f... $4,265.75 $4,265.75 $4,26575| 100.00% - $426.58
(CO#11)

16-100 FCO 098:001) Musc Rm Pwr $1,603.99 $1,503.89 $1,503.99| 100.00% - $150.40
D...(CO#12) 7 1

16-100 PCO (97:001) Msc Eletrel Ch... $2,445.07 o $2,445.07| 100.00% - $244.51
(CO#11)

16-100 PCO 105:002) Fr Dprimnt $4,964.05 - $4,964.05| 100.00% - $496.41
Chn... (CO #13)

1€-100 PCO 107:001) Msc TM $1,56929 ﬁ; - $1,568.29| 100.00% - $156.93
Elctrel... (CO #14) I <o il

16-100 PCO 108:004) Lbrry Chng # $2,300. - $2,300.74{ 100.00% - $230.07
P.. (CO#15) 3

PAYMENT TOTALS @%7.50 i ,260.00 $9,097.50 - $950,35750| 100.00% - $95,935.77
P 3 P

Page2of2



-
-

Application and Certmcate for Payment

= IA Document G702 - 1992

TOOWNER: yyohya SefiodLDistrict PROJECT:  Sunset Heiehts Elemen School APPLICATION NO% “RE000004 Distribution to:
P Naﬁhu&NH 03062 P.O. #118228 RACT FOR: ARCHITECT O
FROM CONTRACTOR:  pyarvey Construction Corp ~ VIA ARCHITECT: CONTRACT DATE: CONTRACTOR [
10 Harvey Road PROJECT NOS: 2015004 / / AELD O
Bedford, NH 03110-6805 .
OTHER O

CONTRACTOR’S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

Application is made for payment, as shown below, in comection with the Coniract.
ALA Document G703™, Continuation Sheet, 1s attached.

The undersigned Contractor certifies that 1o the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, information
and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed in accordance
with the Contract Documents, that 21l amounts have been paid by the Contracter for Work for
which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and payments received from the Owner, and

1. ORIGINAL GONTRACT SUM ........c..ooovii i oeer s emeimmsenans 3 8,362,000.00  that current payment shown herein is now due.
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS:. &.. 5% ... ...occ.e $ 1.782.523.00  CONTRACTOR: Harvey Construction Co _
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Zine oma S 10.144.523.00 By: Date: _S5-\2- IO\ S
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STQRED TO.8ATE (Column G on G703) ...... $ 2,727091.34  Stateoft New Hampshire .,
5.RETAINAGE: County of: Hillsborough
3 _g (3% okCompleted Work Subscribed and sworn.to before & ; o
(Colwitgs B +E on G703) $ 246,257.29 : day of Ubf)\) st oS
b. Stored Material 2
(Column F on G703) 5
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b, or Total in Column I of G703)...... $ 246,257.29 S 7 coungssion . 2
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ..........voiieeeeeererrnenn. $ 248083405 ARCHITECT'S CERTEFI %P&YQENT
(Line 4 minus Line 5 Total) . In accordance with the C(_era&']}o'gglmts, .Fm—@c observatjons and the data comprising
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT ......... v $ 1,380,674.35  this application, the Architect ﬂﬁfge O;g?o & the best of the Architect’s knowledge,
) ) ) information and belief the W P Al g dhidicated, the quality of the Work is in
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) accordance with the Contract 3 e ABH ‘a\\k}t ontractor is entitled to payment of the
8. CURRENT PAYMENTDUE ..........ooovvieeoeafoee | 8 1.100.159.70 | AMOUNT CERTIFIED. g
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE: - AMOUNT CERTIFIED Y e §
(Line 3 ninus Line 6) . o $ 7.663,688.95 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied. Initial all figures on this
o5 gk Application and on the Continuation Sheet that are changed to conform with the amount certified)
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY..* ADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS | ARCHITECT: R
Total changes appraved iniprévious months by Owner | $ $ By: R B¥ Date:
month S 1,782,523.00% This Certificate is bt négotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor
: p y
TOTAL |¥  1,782,523.00|% named herein.} 1ce, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of
NET CHANGES by Change Order S 1.782.523.00 the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AJA Document G702™ — 1992. Copyright ® 1953, 1963, 1965, 1971, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law
and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penafties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted te reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed, To report copyright violations of AIA Centract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architeds’ legal

counse!, copyright@aiz.org.

CICTIIALDHRS



%AIA Docy;rgent G703" - 1992

Continuation Sheet ...~ "
AIA Document G702™1992 “Application and Certificate for Payment, or G732™-2009, APPLICATION NO:
Application and Certifieate for Payment, Construction Manager as Adviser Edition, BATIAN REO00004
conmhjng Contractor’s signed ccr!:iﬁcaﬁon is attached. by R 8/12/2015
In tabulations. below; amounts ave in US dollars. . . .PERIOD TO:
Use ColumitFon Contracts where variabie retainage for line items may apply. " ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 8/15/2015
A & B c D E G 2015094 1
WORK COMPLETED '
ITEM o w SCHEDULED | prom PREVIOUS mmmne |coerbanl|| % BALANCETO | ppramvace
Ry ESCRIPTION OF WORK VALLE APPE&%ION T PERIOD mf,ﬁfﬁi‘? 5 STOI;B?— ;? ;)DATE G+C ';g‘i‘%j (¥ variable rate)
10 | PreConstruction Services 17,000.00 17,000.00 17,000.00| 100.0Q
20 | Performance & Payment Bond 70,759.00 59,293.00 59,293.00 11,466.00
30 | Builders Risk Insurance 12,379.00 9,400.00 : 2,979.00
40 | General Liability Insurarics 53,694.00 3,726.18 10,234.26 39,733.56
100 749,241.00 69,843.69 35,142.35 644,254.96
200 1,305,456.00, 515,713.58 277,538.50 g 512,203.92
300 Teté 197,340.00 80,575.17| 30,473.63 -'111,048.80 : 86,291.20
400 | Masonry 262,100.00 50,250.00 TR 50,250.00 19.1 211,850.00
500 {:Metals 688,924.00 72,532.00 105,575.00 178,107.00| 25.8 510,817.00
600 | Carpentry & Millwork 383,162.00 20,470.87 20,097.00 40,567.87 342,594.13
700 | Thermal/Moisture 1,041,326.00 18,450.00 160,490.00 178,940.00 B62,386.00
800 | Doors & Windows 630,560.00 9,456.00 55,569.00 65,025.00 565,535.00
900 | Finishes 573,197.00 20,653.60 36,225.40 66,879.00 516,318.00
1000 | Miscellaneous Speciatties 52,779.00 3,217.00 3,217.00 49,562.00
1100 | Equipment 3,500.00 3,500.00
1200 | Fumishings 154,775.00 154,775.00
1300 | HVAC . 190,689.22 190,179.03 380,868.25 1,861,274.75
1400 | Electrical 1,140,850.00 391,598.40 212,819.37 604,417.77 536,432.23
1500 | CM Fee {2.25%) 215,293.00 33,286.54 26,592.55 59,879.09! 155,413.91
1600 | CM Contingency 350,045.00 350,045.00
Ofals  GRAND TOTAL 10,144,523.00| 1,512,688.25|  1,214,403.09 2,797,091.34| 26.88 7,417.431.66|  246,257.29

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G703™ — 1992, Gopyri'gn © 1963, 1985, 1966, 1967, 1970, 1978, 1983 and 1992 by The American Institute of Architacts. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlIA®Document is protected by U.S. Copyright
Law and International Treaties. Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any portion of it, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent
possible under the law. Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completad. To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents, e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal

counsel, copyright@aia.org.

10$2100C04d




Harvey Construction Coxp

2015-004 SUNSET HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

40 Genaral Liability Insurance

100 General Conditions

1-075 GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT

DOUGLAS J. ZIEMBA

1-100 SUPERINTENDENT

RAYMOND C. FLETCHER
RAYMOND C. FLETCHER
RAYMOND C. FPLETCHER
MICHAEL L HALLIDAY
MICHAEL L HALLIDAY
MICHAEL L HALLIDAY

1+139 SENIOR PROJECT MANAGER

CARL G. DUBOIS
CARL G. DUBOIS
CARL G. DUBOIS
CARL G. DUBOIS

1-140 PROJECT MANARGER

CHRISTOPHER M. NIKIAS
CHRISTOPHER M. NIKIAS
CHRISTOPHER M. NIKIAS
CHRISTOPHER M., NIKIAS

1-145 AEBSISTANT PROJECT MANAGER

TINA LAM
TINA LAM
TINA LAM
TINA LAM
TINA LAM

1-150 PROJECT ACCOUNTANT

MAUREEN BRERWAN

1-210 TEMPORARY OFFICE

HARVEY INFORMATION TECHWOLOGY

MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION
MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION
DAVE'S SEPTIC SERVICE
MODULAR SPACE CORPORATION
MERRIMACK VALLEY BUSINESS
COMCAST

W.B., MASON COMPANY, INC.
W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC,
VERIZON WIRELESS

W,.B. MAGON COMPANY, INC,
DAVE'S SGEPTIC SBERVICE
W.B. MASON COMPANY, INC.
W.B. MAS0N COMPANY, INC.
MERRIMACK VALLEY BUSINESS

Invoice Detail

+00

3.00

4.00
40.00
8.00
40.00
40.00
40.00

2.00
2,00
2.00
2,00

18.00
20.00
12.00
14.00

21.00
13,50
18.00
7.00
8.50

2015004.03
501231934
501231934

439130
501242461
152151
71115
CR2306604
126757686

2748604330

127113367

441316
CR2338768
127010645
152566

08-~15-2015

0B-09-2015

07~12-2015
07-19-2015
07-26-2015
07-26-2015
08-02-2015
08-09-2015

07-19-2015
07-26-2015
08-02-2015
08-09-2015

07-19-2015
07-26-2015
48-02-2015
08-09-2015

07-12-2015
07-19-2015
07-26-2015
08-02-2015
08-09~2015

07-19-2015

08-15-2015
06-29-2015
06-29-2015
07-01-2015
07-07-~2015
07-07-2015
07-11-2015
07-07-2015
07-07-2015
07~07-2015
07-22-2015%
07-25-2015
07-24-2015
07-17-2015
08-05-2015

REG
REG
REG
REG
REG
REG

REG
REG
REG
REG

REG
REG

REG

REG

System Date:
System Time:

Total:

120.00

95.00
95.00
95,00
95,00
95.00
95,00

130.00
130.00
130.00
130.00

95.00
95.00
95.00
95.00

50.00
50.00
50.00
50,00
50,00

55.00

Page 1
08-12-15
1:23 pm

10,234.2¢

10,234,26¢

360.00

380.00
3,800.00
760.00
3,800.00
3,800.00
3,800.00

260.00
260.00
260.00
260.00

1,710.00
1,900.00
1,140.00
1,330.00

1,050.00
675.00
900.00
350.00
425.00

275.00

150.00
1,276.00-
1,551.00

100.66

125.00

192.00

82.90
30.00-
47.45

214.48

47.45
200.00

30.00-

10.98
192,00




Harvey Construction Corp

2015-004 SUNSET HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

B. MASON COMPANY, INC.

B. MASON COMPANY, INC.

+B. MASON COMPANY, INC.

B. MASON COMPANY, INC.
1-270 TOLLS/EMPLOYEE GAS
WEX BANK

1-285 PICKUP TRUCK

HARVEY TRUCK

1-320 SAFETY

CONTRACTORS RISK MANAGEMENT
CONTRACTORS RISK MANAGEMEWT
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES
CONTRACTORS RISK MANAGEMENT
CONTRACTORS RISK MANAGEMENT
1-330 TEBMP., ELECTRIC
EVERSOURCE

1-360 SMALL TOOLS

HOME DEFOT CREDIT SERVICES
1-430 DUMPSTERS

WASTE MGMT OF NH-LONDONDERRY
WASTE MGMT OF NH-LONDONDERRY
WASTE MGMT OF NH-LONDONDERRY
1-515 POSTAGE

UNITED PARCEL SERVICE

1-530 J0OB SIGNS

SOUSA SIGNS, LIC

200 Sitework
2-001 SITE WORK

NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC
NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC

2-030 DEMOLITION

ADVANCED BUILDING SYSTEMS

NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC
NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, INC
NORTHERST BEARTH MECHANICS, INC
NORTHERST ERRTH MECHANICE, INC

Invoice Detail

CR2369448
127369852
127385214
127463120

41718191

2015004.01

26458
26469
8011754
26701
26704

71415

5010787

2020393-2265-8
2021440-2265-6
2025533-2265-14

24541285

20845

2015004-002-3
2015004-002-3

2015004-001-3
2015004-002-3
2015004-002-3
2015004-002-3
2015004-002-3

08-06-2015
07-31-201%
08-03-2015
08-05-2015

07-31-2015

08-15-2015

06-30-2015
06-30-2015
07-15-2015
07-31-2015
07-31-2015

07-14-2015

07-08-2015

07-01-2015
07-16-2015
08-01-2015

07-11-2015

07-16-2015

08-15-2015
08-15-2015

08-15-2015
08-15-2015
08~15-2015
08-15-2015
08-15-2015

Page 2

System Date: 08-12-15
System Time:s 1:23 pm

Total:

55.99-
55.99
55.99
47.45

329.81

968.36

10.76
1,105.00
184.80
341.25
27.79

110.55

382,97

340.00
1,245.00
515,00

14.70

380,00

35,142.35%

189,809.00
31,449.00

25,000,00
1,500.00
5,000.00
2,000.00

500.00




Harvey Construction Corp Involce Detail Page 3
System Date: 08-12-15

System Time: 1:23 pm

2015-004 SUNSET HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

2-031 CUT & PATCH

FRO CUT OF NH LNC 006462 07-16-2015 750,00
PRO CUT OF NH INC 006494 07-27-2015 550.00
PRO CUT OF NH INC 006438 07-08-2015 350,00
2-280 Unguitables & Gym {Allowance)
NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS, 2015004-002-3 08-15-2015 17,983,00
2-905 Flagpole
JUTRAS B8IGNS, INC. 132217 07-02-2015 2,647.50
Totalt 277,538.50%
300 Concrete
3-010 FOUNDATION SUBS
PREMIER CONCRETE CONST, LLC 2015004-008-2 08-15-2015 9,690.00
3-015 FLATWORK S5UBS
PREMIER CONCRETE CONST, LLC 2015004-008-2 08-15-2015 1,000,00
3-040 MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS
RELIABLE EQUIFMENT LLC 1-526778 07-17-2015 380.00
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 5025116 07-28-2015 205.86
CORRIVEARU-ROUTHIER 286428 07-20-2015 101.22
3-100 Layout Engineexr
KYLE P. Z2ORAWOWICZ 2.00 07-19-2015 REG 65,00 130.00
KYLE P, ZORAWOWICZ 16.00 07-26-2015 REG 65.00 1,040.00
3-200 VAPOR BARRIER
HOME DEPOT CREDIT BERVICES 5010787 07-08-2015 87.96
HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 0012468 07-23-2015 149,59
3-250 BUY CONCRETE
REDIMIX COMPANIES INC. 124887 07-07-2015 949.50
REDIMIX COMPANIES INC. 124969 07-02-2015 2,162.75
REDIMIX COMPANIES INC. 125032 07-09-2015 1,477,00
REDIMIX COMPANIES INC., 125150 07-13-2015 2,162.75
REDIMIX COMPANIES INC. 125240 07-13-2015 3,309.00
REDIMIX COMPANIES INC. 125763 07-21-2Q15 1,107.75
REDIMIX COMPANIES IRC. 12h846 07-23-2015 1,688.00
REDIMIX COMPANIES INC. 125991 07~-24-2015 945.50
REDIMIX COMPANIES INC. 126062 07-24-2015 1,740.75
REDIMIX COMPANIES INC. 126333 07-29-2015 2,142.00
Total: 30,473.63*
400 Masonry
4-100 MASONRY
MCENTEE MASONRY CONTRACTORS 2015004-006-1 08-15-2015 49,500.00



Harvey Construction Corp

2015-004 SUNSET HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

MCENTEE MABONRY CONTRACTQRS 2015004-006~1

500 Metals

5-.100 STRUCTURAL STEEL
S.L. CHASSE WELDING & FAB.,INC 2015004-007-2
5-106 OT Premium & Temp Protection
SEACOAST SCAFFOLD & EQUIP CORP 2070587LCY
5-500 MISC. METAL

8.L., CHASSE WELDING & FAB.,INC 2015004-007~2
8.,L, CHASSE WELDING & FAR.,INC 2015004-007~2

600 Carpentry & Millwork

6-105 Labor Foreman

JAMES CARDILLO 37.00
KEITH M. LECLERC 40,00
KEITH M. LECLERC 1,50
JAMES CARDILLO 40.00
KEITH M. LECLERC 40,00
KEITH M. LECLERC 2.50
JAMES CARDILLO 40.00
KEITH M., LECLERC 40,00
KEITH M. LECLERC 11.50
JAMES CARDILLO 32,00
KEITH M. LECLERC 40,00
KEITH M. LECLERC 9.50

700 Thermal/Moisture
7-500 ROOQOFING

ACADEMY ROOFING CORP. 2015004-015-2

800 Doors & Windowe

8-100 HM DOORS/FRAMES
MERRIMACK BUILDING SUPPLY INC 2015004-017-2
8-600 ALUM, ENTRANCES

MARVELY, PLATE GLASS 2015004-013-1

Invoice Detail

08-15-2015

06-15~2015

07-14-2015

08-15-2015
08-15-2015

07~19-2015
07-19-2015
07-19-2015
07-26-2015
07-26-2015
07-26-2015
08-02-2015
08-02-2015
06-02-2015
08-09-2015
08-09-2015
08-09--2015

08-15-2015

08-15-2015

08-15-2015

REG
REG
oT
REG
REG
or
REG
REG
oT
REG
REG
ar

Page 4
System Date: 08-12-15
System Time: 1:23 pm

750,00
Total: 50,250.00%
94,000.00
3,075.00
2,500,00
6,000.00
Total: 105,575.00*
56,00 2,146.00
58,00 2,320.00
87.00 130.50
58.00 2,320.00
58.00 2,320.00
87.00 217.50
58.00 2,320.00
58,00 2,320.00
87,00 1,000.50
58.00 1,856.00
58.00 2,320.00
B7.00 826.50
rotal: 20,097.00*
160,450.00
Total: 160,490.00*
10,840.00
44,729.00

Total: 55,569.00*




Harvey Construction Corp

2015-004 SUNBET HEIGHTS ELENENTARY

900 Finishes
9-250 GYPSUM DRYWALL
VPS DRYWALL, LLC
9-500 ACOUSTICAL CEILINGS

GRANITE STATE ACOUSTICS, INC.
GRANITE STATE ACOUSTICS, INC.

$-520 WALL PARNELS
GRARITE STATE ACOUSTICS, INC.
9-900 PAINTING

WHITE DIAMOND PAINTING LLC

1000 Miscellaneous Specialties
10-100 VISUAL DISPLAY BOARDS
MATERIAL HANDLING SALRS, INC.
10-150 TOILET PARTITYIQONS

MATERIAL HANDLINWG SALES, INC.

1300 HVAC

15-050 SPRINKLERS

HAMPSHIRE FIRE PROTECTION CO.
HAMPSHIRE FIRE PROTECTION CO.
HAMPSHIRE FIRE PROTECTION CO.
HAMPSHIRE FIRE PROTECTION CO.
HAMPSHIRE FIRE PROTECTION CO.
HRMPSHIRE FIRE PROTECTION CO.
15-100 HVAC

ECKHARDT & JOHNSON

1400 Electrical

16-100 ELECTRICAL

STELLOS ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS
STELLOS ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

Invoice Detail

2015004-019-2

2015004-021-2
2015004-021-2

2015004-021~2

2015004-024-1

2015004-023-1

2015004-023-1

2015004-005-2
2015004-005-2
2015004-005-2
2015004-005-2
2015004-005-3
2015004-005-3

2015004-004-4

2015004-003-4
2015004-003-4

16~-904 PSNR/Eversource (Allowance)

EVERSOURCE - NH
EVERSOURCE - NH

072715
0727154

08-15-2015

08-15-2015%
08-15-2015

08-15-2015

08-15-2015

08-15-2015

08-15-2015

08-15-2015
08-15-2015
08-15-2015
08-15-2015
08-15-2015
08-15-2015

08-15=-2015

08-15-2015
08-15-2015

07-27-2015
07-27-2015

Page 5§

System Date: 08-12-15
System Time: 1323 pm

Total:

Total:

Totals:

Total:

13,224.40

11,160.00
501.00

7,900.00

3,500.00

36,225, 40*

1,150,00

2,067.00

3,217.00%

4,500,00
491,68
1,586.55
702,00
2,250.00
3,499.15

177,149.65

1%0,179.03*

180,884.90
508.47

28,677.00
2,749.00

212,819.37*




Harvey Consetruotion Corp

2015~004 SUNSET HEIGHTS ELEMENTARY

1500 CM Fee {2.25%)

Invoice Detail Page &

.00

System Date: 0B-12-15
system Time: 1:23 pm

08-15-2015 26,592.55
Total: 26,592.55

Invoice Totals: 1,214,403.09*




“gmme

To: Harvey Construction Corporauon 5
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

From: NorthEast Earth Mechanics, Inc

1589 Bamnstead Road
Pitsfield, NH 03263

Contract For: Sunset Heights Elementary School

g
=

Prcject: Sunset Heights Elementary School Application No.: 3
Period To: 08/15/15
Project No.: 2015004
aq[ % aLn Contract Date:  05/07/15
§ mitment:  2015004-002

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

%}t{he best of the Conlractor's know{edge, information and

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

The undersign neriifie
$928,692.20 beliet the woﬁm by Payment has bean compieted in accordance with the
$79.466.08 Contracl Dognents, that all 2ve been paid Dy‘!he Contractor for Work for which previous
D ifica and payments received from the Owner, and that current
$1,008,158.28
$686,832.00

(Column G)
8. RETAINAGE

10.00% of Completed Work

Date:  07/31/15

$68,683.20

{Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stered Materals

cribed and swom to before me this day of

ry Public:

{Columns F)
Total Retainage

=5 My commission expites:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

(Line S5z + Line Sb OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site cbsarvations and the data
compremising this application, the Architect certifies 1o the ownar that to the best of the Architects

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)

knowledge, information and belief the Weork under the Architect’s Coniract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and tha Contractor is

7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $394 731.80 entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

(Line & from prior Certificate) AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $223,41 6.90 (Attach explanation if emount certified differs frem the amount applied for. lnitial all figures on the

Application for Payment and cn the Centinuafion sheet that are changes to conform 1o the amount

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETNN}E% ; $390,008.48 certified.)

(Line 3 tess Line 6) T i, ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ST ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:

. : The Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED i bie only to the Contractor named
Total changes approved In previous months $21 034.068 30.00 he;.ein. Isslu”;nc:as, r;yr:egnt l:n_deacceptan\:e of payment are \n:?mﬁ;af preil.?;'ice to any rights of the
Total approved this month $58,432.00 $0.00 & asrerCotRcionCentlisICantact
TOTALS $79,466.08 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $79,466.08

Page 1 of 1




ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, APPLICATIONNO.: 3
e o e e a1 the naarest dollr. APPLICATION DATE: 07/31115
PERIOD TO 08115115
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B C D G H §
ITEM SCHEDULED é‘@;&“ﬁ,’?ﬁ Siaale % BALANCE TO | RETAINAGE (FF
Num | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE STORED (NOT N COMPLETEDAND| (6+0) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
1 Equipment Moblization $11,667.00 : $35,000.00] 100.00% - $3,500.00
2 Genearal Conditions $26,667.00 . $80,000.00| 100.00% . $8,000.00
2 PCO 004:001) Addd Scwik Pr . < 2 - $21,034.08 -
. (CO#1)
RE General Demo ¥, $28,000.00 i . $28.000.00| 100.00% - $2,800.00
3 PCO 020:001) Undrgrrd Inft... . $17,983.00 - $17,983.00] 100.00% - $1,798.30
(Co#2)
4 Clearing $6,600.00 E i $6.600.00| 100.00% . $660.00
4 PCO 021:001) Exstng 8 Fr Sr.. oY : $31,449.00 I $31,449.00| 100.00% < $3,144.90
{CO #2) ¥
5 Stump & Grubbing $8,500,00 $8,500.00 - i $8,500.00| 100.00% . $850.00
5 PCO 022:001) Cneling Logrs .. $1,500.00 E $1,500.00 100.00% . $150.00
(CO #3)
8 Erosion Confrol $3.200.00 $3,200.00 . 100.00% . $320.00
6 PCO 022:002) Addtnl Cimg A... $5,000.00 . $5,000.00 100.00% . $500.00
{CO #3)
7 Strip & Pile Loam $6,000.00 $6,000.00 : 100.00% 4 $600.00
7 PCO 622:003) Rmv Exsing $2,000.00 . $2,000.00 100.00% : $200.00
SMH... (CO #3)
8 Cut & Fl $22,300.00 $16,725.00 $5,575.00 100.00% : $2,230.00
8 PCO 022:004) Rtm Lght PTs ... $500.00 = $500.00 | % $500.00| 100.00% - $50.00
{CO #3)
g Redlaim $14,700.00 $14.700.00 $14,700.00 100.00% . $1,470.00
10 Sewer $11,400.00 $11,400.00 $11.400.00} 100.00% . $1,140.00
11 Drainage $119,000.00 $68,250.00 $118,000.00 1Q00.00% $11,900.00
12 Stormiech System $106,500.00 $106,500.00 $106,500.00| 100.00% : $10,650.00
13 Water $5.,850.00 $5,850.00| 100.00% - $585.00
14 Site Lighting $7,500.00 $7,50000( 100.00% . $750.00
15 Light Pole Bases $11,000.00 $11,000.00) 100.00% : $1.100.00
16 F&l Transformer $2,300.00 $2.300.00 400.00% - $230.00
PAYMENTTOTALS|  $1,008,15828| s $686,832.00|  68.13% $321,326.28 $68,683.20

Page 1 of 2




CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.
In tabulations below, amounts are stafed to the nearest doliar.

APPLICATIONNO.. 3
APPLICATION DATE: 07/31/15

i PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B E F G H 1
MATERIALS TOTAL
Now | DESCRIPTION OF WORK sm‘-f] BaroL THIS PERIOD ST%F‘{‘%}EE%;'N S%EEDLETT%DD%% ‘GZO < é‘.ﬁ&;‘.ﬁ‘?g% VﬁT‘:}BﬁGRE‘%
N ec iy o)

17 UGE Trenching T $8,550.00 . 3 $8,550.00| 100.00% * $855.00
8 E3B Foundations $6,00.00 $6,000.00 - : $6,000.00] 100.00% - $600.00
19 E&B Interior Piers 81 ,zﬁoo $1,200.00 - 3 $1,200.00| 100.00% - $120.00
20 Undersiab Trenching $1.000.00 $1,000.00 . - _ Y 100.00% - $100.00
21 Siab Gravel Base $12.000.00 $12,000.00 E - 5 da| 100.00% - $1,200.00
22 Prap For Walks $12,400.00 ] - § b = $12,400.00 .
23 Paved Welks $500.00 - - 2B £ - $500.00 -
24 Favernent Gravels $108,000.00 - $91,800.00 oy ‘WQ " 85.00% $16,200.00 $9,180.00
25 Granite Curb $51,000.00 . s e g - $51,000.00 :
26 Pave Parking Lots & Roads $182,500.00 - S - $182,500.00 5
27 Pavement Markings $2,000.00 - - - - $2,000.00 -
28 Traffic Signage $1,800.00 - - $1,800.00 -
29 F&1 Bollards $13,000.00 - 2 $13,000.00 E
30 E&B for School $500.00 % 2 ] $500.00 -
31 &l Rain Garden $3.000.00 - < . $3,000.00 B
2 Loaming $11,000.00 - X : $11,000.00 =
33 Rip Rap $2,200.00 - - - $2.200.00 .
34 Emergency Vehicle Access $44,192.20 - $40,000.00 90.51% $4,152.20 $4,000.00

PAYMENT TOTALS 51,008,158.23 - $686,832.00|  ©€8.13% $321,326.28 $68,683.20

Page 2 of 2




APPLICATION FOR PAYMENTE%m, &

To: Harvey Construction Corporation Project: Sunset Heights Elementary School Application No.: 3
10 Harvey Road iod To: 5/
Bedford, NH 03110 Period To: 08/1515
From: Advanced Building Systems ProjectNo.. 2015004
PO Box 9 5 = > Contract Date: 05/08/15
Salem, NH 03078 A0S, Bommitment:  2015004-001
Contract For: Asbestos/Demolition WO#5098 :
The the best of the Contractor's knowiadge, information and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $203,600.00 %:m P W;gggs st CorH e:,.dv?m ! Sk
been paid by the Contractor for which previous
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $3,220.00 ; et racowed froli e Ot g Mmﬂ:m ou
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $206,720.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $99,000.00

(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work

{Columnns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

(Columns F)
Total Retainage
{Line 5a + Line Sb OR Sum of Column
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line & Total}

$9,900.00

7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT $66,600.00
{Line 6 from prior Cettificate)

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $22,500.00

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAI&? $117,620.00
{Line 3 less Line 6) .,

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY SIADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS

Toial changes approved in previous months : $3,220.00 $0.00

Total approved this month ¥ . $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $3,220.00 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $3,220.00

Date: 071715

day of

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordancs with the Contract Documents, based o the on-site observations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contraclor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount ceriified differs from the amount applied for. [nitial 2ll igures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
cerfified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Cerfificate is not negoliable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, peyment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Corrtract.

Page 1 of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PA Y

1 : A APPLICATIONNO.: 3
PERIOD TO: 08M5M5
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B C D E F H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
m S sccEESEED :sgLTciﬁ'Fgrldo(gi THIS PERIOD m%ﬁ?gi;rﬂ:?}( NS i (G%C) E;:llfg:((:gr g) VIZETIQ'BTEGRE\QE)
5}
1 Asbestos Crawl Space $25,000.00 $25,000.00 100.00% c $2,600.00
2 Demolition Craw! Space $18,000.00 $18,000.00 100.00% - $1,800.00
3 Asbestos Boiler Room $3,000.00 $3,000.00 2 100.00% - $300.00
4 Demolitior Boiler Room $18,060.00 $18,000.00 $18,000.00| 100.00% - $1,800.00
5 Window DemolifionVAsbestos $11.500.00 - - - $11,500.00 -
6 Main Eniry New $58,000.00 $10,000,00 $35,000.00 60.34% $23,000.00 $3,500.00
7 Phase 1 - D Wing $9,500.00 - - = $9,500.00 -
8 Phase Il - H Wing $9,500.00 - - $9,500.00 -
9 Phass [li - C Wing $8,500.00 - - $2,500.00 -
10 Phase IV - G Wing $9,500.00 - - $9,600.00 -
11 Phase V - B Wing $9,500.00 - - $9,500.00 -
12 Phase V1 - F Wing $9,500.00 = - $9,500.00 -
13 Phase VIl - A Wing and Library $9,500.00 B - $9,500.00 -
14 Phase VIl - Gym $3,500.00 - - $3,500.00 -
2 PCOQ 001:001) Dm Chngs Pr - - $3,220.00 -
Fn... (CO#1)
PAYMENT TOTALS $206 ,17§Too $74,000.00 $25,000.00 $99,000.00 47.89% $107,720.00 $9,900.00

Page 1of 1



APFLICATION FOR PAYMEN

To: Harvey Construction Corporation
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

From: Premier Concrete Construction LLC ¥

614 Glbbons Hwy
Witton, NH 03086

Contract For: Schedule 1

Project: Sunset Heights Elementary School

Application No.: 2
Period To: 08/15/15
Project No.: 2015004

!0 ‘OOD O:’ _ Contract Date: 05/29/15
\ . . : :_ > i =

20 _mtnent 2015004-008

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
{Column G)

5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work

{Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F)
Total Retainage
(Line 5a + Line Sb OR Sum of Golumn i)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

$104,000.00

$0.00

$104,000.00

$61,990.00

% ary Public:
My coOMMmIssion expires:

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Cerdificate}
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE o of $9,621.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAKSSGE e $48,209.00
{Line 3 less Line 6) 5 B
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY _ ADD‘I"’I'IONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months ?g $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month o $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $0.00

the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and

Geove or Payment has been completed in accordance with the

Contract D s 3 rifsd been paid by the Contracter for Work for which previous
5 payments recelved from the Owner, and that current

Dete:  07/23/15

%&aﬁed and sworh to before me this day of

G2l

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, Information and belief the Werk under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contrector is
entitted 1o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach axplanation if amount cerlified differs from the amourt applied for. initial all figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Centinuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERT!FIED is payable only to the Contractor namad
herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contracior under this Contract.

Page 1of 1




ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is atiached.
in tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar

APPLICATION NO.:

2

APPLICATION DATE: 07/23/15

PERIOD TO:
PROJECT NO.:

08115115
2015-004

F

G

H

ITEM

NUM DESCRIPTION OF WORK

THIS PERIOD

MATERIALS
PRESENTLY
STORED (NOT IN
D ORE}

TOTAL
COMPLETED AND
STORED TO DATE

Y
(G+C)

BALANCE TO
FINISH (C - G)

RETAINAGE {IF
VARIABLE RATE)

GYM FOUNDATIONS:

1 g0’ of 16" thick x inside 4' high
Frostwall

2 7 - 14" x 10" x inside 4" high
Integral Piers on 3' x 3" spread
footings

3 2 - 14" x 14" x inside 4' high
Interior Piers on 4° x 4" spread
footings

4 17" of 8° x 4" high Gym Stoop
Foundations

GYM FLATWORK: - -
5 820sq.ft. of 4" Addltlon Slab $1,850.00 -

[} 38" of 8~ thick Gym Stoop on $250.00 -
Deck

7 440sq.ft. of § 1/4" thick
Mezzznine Stab on Deck

8 1 concrete pump $1,250.00
C WING FOUNDATIONS: -

9 66" of 14* thick x inside 4' high $4,726.00
Frostwall

5 - 14" x 10" x inside 4" high
Integral Piers on 3" x 3 spread
footings

C WING FLATWORK: *

11 470sq.ft. of 4" fiber reinforced $1,000.001.
Slab ¥

G WING FOUNDATIONS:

66' of 14" thick x inside 4' high

Frostwall

5-14"x 10" x inside 4' high

integral Piers on 3' x 3' spread

footings

$1.610.00 $1,610.00

$600.00 £600.00

$500.00

$500.00

$1,300.00

10 $1.150.00

12

13

$6,540.00 -

$6,540.00

100.00%

100.00%

48 100.00%

100.00%

$4,725.00| 100.00%

$1,150.00| 100.00%

$1,000.00] 100.00%

$4,725.00| 100.00%

$1,150.00| 100.00%

$1,850.00
$250.00

$1,300.00

$1,250.00

$654.00

$161.00

$60.00

$50.00

$472.50

$115.00

$100.00

$472.50

$115.00

PAYMENT TOTALS $51,200.00 $10,690.00

$61,990.00 59.61%

$42,010.00

$6,199.00

Page 10l 3



CONTINUATION SHEET ®

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, ' 2
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached. & WCATION DATE: 07/23/15

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
08/15/15

2015-004

A B c D [ E H 1

WORK COMPLETED

(TEM SCHEDULED | FROM PREVIOUS
DESCRIPTION OF WORK

NUM VALUE APPLICATION (D +| THIS PERIOD

E)

% BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
(G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)

G WING FLATWORXK: - - g
14 470sq4t of 4" Slab on Grade $1,000.00 $1,000.00 %‘ . % Y- $1,000.00( 100.00% - $100.00

Ny - - - - -

B WING FOUNDATIONS: - =

15 66" of 14" thick x inside 4' high $4,725.00 $4,725.00 D - ,";? - $4,725.00| 100.00% - $472.50
Frostwall = rd

16 5 - 14" x 10" X inside 4' high $1,150.00 z
Integral Piers on 3’ x 3' spreed
footings

B WING FLEATWORK: -
17 474sq.1%t. of 4" Slab $1,000.00

MAIN ADDITION AND F WING

FOUNDATIONS:

18 111 of 16" thick x Inside 4" high

Main Addition Frostwall

19 10 - 14" x 10" x inside 4" high

Integral Piers on 3' x 3' spread

foatings

20 7 - 14" x 14" x inside 4' high

Interior Piers on 4' x 4° spread

. |feotings

21 4 - 14" x 14" x inside 4' high

Piers on 4° x 4 spread footings

22 66' of 14" thick x inside 4' high $4,725.00 $4,725.00 -

Mech Room Frostwall

23 5-14" x 10" x inside 4" high $1,150.00 $1,150.00 - O3y 100.00% - $115.00
Integral Piers on 3" x 3" spread : s

footings . 2

24 4 concrete pumps $4,400.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00

MAIN ADDITION AND F WING - - -
FLATWORK:

25 2,670sq.ft. of 4* thick Main $2,700.00 - -
Entrance Slab

oy \.’57‘
28 47081t of 4" thick Mach $1,000.00 $1,000.00 |, B .| Y s100000| 10000% z $100.00
Room Slab ; == ;._x;

- $1,150.00| 100.00% = $115.00

= $1,000.00| 100.00% - $100.00

$4.085.00 - $7,085.00( 100.00% - $708.50

$1.150.00 - $2,300.00| 100.00% * $230.00

$2,450.00 1 - $2,450.00| 100.00% - $245.00

$1,800.00 7 = $1,800.00| 100.00% - $180.00

100.00% = $472.50

100.00% - $440.00

$2,700.00 -

i
PAYMENT TOTALS $104,000.00 $51,300.00 $1om_._ i $61,990.00| 59.61% $42,010.00 $6,198.00

Page 2cf3




CONTINUATION SHEET
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

Confracior oot ach APPLICATION NO.: 2
containing Coniractor's signe: ification is attached.
: APPLICATION DATE: 07
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. ONIGEIEopEsis
PERIOD TO: 0B115/15
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A ) c D | G H ]
FMATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM SCREDULED PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE {IF
num | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE STORED (NOT IN g%‘;é—g%%ﬂf‘é (G=C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
DORE)
27 50sq.ft. of 24" desp Boiler Pit $950.00 - - $950.00| 100.00% < $55.00
Infill
28 525sqft. of 4" Slab on Grade $5,250.00 | 855 - - - - $5,250.00 L
Trenching Infills e
29 1 concrete pump - - - - $1,150.00 -
EXTERIOR: - . - - - -
30 1,300sq.fi. of 4" thick - - - - $3,520.00 &
unreinforced Main Entrance
Sidewalk
31 6,526sq.ft. of 4° thick - - - - $20,880.00 -
unreinforced Mzin Entrance
Area Sldewalk
32 50" of 8* thick Stoop $1,250.00 - $1,250.00| 100.00% - $125.00
Fowumdations at Main Entrance
33 150sq.ft. of 8" thick Slab on $750.00 - - $750.00 -
Deck Main Enfrance Stoops
34 242sgft. of 6° thick Dumpster $1,110.00 - - $1,110.00 -
Pad
B 5 - 6" high x 5' x 8" Mechanical $2,000.00 - - $2,000.00 -
Pads
REBAR: - . = B
36 Install 5.1 tons of rebar @ $5,005.00 $4,000.00 $1,005.00 - $500.50
$650/10n
PAYMENT TOTALS $104,000.00 $51,300.00 $10,600.00 | HR ®, - $61,990.00| 59.61% $42,010.00 $6,199.00

Page3 of 3



J)REDIMIX

Concrete suppliers to the construction industry./ '

COMPANIES, INC.

3 Eastgate Park Road
Belmont, NH 03220
800-998-4434 x 77787
www.redimixcompanies.com

PcoNB |

INVOICE

Nlanchester Redimix Concrete
Nashua Redlmix Concrete
Persons Concrete
Seacoast Redimix Concrete

Please Remit Payment to: RECEIVED

Harvey Construction Corp _
10 Harvey Rd 20\5ec4-010 P.O. Box 414077 W, 77
Bedford, NH 03110 Boston, MA 02241-4077
.5 j Harvgy ¢ PRSI Criun
re- 37
)f"‘
%’//‘/ //
CUSTOMER NO, | INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO, PURCHASE ORDER NO. DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100100 _ 7/2472015 125991 PO# 2015004-010 SUNSET HGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIPTION [ MATLUNITS UM _|MATL PRICE | MATL TOTAL [ HAUL RATE | HAUL TOTAL [ TOTAL
05100 - Redimix - Manchester, NH
712372015
30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 9,000 cY 102.00 918.00 0.00 0.00 918.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 9.000 cY 3.50 31.50 0.00 0.00 31.50
Tickets]049086
Ticket Date Totals: 949,50
Subtotal: _ 949,50
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 949.50

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE; DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Customer Name
Customer No.
Invoice No.
Invoice Date
Due Date

Invoice Amount

Amount Remitted $

Harvey Construction Corp
100100
125991
7/2412015
8/23/2015

$949.50




(C)REDIMIX

COMPANIES, INGC.
Coricrele suppliers to the construction Industry,

3 Eastgate Park Road
Belmont, NH 03220

800-998-4434 x 77787
www.redimixcompanles.com

Harvey Construction Corp
10 Harvey Rd
Bedford, NH 03110

K come]

0150000

b3 -3
735

INVOICE

Manchester Redimix Concrete
Nashua Redimlx Concrete
Porsons Concrete

Seacoast Redimix Concreto

Please Remit Payment toRECFIVER

P.O. Box 414077
Boston, MA 02241-4077

Harvey Constenotion

13 15

CUSTOMER NO. | INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. PURCHASE ORDER NO. DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100300 7i9/2015 124968 PO# 2015004-010 SUNSET HGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIPTION [ MATLUNTS | UM |MATLPRICE| MATLTOTAL [ HAULRATE | HAULTOTAL |  TOTAL
05201 - Redimix - Amherst, NH
7/8/2018
30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 20.500 CY  102.00 2,091.00 0.00 0.00 2,091.00°
980145 - WATER REDUCER 20.500 CcY 3.50 775 0,00 0.00 T1.75
Tickets21011040 21011041 21011052 i
Ticket Date Totals: 2,162.75
"~ Subtotal: 2,162.75
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 2,182,75
RECEIVED
Jui. 13 B

Masrey Constractivw

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. DEYACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Customer Name
Customer No.
Invoice No.
Invoice Date
Due Date

Invoice Amount

Amount Remitted $

Harvey Construction Corp
100100
124968
719/2015
8/8/2015

$2,162,75




(C)REDIMIX

COMPANIES INC.

Concreie suppliers to (he construction industry.

Harvey Construction Corp

3 Eastgate Park Road
Belmont, NH 03220
800-098-4434 X 77787
www.redimixcompanies.com

10 Harvey Rd
Bedford, NH 03110

INVOICE

Manchester Redimix Concrete
Nashua Redimix Concrete
Persons Concrete
Seacoast Redimix Concrete

Please Remit Payment to:

P.O. Box 414077
Boston, MA 02241-4077

CUSTOMER NO, | INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO, PURCHASE ORDER NO. DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100100 972015 125052 SUNSET HGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIPTION [ MATLUNITS | UM [MATLPRICE | MATLTOTAL | HAULRATE | HAULTOTAL |  TOTAL
05201 - Redimix - Amherst, NH
777120158
30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 14.000 CcY 102.00 t,428.00 0.00 0.00 1,428.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 14.000 (4 3.50 49.00 0.00 0.00 49,00
Tickets21011029 21011030
Ticket Date Totals: 1,477.00
\ ~ Subtotal; 1,477.00
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 1,477.00
RECRIVED
o1y

Harvey Conviractipn

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE, DETACH AXD RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Customer Name
Customer No.
Invoice No.
Invoice Date
Due Date

Invoice Amount

Amount Remitted $

Harvey Construction Corp

100100
125032

7/9/2015
B8/8/2015

$1.477.00




() REDIMIX

COMPANIES, INC.
Concrete suppliers lo the construction industry.

3 Eastgale Park Road
Belmont, NH 03220
800-998-4434 x 77787

www.regimixcompanies.com

Harvey Construction Corp
10 Harvey Rd
Bedford, NH 03110

Reomg(

9‘0 6-0(}1'0 G
REEEN

F-7-1S

INVOICE

Manchester Redimix Concrete
Nashua Redimix Concrete
Persons Concrete
Seacoast Redimix Concrete

Please Remit Payment to:

P.O. Box 414077
Boston, MA 02241-4077

RECEIVED
moas

Hitrvey Coustruction

CUSTOMER NO. | INVOICE DATE INVOICENO, |/ PURCHASE ORDER NO. DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100100 71312015 125150 PO#2015004-010 SUNSET HGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIPTION [ WATLUNITS | UM [MATLPRICE| MATLTOTAL | HAUL RATE [ HauLTOTAL | TOTAL
05201 - Redimix - Amherst, NH
7/3/2015
30540163 - 3000 COM INT PMP /4 10,000 CY 102.00 1,020.00 Q.00 0.00 1,020.00
30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 10.500 cy 102,00 1,071.00 0.00 0.00 1,071,00
980142 - MID RANGE WATER REDUCER 10.000 cYy 3.50 35.00 6.00 0,00 35.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 10.500 cY 350 36,75 0.00 0.00 36.75
Tickets21011057 21011069
Ticket Date Totals: 2,162.75
Subtotal: 2,162.75
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 2,162.75

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT
Customer Name
Customer No.
Invoice No.
Invoice Date
Due Date

Invoice Amount

Amount Remitted §

Harvey Construction Corp
100100
125150
7/13/2015
8/12/2015

$2,162.76




() REDIMIX

COMPANIES, INC.
Concrete suppliors to e conslruction industry.

3 Eastgate Park Road
Belmont, NH 03220
800-098-4434 x 77787
www.redimixcompanies.com

Reom@(

oIS ~010

Harvey Construction Corp
10 Harvey Rd
Redford, NH 03110

[>-31-31
% 7-15

INVOICE

Manchester Redimix Concrete
Nashua Redimix Concrete
Persons Concrete
Seacoast Redimix Concrete

Please Remit Payment to:

P.O. Box 414077 -ED
Boston, MA 02241-4077 .. &%

oo A unstielion

CUSTOMER NO. | INVOICE DATE INVOSCE NO. PURCHASE ORDER NO. DELIVERY ADDRESS!
100100 7/1312015 125240 PO#2015004-010 SUNSET HGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIPTION [ MATLUNTS | UM _|MATL PRICE [ WMATLTOTAL | HAULRATE | HAUL TOTAL | ToTAL
05201 - Redimix - Amberst, NH
7/102015
30540163 - 3000 COM INT PMP 3/4 28.000 CY 102,00 2,856.00 0.00 0.00 2,856.00
30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 2.000 cY 102.00 204.00 0.00 0.00 204.00
945005 - FIBER, NYLON 18.000 CY 8.00 144.00 0.00 0.00 144.00
980142 - MID RANGE WATER REDUCER 28.000 CY 1.50 98.00 0.00 0.00 98.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 2.000 cy 3.50 7.00 0.00 0.00 7.00
Tickets21011071 21011072 21011073 21011083
Ticket Date Totals: 3,309.00
Subtotat: 3,309.00
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 3,309.00

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Customer Name
Customer No.
Involce No,
Invoice Date
Due Date

Invoice Amount

Amount Remitted $

Harvey Construction Corp
100100
126240
7/13/2015
8/12/2015

$3,302.00

mEE



(FJ)REDIMIX

COMPANIES, INC,
Congcrete suppliers to the construction industry.

3 Eastgate Park Road
Baimont, NH 03220
800-998-4434 x 77787
www.redimixcompanies.com

INVOICE

Manchester Redimix Concrete
Nashua Redimix Concrete
Persons Concrete
Seacoast Redimix Concrete

Harvey Construction Corp ELC}N\,@’ ) Z{ease Remit Paymentto:  RECEIVED
10 Harvey Rd ZOVseaty -olo .0, Box 414077 il 7
Bedford, NH 03110 Boston, MA 02241-4077
/‘Z_ ’3 /, 3 / Harver Conserucrion
% /f//ﬁ’
CUSTOMER NO. | INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. FURCHASE ORDER NO. DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100100 712172015 125763 PO#2015004-010 SUNSET EGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIPTION [ WATLUNITS | UM _[MATLPRICE [ MATLTOTAL | HAULRATE | HAULTOTAL [ TOTAL
05201 - Redimiz - Amherst, NHL ’ '
7/20/2015
30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 10.500 cy 102,00 1,071.00 0.00 0.00 1,071.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 10.500 cy 3.50 36.75 0.00 0.00 36.75
Tickets21011163
Ticket Date Totals; 1,107.75
Subtoftal: 1,107.75
Sales Tax: “%
Total Due: 1,407.7 \,

Customer Name
Customer No.
Invoice No.
Invoice Date
Due Date

Invoice Amount

Amount Remitted §

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Harvey Construction Comp
100100
125763
712172015
8/20/2015

w

$1,107.75




COMPANIES, INGC.
Concrete suppliers to the construction industry.

3 Eastgate Park Road
Belmont, NH 03220
800-998-4434 x 77787
www. redimixcompanies.com

oM B

INVOICE

Manchester Redlmix Concrete
Nashua Redimix Concrete
Persons Concrete

Seacoast Redimix Concrete -

Please Remit Payment {o:

Harvey Construction Corp / C"\ff)@t/‘ A0 : RECEIVED
10 Harvey Rd = P.O. Box 414077 0
Bedford, NH 03110 .3 3 Boston, MA 02241-4077 2
/7" Havvey Constracrion
3’/%%;9”'
CUSTOMER NO. | INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. PURCHASE ORDER NO. DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100100 71232015 125846 PO#2015004-010 SUNSET HGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESGRIPTION [ MATLUNITS | UM _|MATL PRICE [ MATLTOTAL | HAUL RATE [ HAULTOTAL |  TOTAL
05100 - Redimix - Manchester, NH
712212015
30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 5.500 CY 102.00 561,00 0.00 0.00 561.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 5.500 cY 350 19.25 0.00 0.00 19.25
Tickets1049060
Ticket Date Totals: 580.25
05201 - Redimix - Amherst, NH
712242015
30540163 - 3000 COM INT PMP 3/4 10,500 cY 102.00 1,071.00 0.00 0,00 1,071.00
980142 - MID RANGE WATER REDUCER 10.500 CY 3,50 36.75 0.00 0.00 36.75
Tlckots21011166
Ticket Date Totals: 1,107.75
Subtotal: 1,688.00
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 1,688.00

Customer Name
Customer No.
Invoice No.
Invoice Date
Due Date

Invoice Amount

Amount Remitted $

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Harvey Construction Corp
100100
125846
7/23/2015
8/22/2015

N

$1,688.00




() REDIMIX

COMPANIES, INC.
Concrete suppliors to the construction lndustry.

3 Eastgate Park Road
Belmont, NH 03220
800.098-4434 x 77787
www.redimixcompantes.com

INVOICE

WManchester Redimix Concrete
Nashua Redimix Concrete
Persons Concrete
Seacoast Redimix Concrete

PeoNZ |

Harvey Construction Corp
10 Harvey Rd
Bedford, NH 03110

ze\see-clo

/' Please Remit Payment to:

P.O. Box 414077
Boston, MA 02241-4077

v

RECEIVED
2y 95

Harvgy Cimstryeriyn

CUSTOMER NO. | INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. PURCHASE ORDER NO. DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100100 72412015 125951 PO# 2015004-010 SUNSET HGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIPTION [ MATLUNTTS | UM _|MATL PRICE [ WATLTOTAL | HAULRATE [ HAULTOTAL [ TovAL

053100 - Redimix - Manchester, NH

23/2015

30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 9.000 cY 102.00 918.00 0.00 0.00 918,00

980145 - WATER REDUCER 9,000 cY 3.50 31,50 0.00 0.00 31.50

Tickets1048086

Ticket Date Totals: 949,50

Subtotal: 949.50
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 949.50

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVO!CE. DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Customer Name
Customer No.
Invoice No.
Invoice Date
Due Date

Invoice Amount

Amount Remitted $

Harvey Construction Corp
100100
125091
7/24/2015
8/23/2015

$949.50




[CJJREDIMIX

COMPANIES, INC.
Concrete suppliers to the construction Industry.

3 Eastgate Park Road
Belmont, NH 03220
800-998-4434 x 77787
www.redlmiixcompanies.com

CcoMp |

INVOICE

Manchester Redimix Concrete
Nashua Redimix Concrate

Persons Concrote
Seacoast Redimix Concrete

Please Remit Payment to:

Harvey Construction Corp
10 Harvey Rd ZQ \5604’ "OLD P.O. Box 414077 RECEIVED
Bedford, NH 03110 Boston, MA 02241-4077 A, 27 %%
f'z_"f /- ?/ Harvey Comssruction
CUSTOMER NO, | INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. PURCHASE ORDER NO. “DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100100 7/24/2015 126062 PO#2015004-010 SUNSET HGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIPTION | WATLUNITS | UM _[MATLPRICE | MATL TOTAL [ FAULRATE [ HAULTOTAL |  TOTAL
05100 - Redimix - Manchester, NH
712112015
30541262 - 3000 COM ¥/4 16.500 CY 102.00 1,683.00 0.00 0.00 1,683.00
980145 - WATER REDUCER 16.500 CY 3.50 57.75 0.00 0.00 57.18
Tickets1048997 1048999
Ticket Date Totals: 1,740.75
Subtotal: 1,740.75
Sales Tax: 0.00
Total Due: 1,740.75

Customer Name
Customer No.
Invoice No.
Invoice Date
Due Date

Invoice Amount

Amount Remitted $

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOICE. DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Harvey Construction Corp
100100
126062
7/24/2015
8/23/2015

$1,740.75




(JREDIMIX

Concrefe suppliers to the construction industry,

COMPANIES, INC.

3 Eastgate Park Road
Belmeont, NH 03220
800-998-4434 x 77787
www.redimixcompanies.com

Harvey Construction Corp
10 Harvey Rd

Bedford, NH 03110

INVOICE

- C

WManchester Redimix Concrete
Nashua Redimix Concrete
Persons Concrete
Seacoast Redimix Concrete

£ Cont/

20/400%-0/ 0
-y -3/ | |
l - Please Remit Payment to: RECEIVED
?%3// /% P.O. Box 414077 UL 316

Boston, MA 02241-4077 . Bavey

Construetion

N
SN
CUSTOMER NO, | INVOICE DATE INVOICE NO. PURCHASE ORDER NO. DELIVERY ADDRESS:
100100 7/29/2015 126333 PO#2015004-010 SUNSET BGTS ELM SCHOOL NASHUA
DESCRIPTION [ MATLUNTS | WM _|MATLPRICE | MATLTOTAL [HAULRATE | HAULTOTAL |  TOTAL
05100 - Redimix - Manchester, NH
712812015
30541262 - 3000 COM 3/4 21.000 cY 102.00 2,142,00 0.00 0.00 2,142.00
Tlckets1049194 1048195
Ticket Date Totals: 2,142.,00
Subtofal: 7,142.00
Sales Tax: 0.00
Totat Due:

PLEASE PAY FROM THIS INVOIGE. DETACH AND RETURN WITH PAYMENT

Customer Name
Customer No.
Invoice No.
Invoice Date
Due Date

Invoice Amount

Amount Remitted $

Harvey Construction Corp
100100
126333
72912015
8/28/2015

$2,142,00

2,142.00




APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN i, &

To: Harvey Construction Corporation P < Project: Sunset Heights Elementary Schocl Application No.: 1
19 Harvey Road S . .
Bedford, NH 03110 e Period To: 08/15/15
From: McEntee Masonry Contractors, Inc, 2 ProjectNo.: 2015004
162 Center Road - PO Box 337 o _ Contract Date: 07/06/15
tyndeborough, NH 03082 O XKD 2015004-006

Contract For: Schedule 1

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $227,950.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $2,750.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $230,700.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $50,250.00

(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE

10.00% of Completed Work

(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stered Materials

(Columns F)
Total Retainage
(Line Sa + Line 5b OR Sum of Column )
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line § Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

i the best of the Contractor's knowiedge, Information and
or Payment has been completed in accordanca with the

been paid by the Contracior for Work for which previous
paymenls received from the Owner, and that cument

Date: 0BA10/15

day of

= My commission expires:

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $45,225.00
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETARSASE $185,475.00
(Uine 3 less Line 6) S

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY =Wy DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous months -g $0.00 $0.00

Total approved this monih i $2,750.00 $0.00

TOTALS $2,750.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $2,750.00

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Ir accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-sile observations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifies 1o the owner thet to the best of the Architects
tnowledge, information and belief the Werk under the Architect’s Contract hes progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contradtor is
entitied te payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform (o the amount
certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:
The Certificate is not negotiabls. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named

herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any fghts of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1cf 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PA '

. A . i APPLICATIONNO.: 1
e ot e ave statod 1 e st dollr APPLICATION DATE: 08/10/15
PERIOCD TO: ogMeMs
PROJECT NO.: 2015004
A B G D | E F L H |
WORK COMPLETED RS ik
If:irLEJm DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCSiESIE-ED :sPOi.%iRnEOV'L(igS*' THIS PERIOD ORED (NGT . h gﬁl‘i@g%"rg) VBE:éT-EGREA!:‘E)
1 Mobilization $12,000.00 : $4,000,00 $4,00600| 3333% $8,000.00 $400.00
2 Brick and Related Materials $45,000.00 i $15,000.00 &500000| 3z.33% $30,000.00 $1,500.00
3 CMU & Related Materiais $5,000.00 - $1,500.00 . $1,500.00 30.00% $3,500.00 $150.00
4 Flashing, Ties, Insulation $20,000.00 d $10,000.00 | 5 $10,000.00  50.00% $10,000.00 $1.000.00
Materials
5 Scaffold and Equipment $24,000.00 $6,000.00] 25.00% $18,000.00 $600.00
6 Cut and Patch Labor $38,950.00 $10000.00] 25.67% $28,950.00 $1,000.00
7 Brick Labor $60,000.00 $1,500.00 250% $58,500.00 $150.00
8 CMU Labor $23,000.00 $1,500.00 8.52% $21,500.00 $150.00
9 = 3 2 ‘ J
10 - - = ) &
2 PCO 005:001) Msnry Lvr $2,750.00 $750.00|  27.27% $2.000.00 $75.00
Opnn... (CO #1)
PAYMENT TOTALS $230,700.00 $50,250.00 21.78% $180.,450.00 $5,025.00

Page 1of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT

hey

To: Harvey Construction Corporation Project: Sunset Heights Elementary School

Application No.: 2

10 Harvey Road v ]
Bedford, NH 03110 A Pericd To: 08/15/15
From: SL Chasse Welding & Fabricating, 1:& ProjectNo.:  2016-004
8 Christine Dr. g~ 9. N 05/29/15
) >~
Hudson, NH 03051 A O, 2015004-007
Contract For: Base Contract
The undersignediié ra prifies thaj 'lha best of the Contracior's knowledge, information and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $215,000.00 s e ke ko pu
ontract D been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $50,000.00 L e o aphls y b Contrechor for Work for wiich s
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $265,000.00 PEYMERS SN
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $174,000.00 CON: C 2
(Cokumn ©) @By LORKChasse Date: 0B/07/15
5. RETAINAGE . SHEOL Y
10.00% of Completed Work &5 ggounty
(Columns D + E) ibed and sworn fo before me this day of
10.00% of Stored Materials Blary Public
(Colmns F) B 11 commission expires:

ot RS gae® ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
(Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data

compromising this applicztion, tha Architect certifies ic the cwner that to the best of the Architects

(Line 4 less Line 5 Total) e.hhmbnardbehfheWa*w‘dmﬂaArdﬂMsCmmahzspmgwedas
immmwdwmsinmmmmmm Documents, and the Centractor s
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT entiled 1o payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
(Line 6 from prior Certificate) AMOUNT CERTIFIED

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $02,250.00 (Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. nitial all figures on the

Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes 1o conform to the amount

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RET. .. . B, $108,400.00 cerfified.)
. ) i
(Line 3 less Line 6) & ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS By Date:
: : The Ceriificate s not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is enly to the Contractor named

Total changes approved in previous months <3 $50,000.00 $0.00 hiloct s M:nem‘gm Miisdnisp o ,I”"I‘m il o
Tota! approved this month $0.00 $0.00 Ownsr or Contractor undar this Contract.
TOTALS $50,000.00¢ $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $50,000.00

Page 1 of 1




ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Coniracior's signed Cerfification is attached.

In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.

TEM
NUM

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

a) Approx. 32 tons structural
steel {primed) bidg. framing.

b} Approx. 7 tons steel (primed)
jolst wf bridging accessories.

c) Approx. 17 sq. 2° (galv. G60)
compasife floor deck w/ closure
& pour stop.

d) Apprax. 87 sq. 1 1/2" {ptd.

gray) 18 ga. & 22 ga. type B
rocf deck wif accessories.

e} Fumish only brg. piates,
leveliig piates & ancher bolts.

) 2 - Floor hatch angle frames
wi epoxy anchors. Shoring &
confined space work included.

g) Furnish only locse (primed)
& (galv.) exterior linte! angles

as shown on structural cwgs.
only.

h) Roof frames as shown cnly
on structural dwg's. for various
phases.

f) $S1 composite deck areas &
S$S2 areas w/ assoc. composite
deck & support {galv.) angles.

) Assumed demolition of only
existing joist & deck during
stee! erection phases.

k) Fleld measurements & shop
dwg's. w/ engineering stamp
for approval.

I) Fietd equipment & iabor to

erect the above listed struciural
steel items.

Atiermate Deduct: Delete
material & labor for ait 36 -

$2,500.00

$2,500.00

$2,000.00

§$3.000.00

$18,000.00

$10,000.00

PREVIOUS
.. |APPIXGATION (D +
by D)

APPLICATION NO.:

2

APPLICATION DATE: 08/07/15
PERIOD TO:
PROJECT NO.:

02115115
2016-004

F

G

H

MATERIALS

THIS PERIOD

PRESENTLY
STORED (NOT IN
DORE)

TOTAL
COMPLETED AND
STORED TO DATE

%
(€+C)

BALANCE TO
FINISH (C - G)

RETAINAGE (IF
VARIABLE RATE}

$3,500.00

$30,000.00

$1,500.00

$50,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,500.00

$40,000.00

($18.000.00)

$53,500.00

$30,000.00

$1.500.00

$18,000.00

$9,000.00

$45,000.00

($18,000.00)

B67.72%

100.006%

100.00%

50.00%

954.74%

90.00%

52.64%

100.00%

$25,500.00

$2,5060.00

$2,000.00

$1,500.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$40,000.00

$6,350.00

$3,000.00

$250.00

$150.00

$1,800.00

$900.00

$4,500.00

($1,800.00)

PAYMENT TOTALS

$71,500.00

$102,500.00

$174,000.00

65.66%

$91,000.00

$17,400.00

Page 10f2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,

CEHTmCR il APPLICATIONNO.. 2
containing Contraclor's sig rtification is attached. APPLICATION DATE: 08/07/15
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. L
PERIOD TO: 08115115
PROJECT NO.: 2015004
A B E F G H !
MATERIALS —_—
ITEM PRESENTLY % BALANGETO | RETAINAGE (IF
NUM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK THIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT IN COMPLETEDAND| (@<0) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
D OR E)
entry SS2 areas per note 11.
2 PCO 006:001) Strctr St Bm... . - $24,000.00 100.00% : $2,400.00
(CO#1)
3 £CO 008:001) Msc MHl PréL ... $20,000.00 - $2,500.00 d $250000| 1250% $17.500.00 $250.00
(CO#) ot
4 PCO 008:002) F 3 Stretr St.. $6,000.00 2 $6,000.00 2 100.00% - $600.00
(CO #2)
PAYMENT TOTALS $265,000.00 §71,500.00 $102,500.00 65.66% $91,000.00 $17,400.00

Page 2 0f 2



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN'%{‘*%@M_ ‘%

Y o
To: Harvey Construction Corporation * ﬁﬁg Project: Sunset Heights Eiementary School Application No.: 2
10 Harvey Road ; ) .
Bedford, NH 03110 ) Period To: 08/31115
i . i
From: Academy Roofing Corp ' Project No.: 2015-004

153 Hunt Hill Road . Contract Date:  06/04/15

Rindge, NH 03461 HD MAD ht mmitment 2015004015
Contract For: Schedule 1 !

The undessigneddiont-as fies 10 the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information end
1. ORIGINAL CONTRAGT AMOUNT $244,700.00 belief the Worklees by @ irlor Payment has been completed in acco:dance with the
Contract Dgi&s” been paid by the Contractor for YWork for which previous
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 Cericateagis > payments recaived from the Owner, and that curent
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $244,700.00 pay! . % e,
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $178,940.00 CON?
(Column G) 55, By: N i Date:  08/06/15
5. RETAINAGE _ % 5
10.06% of Completed Work Toal s
{Columns D + E) Fibscribed and sworn to before me this day of
10.00% of Stored Materials g %% Public:
{Columns F)

y COMMISSION @xpires:

IIiRetaRe ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

{Line ba + Line 5b OR Sum of Column [)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line S Total)

7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the cn-site observafions and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifies to the owner that to the bast of the Archects
knowladgs, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Wark is in accordance with the Gontract Documents, and the Centraclor is
entitied to payment of ihe AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $144,441.00 {Attach explanation f amount certired differs from the amoLmt applied for. Initial all figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to confonm to the amount
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIM $83,654.00 certified.)
{Line 3 less Line 6) ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
: : The Cerfificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED i ble only o the Contracter named

Total changes approved in previous months $0.00 herein, Issua:c::. ;:yrr:aegm land acceptance of payment are WIZI\P:u%apr;S:'ge to any 3@@ of t::
Total approved this month $0.00 Owner or Contracter under this Contract.
TOTALS $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $0.00

Page 1of 1



CONTINUATION SHEET &

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYNIE
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attagl
In tabulations below, amounis are stated to the nea

APPLICATION NO.: 2
APPLICATION DATE: 08/06/15

Y ’ PERIOD TO: 08/31/15
¥ PROJECTNO: 2015064
A B c ) [ E F H I
' WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
TEM SCHEDULED | FroM PREVIOUS PRESENTLY BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
NUm | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE ADPLICATION (0 +| THIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
£) DORE)

MAIN OFFICE AND - - - T B
VESTIBULE
Materials and Labor $83,000.00 $4,150.00 $62,250.00 $16,600.00 $6,640.00
Arbestos Removal $14,300.00 $14,300.00 . " $1,430.00
Warranty $400.00 $400.00 .
MECHANICAL ROOMS (1,34, s . :
& 6)
Materials and Labor $110,000.00 : $77.00000|  70.00% $33,000.00 $7.700.00
Warranty $1,200.00 - - - $1,200.00 -
GYM STORAGE - ¢ . A : :
Materials and Labor $35.400.00 - $21,24000|  60.00% $14,160.00 $2124.00
Warranty $400.00 . I : $400.00 .

PAYMENT TOTALS $244,700.00 : $178,94000| 73.93% $65,760.00 $17,694.00

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN T,

;‘L"’- =X
To: Harvay Construction Corporation % Aaﬁﬁﬁ’ s Project. Sunset Heilghts Elementary School Application Ne.: 2
10 Harvey Road !;;-' ) )
Bedford, NH 03110 % Period To: 08/15/15
From: Merrimack Building Supply Project No.: 2015-004

260 Daniel Webster Highway Contract Date: 06/04/15

P.O. Box 865 AP ;
Merrimack, NH 03054 ! b\%AO . P i mitment:  2015004-017
Contract For: Sunset Heights Elementary School " :

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT . §119,000.00 e unsers effContraciorS3ifos G o bostof e Conacirs knouiece. fomston ng
Contragt ; at all have been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previeus

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS 00 i rrtwere jssuied and payments received from the Owmer, and that clurrent

3. CONTRACT SUM TC DATE $119,783.00 s : detlie.

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $17,164.00 ;

(Column G) Date: 07/24115
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work _
{Columns D + E) L scribied and swom 1 before me this day of

10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F) My commission expires;

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Total Retainage
{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column [}
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior Certificate)

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifies T tha owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as

e indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
L= $5,691.60 entitied to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $9,756.00 (Attach expianation if amount cerlified diffess from the amount applied for. Infial all figures on the
”‘" i Appiication for Paymenl and an the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform fo the amount
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA}I% s $104,345.40 certified.)
{Line 3 less Uine 6) ‘% ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ? {ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
P % The Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable oniy to the Contractor named

Total changes approved In previous months : $0.00 $0'00 herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Total approved this month $2,443.00 $1,650.00 Owrier or Contractor under this Contract.
TOTALS $2443.00]  $1,650.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $793.00

Page 1ot 1




ICONTINUATION SHEET § W

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PA%ENQW APPLICATICNNO.: 2
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attachies: APPLICATION DATE: 07/24/15
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the

¢ dollar.

PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
PRCOJECT NO.: 2015-004
A 8 C D | E F H i
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
it DESCRIPTION OF WORK S KSSLYC',’SFO‘Q%i THIS PERIOD ST%IEEESL)EKIT% 3’?@'3'?5 P g) v‘iﬁﬁg"&@&?ﬁ)
E) D ORE)
001 Architectural Hardware $56,978.00 $2,102.00 : & s 7?" . : $54.869.00 $210.90
002 Hollow Metal Doors $24,678.00 k : 3%900 M : 28.37% $17,678.00 $700.00
003 Hollow Metal Frames $7.764.00 $4,215.00 - - 54.20% $3,540.00 $421.50
o004 Wood Deors $9,840.00 - - %q%n%m ’ X 39.02% $6,000.00 $384.00
005 Fleld Labor §19,740.00 4 % - z $19,740.00 2
2 PCO 012:001) Dr Hrchwr (81,850.00) i ? . - ($1,650.00) A
Chngs... (CO#1)
3 PCO 014:001) Scrly Dr $393.00 - - - $383.00 -
Hrdwr... (CO #2)
4 PCO 019:002) Addd Cmoptr Rm $2,050.00 - - $2,050.00 -
. {CO #3)
PAYMENT TOTALS $119,793.00 $10,840.00 $17,164.00 14.33% $102,629.00 $1,716.40

Page 1 of 1




TERUILDING ]
LSBUPPLY. .
 ag) Drywall o Insulation o Steel Studs ¢ Doors & Frames ? Builder’'s Hardware

Date: 7/24/15
To: Hatvey Construction

Project Name: Sunsct Heights Elomentary School

Right of Entry

Mertimack Building Supply hereby authorizes any representative of the following:

Owner: Sunset Heights Elementary School
General Contractor; Harvey Construction

to enter the Merrimack Buii‘ding Supply warchouse located at 260 Daniel Webster
Highway, Merrimack, NH.

Periodically, these representatives may inspect, verify, and account for the material that is
stoved in said warchouse, The right of entry may be exercised at the discretion of the
above named representatives during normal business hours.

The material stored in said warehouse is placed in a segregated area and clearty marked
go that it can be readily identified.

Sincerely,

M ehadl

Michael Salvas

Coniroller

Merrimack Building Supply
(603) 424-7001

Corporate Offfce Branch Office Branch Officr

260 O,W. Highway + PO. Box B85 20 Troller Dr. 218 Chigtian Lane - Unil €
Marrimack, NH 03064 Mydway, MA 02053 Beariin, CT 66032
Tol: (603) 4247001 + Fax: (603) A24:3641 Tof: (508) §33-6905 + Fax: (508) 533-6901 Tol: (860) 820:6144 + Fax; (350} 820-5180



ODrywall » Jnsulation ¢ Steel Studs o Doots & Frames ¢ Buflder's Hardware

Date: 7/24/15
Te:  Harvey Construction

Project Name: Sunset Heights Elementary School

Assignment of Title

Upon receipt of payment for the stored material (Hollow Metal Doors in the amount of
$7,000 and Wood Doors in the amount of $3,840) that was billed for ori requisition #2,
covering the periad through July 31, 2015, Merrimack Building Supply hereby transfers
ownership for said material to Sunset Heights Elementary School.,

The stored material on the above requisition is placed in a segregated arca at Merrimack
Building Supply’s warehouse (locatéd at 260 Daniel Webster Highway, Merrimack, NH)
and clearly marked so that it can be readily identified.

Sincerely,

7%("/%@%/ s

Michae] Salvas

Controller

Merrimack Building Supply
(603) 424-7001

Corporate Gffice ) Branch Office Branch Office
260 0.W. Wighway « £.0, Box 865 20 Trolter Dr 216 Chiislian Lans - Unll E
Marrimeck, NH @3064 Madway, MA 020653 Bayin, CT 08092
Tol: (803) 424-7001 » Rax: (603 424-3541 Tol (600) 533-8905 » Fox: {508} 533-6901 Tol: (860) 920-5144 - Fax: (660) 820-5199



A
ACORDY
W

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

AMORSE
DATE (MMIDDIYY 1Y)

7/24/2015

MERRBUI-01

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIZ CERTIFICATE (S 1SBUED AS A NIATIER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND GONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER, ThIS
CERTIPICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANGE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE 1SSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED

cortificate holder in lieu of such endorsemant(s).

IMPORTANT: if the cerlificate lolder ie an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(tes) must be endorsed. |f SUBROGATION IS'WAIVED, subject to
the terms and cenditlons of the policy, certain policles may require an endorgement. A stateent on this certificate does rot confer rights to the

PRODUCER Licanse # AGRBIE0

Glark Insurance
80 Canal St
Mancheater, NH 03101

INBURER

Merrimack Building 8upply, Inc.
260 Danlgl Wabsier Highway

| wsuser a :Charter Ok Fire Ins. Co,

PO Box §66 .1.'9.3.*_1.’356_'!5_._._" IRty e T
Merrithack, NH 03054 INGURERE : e o
INBURER £ 1

TR ApnMorse
.@%;m@,w 6222856 | [4E.no (602) 6222864
Aporess Info@clarkinsurance.com

_ .. INBURERS) AFFORDING COVERAGE . NRIC i
PR |1
avelers Property Casualty Co. of America 25674

INSURERCG:

GOVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

EXCLUSIONS AND GONDITIONS OF SUCH POLIGIES. LIMITB SHOWN MAY HAV

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDIGATED. NGTWITHETANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM (R CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
E BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

MR eeonrete AT e | N BT o
A X COMMERCALGENERALLRBRTY | | | | EACHOCCURRENGE 8 1,000,000
T lowwsuane (X cceur | X | X |Y6306852N388COF | 6910112014 | 09/01/2016 R e ¥ $00,000
PR N ; - MEDEXP (any ong porear) | §_ 16,000
e i 1 | ) 1,000,000
. GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER. to ' | s . .. 4R90,000
| XSS | e { i [ ... 000,000
1 | ! i$
AUTORCEILE WABILITY [ : [ ] WT G 1,000,000
A AUTO _ . B X | X v810318D5023COF 5091'01’2014|09)‘0112015 | BOCILY INJURY: (Fer person) Es
| SCHEDULED : | ! BODILY INJURY (Peracciven)
X HiReDAUTOS Vol | E oM o B
= | | 1 i | %
X weRELALAD X locour ? 1 EACHOCCURRENCE 5 5,000,000

B EXCESSUAB | GLAMS-MADE! X | X 'YFSEX4211L689TiL |09!01l201¢!09;‘5112015 "AGGREGATE '3 __@,0[_)0,0]]0

DED || RETENTIONS P4 | 1: i '
WORKERR COMPENSATION (R i H X | p%ru‘m o
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY vin l ASTATUTE | MER_ | .

B . ANY PROPRIETORIPARTHERIERECUTIVE j YACRUB-4211L665 | 09/01/2074 : 69/01/2018 | e\ eacH ACCIDENT ] 1,000,000]
\OFFICERMEMBER EXGLUDEG? rﬂj NIA, =" e = e - et
hsndatacy in WH) : ; |EL OSEASE -eAEMPLOYEE'S 1,000,000
"Il Y3, daseive unds " b i ST T
n_E&m Ncségmlrgugbm I | EL DIBEASE - POLICY LIMIT 3 1,000,000

A installation Floater i l 'IYGSOSBQZWGGQF 00/01/2014 | 02/01/2015 |Jobsite Materials 75,000

States Covered In 3A: NHIMAIGTME
RE: Storad Material for Sunset Hélthts Elementary School.

policles, for both ongoing anti completed oparations, except wo
lexcept workers compeneatlon,

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOGATIONS I'VEHICLES (ACORD Y01, Addiifonnl Remarks Schedille, miy be atlached If more gpace Is redulred)

Wood Doars In'the amount of $3,840 and Hollow Metal Doors In the amount of §7,000
Harvey Construction Corp. Is nemed as additional Insureds on a rl:'rlimanv and non-contributory basis for operations performed by the named insured on.afl
rs compensation, Walver of subirogation applles to the additional Insurede en all policles,

_GERTIFICATE HOLDER

CANCELLATION

Harvey Construction Corp.
10 Barvey Raad
Sedford, NH 03110

BHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANGELLED BEFQRE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANGE WITH THE POLICY PROVIBIONS.

AUTHRORIZED REPRESENTATIVR

b O

ACORD 25 (2014/01)

@ 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. Al rights raservad.

The ACORD nama and logo are registerad marks of ACORD



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT#

To: Harvey Construction Corporation
10 Harvey Road ¥
Bedford, NH 03110

From: Marvell Piate Glass, inc.
141 Daniel Webster Highway
Merrimack, NH 03054

Contract For: Schedule 1

Agpplicafion No.: 1

Period To: 08{20/15
Project No.: 2015-004
] Contract Date: 07/20/15
i 2015004-013

b \.l- rmitment:

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $489,150.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $489,150.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $44,729.00
{Column G)
6. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work
{Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials
(Columns F)
Total Retainage
(Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Cofumn )
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Lire 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$40,256.10

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RET, $448,893.90
{Line 3 less Line 6) t_.': '
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous monthis ' $0.00 $0.00
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders ' $0.00

i the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
or Payment has been completed In accordarce with the

Ave been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
d payments received from the Ownar, and that current

Date:  08/05/15

day of

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromnising this appiication, the Architact cartifies to the owner that o the bestof the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicatad, the quality of Work s in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Attach explanation if smount cedified differs from the amount applied for. Inftlel ail figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable anly to the Contractor namad
herein, Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment ars without prejudice to any rights of the
Owmer or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION NO.. 1
APPLICATION DATE: 08/05/15

PERIOD TO: 08/20/15
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B c D | E F H i
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
SCHEDULED [ From PREVIOUS PRESENTLY BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
MEMNUM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK VALUE APPLICATION (0 +| THIS PERIOD | STORED (NOT INEE FINISH(C~G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E} :
CC-06-08300-S | Aluminum doors and $46,878.00 - - - $46,878.00 -
hardware materials only
CC-D0-08800-S | Canopy Panel materials $11.837.00 - - - - $11,837.00 -
onty
CC-00-08800-S | Storefront materials only $218,378.00 - $39,689.00 $39,689.00 18.17% $178,689.00 $3,968.90
CC-00-08800-S { Katwall System materials $10,800.00 ] - - $10,800.00 -
only
CC-00-086800-S | Vent Windows materials $75,063.00 - - - $75,063.00 -
only
CC-00-08800-S | Labor/Fabrication $108,248.00 - $5,040.00 4.66% $103,208.00 $504.00
CC-00-08800-S | Interior Glass materials $2,219.00 v - - $2,219.00 -
only
CC-00-8800-S | Caulking matefials cnly $10,967.00 = = - $10,957.00 -
CC-D0-08800-S | Swing Door Operators $4,770.00 - - - $4.770.00 -
materials only
PAYMENT TOTALS $489,150.00 $44,729.00 - $44,729.00 9.14% $444,421.00 $4,472.90

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT:

To: Harvey Construction Corporation &

Application No.: 2

10 Harvey Road

Bedford, {lH 03110 Period To: 08/15/16
From: VPS DRYWALL LLC Project No.: 2015-004

28 Charron Ave. Unit #3 L e 40 Contract Date: 06/12/15

Nashua, 03063 o 4. ent 2015004019
Contract For: Schedule 1

the best of the Contractor’s knowledge, informetion and

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $207,331.00 a2 Payment fas been wmslmd m’ﬂggn; dan’_'c“:wn‘r‘! ;‘:e
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 “:agﬁ'n?wﬁ m"mg:::dﬁ;mxmm
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $207,331.00

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Column G)

5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Compieted Work

(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materiais

{Columns F)
Totat Retainage
(Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column T}
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 8 from priar Cerfificate)

$26,977.00

$2,697.70

= My commission expires:

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $11,901.96
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA $183,051.70
(Line 3 less Line B)

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS

Total changes approved in previous months $0.00 $0.00

Tota! approved this month $0.00 $0.00

TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Crders $0.00

Date: 07/16/15

day of

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this application, the Architect cerlifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information 2nd belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicatad, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitied to payment cf the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach expianation if amount certified differs from the ameunt applied for. Initial all figures on the
Appication for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to comform to the amount
cattified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Certificate is net negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTISETD is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and accaptance of payment are without prejudice o eny rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPL.IC.IATION AND CEBTIFIC.ATIQN F_OR PAY® APPLICATIONNO.. 2

corsk, Ot e Crtor e SR AT oire s

PERIOD TC: 08715115

PROJECT NO.: 2015-004

A B c D | E H |
WORK COMPLETED
Now | oesomemonorwork | SCUIES APPUICATION (D +|  THIS PERIOD PNISH(C-©) | VARIBLE RATE)
E)

1 Engineered Shop Drawings $5,198.00 $5,198.00 - $519.80
2 Exterior Framing Matetials $38,937.00 - $38,937.00 -
3 Exterior Framing Labor $20,846.00 - $20,846.00 -
4 Exterior Sheathing Materials $8B,915.00 - $8,915.00 -
5 Exterior Sheathing Labor $7.843.00 - $7.843.00 -
8 Interior Framing Materials $19,833.00 $1,953.30 $3,906.60 20.00% $15,626.40 $390.66
7 Inmtecior Framing Labor $14,313.00 $1,431.30 $2,862.60 20.00% $11,450.40 $286.26
8 Rough Carpentry Materials $4,108.00 D - $4,108.00 -
g Rough Camentry Labor $5,097.00 = - $5,097.00 -
10 Door Frame Labar $1,750.00 ¥ - $1,790.00 -
" Insutation Materials $3,542.00 - $708.40 20.00% $2,833.60 $70.84
12 Insulation Labor $1.126.00 - $225.20 20.00% $900.80 $22.52
13 Drywall Materials $16,857.00 = $3,371.40 20.00% $13,48560 $337.14
14 Drywali Labor $28,196.00 $2,819.60 - $5,639.20 20.00% $22,566.80 $563.92
15 Drywall Finish Materials $310.50 # $621.00 20.00% $2,484.00 $62.10
16 Drywall Finish Labor $4,444.60 - $4,444 60 20.00% $17,778.40 $444.46
17 DAFS - - - - $5,702.00 -
PAYMENT TOTALS $13,224.40 - $26,977.00 13.01% $180,354.00 $2,697.70

Page t of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT ¥

b8

Pl Project:

To: Harvey Construction Corporation
10 Barvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

From: Granite State Acoustics, Inc
8 Chestnut Drive
Bedford, 03110

Coniract For: Schedule 1

+ Sunset Heights Elementary Schooi Application No.: 2

Perlod To: 08/15/15
Project No.: 2015-004
Contract Date: 06/01/15
Gogmitment:  2015004-021

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE

{Column G}
5. RETAINAGE

10.00% of Completed Work

$99,900.00

$501.00

$100,401.00

$21,501.00

{Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F)
Total Retainage
{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Lins 4 less Line S Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$17.,550.90

T

Z“My commission expires: .

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA 7 $81.050.10
{Line 3 Isss Line 6) : =
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDIIONS DEDUGTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months oy $0.00} $0.00
Total approved this month ¥ $501.00 $0.00
TOTALS $501.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $501.00

has been completed in accordance with the
been paid by fhe Contractor for Work for which previous
d payments received from the Owner, and that current

Date: 08/10/15

day of

iotary Public:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

in accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
womungmsappmn.usmmmmsbmmamwmmmwm
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is

_enlitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(&mmapmmﬁonﬁmmmlwﬁﬁeddﬁms&mﬂemappﬁeﬂfm Initial ali figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuaticn sheet that are changes to conform 10 the amount
certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Cattificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED Is payable only to the Contractor named
narein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Cantract.

Page 1 of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attached.

In tabulations below, amcunis are stated to the nearest dollar.

APPLICATION NO.:

2

APPLICATION DATE: 08/10/15

PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
, P, PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B c = E F G H |
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TSAL
\TEM SCH PRESENTLY % BALANCE TO RETAINAGE (IF
S OR 2 F 2REVIOUS COMPLETED AN
NUM DESCRIPTION OF WORK wai ON(D+| THIS PERIOD STOl[i)EgR(hé())T IN | STORED TO D AT% {G+C) FINISH {C - G) | VARIABLE RATE)
E)
01 Phase 1 - Acoustical Wall i 00 - $5,100.00 - $5,100.00} 100.00% - $510.00
Panels - Materials 2
02 Phase 1 - Wall Pane! & Baffle SZ.%DU - $2,800.00 - $2,800.00| 100.00% - $280.00
Labor
03 Phase 1 - D Wing - Acousticat $6,000.00 - - $6.000.00 -
Celiing Materials
04 Phase 1 - D Wing - Accustical $3,700.00 - - $3,700.00 -
Ceiling Labor
o7 Phase 2 - H Wing - Acoustical $5,500.00 - - $6,500.00 -
Ceiling Materials
0B Phase 2 - H Wing - Acoustical $3,300.00 - $3,300.00 -
Ceiling Labor
11 Phase 2 - Main Entry/Admin - $6,500.00 30.77% $4,500.00 $200.00
Acoustical Ceiling Materials
12 Phase 2 - Main Entry/Admin - $4,100.00 2927% $2,900.00 $120.00
Acoustical Ceiling Labor
13 Phase 3 - G Wing - Acoustical $8,100.00 - $8,100.00 -
Ceiling Materials
14 Phase 3 - C Wing - Acoustical $5,100.00 - - - $5,100.00 -
Ceiting Labor
15 Phase 4 - G Wing - Acoustical $6,000.00 = - - $6,000.00 -
Ceiling Materials
16 Phase 4 - G Wing - Acoustical $3,700.00 - - - $3,700.00 -
Ceiling Labor
97 Phase 5 - B Wing - Acousfical $6.900.00 - : - $5,800.00 -
Ceiling Materials
18 Phase 5 - B Wing - Acoustical $3,600.00 - - - $3,600.00 -
Ceiling Labor ’
19 Phase 6 - F Wing - Acoustical - . . $4,200.00 -
Ceiling Materials
20 Phase 6 - F Wing - Acousfical - - - $2,800.00 -
Ceiling Labor
21 Phase 7 - E & A Wing - $6.000.00 42.86% $8,000.00 $600.00
PAYMENT TOTALS $2,000.00 $19,501.00 - $21,501.00| 21.42% $78,900.00 $2,150.10

Page 1of2



CONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT,
containing Contracior's signed Certification is atiached.

APPLICATION NO.:

2

C APPLICATION DATE: 08H10/15
In tabulaiions below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
PERIOD TO: 08/15115
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B c ¥, 420 E F G H |
5§, WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL
ITEM SCH FROMBAREVIOUS PRESENTLY % BALANCETO | RETAINAGE (IF
NuM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK V. oN(D=| THISPERIOD | STORED (NOTIN COMPLETEDSNo1 (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
PL Az E) D ORE)
e
Acoustical Calling Materials ko
22 Phase 7 - E & A Wing $9,888.00 - $3,900.00 - $3,900.00( 41.05% $5,600.00 $380.00
Acoustical Ceiling Labor b=
3 PCO 023:001) Lwr Clng In $501.00 - $501.00 100.00% . $50.10
Md... {CO#1)
PAYMENT TOTALS $100,401.00 $2,000.00 $19,501.00 21.42% $78,900.00 $2,150.10

Page2of 2



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN 52,

To: Harvey Construction Corporation g Project: Sunset Helghts Elementary School Application No.: 1
10 Barvey Road .
Bedford, NH 03110 Period To: 08/15/15
From: White Diamond Painting, LLG e Project No.:  2015-004
PO Box 504 253D > Contract Date:  06/13/15
Baington, 03825 \ 2 mitment:  2015004-024

Contract For: Schedule 1

The undersig acty fies n&m best of the Contractor's knowiedge, inf tion and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $96,000.00 bolof fhe Woddttore + Sxrrpnbalakndoipeal it e et
b e been paid by the Contracior for Work for which previous
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00 s ey e oived Som e Onrer. 2 hat currert
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $96,000.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $3,500.00

(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE

10.00% of Completed Work

Date: 08/086/15

(Columﬁs D+E) . Siibscribed and swom to before me this day of
10.00% of Stored Malerials b

(Celumns F)

My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

Total Retainage
{Line 6a + Line 5b OR Sum of Coluran 1}
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line S Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

fn accordance with the Contract Decuments, based on the on-site observations and the date
compromising this application, the Architect certifies o the owner that to the best of the Architacls
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Architect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quallty of Work is in accordance with the Caontract Documents, and the Contracior is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

{Line 6 from prior Cerfificate) AMOUNT CERTIFIED

8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE $3,150.00 {Attach explanation if amount certified difiers from the amount applied for. Initial ell figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conforrn to the amount

9. BALANCE TO FiNISH, INCLUDING RET. $92,850.00 certified.)

{Line 3 less Line ) = " : ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY . o ’ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS By: ) Date:

: < 2.9 The Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
Total changes approved in previous months % $0.00 $0.00 herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Total approved this monih $0.00 $0.00 Ouwmer or Contractor under this Contract.
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $0.00

Page 1 of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYR APPLICATION NO.: 1
o s, simeamis soe a0 3 the esfigt doter, APPLIGATION DATE: 0B08/15
‘i§ PERIOD TO: 0811515
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A 8 c D | E H I
WORK COMPLETED _
TEM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK i :E&':"&?%:ﬂgi THIS PERIOD EIE R <(:cl:E gt g) vﬁgﬁﬁ%
B

1 Temp Classrooms $2,500.00 - $2,500.00 - $260.00
2 Kitchen $2,500.00 2 - $2,500.00 -
3 Library $3,500.00 - N $3,500.00 .
4 Admin Entry $3,000.00 - $1,000.00 $2,000.00 $100.00
5 € Wing $14,000.00 = $14,000.00 =
6 G Wing $10,000.00 . $10,000.00 a
7 D Wing $10,000.00 - $10,000.00 5
8 HWing $10,000.00 - $10,000.00 z
9 B Wing $10,000.00 -| 83 $10,000.00 i
10 F Wing $6,000.00 $5,000.00 -
T Main Office $3,000.00 i - - = $3,000.00 -
12 Cafe $5,000.00 A 2 e » 2 $5,000.00 .
13 Extetior $10,000.00 % - - s = $10,000.00 .
14 Gym Complete $6.500.00{ = - > = - $€,500.00 -

PAYMENT TOTALS sss.noo_.%‘i"é‘* e §3,500.00 : $3,500.00]  3.65% $92,500.00 $350.00

"’%"

Page 1of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT:

To: Harvey Construction Corporation :

10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110
From: Material Handling Sales, Inc.

20 Dovwneast Drive
Yarmouth, ME 04096

Contract For: Schedule 1

Application No.: 1
Period To: 08/31/15
Project No.:  2015-004
Contract Date:  05/29/15

: 2015004023

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $23,627.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $0.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $23,627.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TQ DATE $3,217.00

{Column G)
5, RETAINAGE

10.00% of Completed Work

{Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F)
Total Retainage

{Line Sz + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE

" o
“ My commission expires:

{Line 4 less Line & Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from prior Certificate) ; = "
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE et $2,895.30
0. BALANCE 70 FINISH, INCLUDING RETA} x % $20,731.7C
{Line 3 less Line 6) ﬁ v
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ¥ MADDITIONS | DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months $0.00} $0.00
Total approved this month $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $0.00 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders| $0.00

the best of the Centractor's knowledge, information and
or Payment has been completed in accordance with the

been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
payments received from the Cwner, and that current

Date: 081015

day of

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this apptication, the Architect certifies o the owner that fo the best of the Architects
knowledge, imformation and befief the Werk under the Architect's Contracl has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contradior &
entitied io payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation if amount ceriified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conferm te the amount
cerlifled.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Certificate Is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. lssuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights of the
Cwner or Cortractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAY#ENS
containing Contractor's signed Certification is attaq fredd!
In tabulafions beiow, amounts are stated to the nedgest dollar.

APPLICATIONNO.: 1
APPLICATION DATE: 08/10/15

PERICD TO: 08/31/15
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B c D | E F H I
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
Nom | DESCRIPTION OF WORK SVALUE o AT (D +|  THIS PERIOD ORED (NOT (G% ©) ATATES VARIABLE RATE)
E)

Lot Marker & Tack Boards $5,759.00 - - $65,755.0C -
Instaliation of ordered Marker & $2,329.00 - - $2,326.00 -
Tack Boards
Installation only of existing $1.150.00 - 100.00% - $115.00
Marker Boards in Gym
Toilet Partitions $5,373.64 - - $5,373.64 -
Freight of Toilet Partitions $593.38 - = $503.36 =
instaltation of Toilet Pariition $2,298.00 - - $2,.298.00 .
Alternate Toilet Partition $803.64 - 100.00% - $30.36
Freighi of altemate toilst $266.36 & 56 100.00% - $26.64
pariition S e -
Instaflation of alernate tailet $997.00 e | - $097.00| 100.00% . $99.70
partition v
Toilet Room Accessories $1,585.99 - - - - $1,585.99 -
Freight of accessorios $127.01 s B : 4 . J $127.01 X
instaltation of accessories e - - - - - $2,275.00 -
Lot of Comer Guards g - - - - $49.66 2
Freight of Comer Guards - - - - $19.34 -

PAYMENT TOTALS - $3,217.00 - $3,217.00 13.62% $20,410.00 $321.70

Page 1 of 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN &

e

i
L
A

Harvey Construction Corporation %5
10 Harvey Road %

To:

Bedford, NH 03110

Hampshire Fire Protection Co., Inc. +
8 N Wentworih Avenue
Londonderry, NH 03053

Contract For: Schedule 1

From:

' A@*ﬁg@,

Project: Sunset Heights Elementary Schoo!

92

Application No.. 2

Period To: 08/15/15
ProjectNo..  2015-004
23 __ Contract Date:  05/19/15
. | .afmmﬁmnt 2015004005

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS

3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Column G}

5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work

$40,800.00

$11,528.11

$52,328.11

$8,630.23

$863.03

(Columns D + £}
10.00% of Stored Materials

afitn the best of the Conlractor's knowledge, information and
for Payment has been completed in accordance with the
8 been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous

. Kdren Date: 07/22115
S 4 _—-.T.
ro e -;g% ; ‘
\:gounw of:
3 and sworn to before me this dey of

(Columns F)
Total Retainage
{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column )
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Lina 4 less Line S Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT

{Line 6 from prior Certificate) i‘%@ i y o
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE A_gr-:':ef $6,552.20
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE, % $44,560.91
(Line 3 less Line &) %@h
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ' ;@ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months $491.68 $0.00
Total approved this month L $2,288.55 $0.00
TOTALS $2,780.23 $0.00
- NET CHANGES by Change Orders $11,528.11

Public:

My commission explres:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the data
compromising this applicatian, the Archltect certifies to the cwner that to the best of the Architects
krowledge, information and belief the Work under the Archilect's Coriract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in acoordance with the Contract Documents, and the Confractor is
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Atiach explanation if amount cerified differs from the amount applied for. Initial all figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Coatinuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
certified.}

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Cerlificate is not negatiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payabia only to the Contractor ramed
herein. [ssuance, payment and acceplance of payment are without prejudice to ary cights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract,

%,

..... .
£
%

4 S,

N

O

Page 1 of 1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAY}
containing Centractor's signed Certificatlon is atl
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nea

APPLICATION NO.:

2

APPLICATION DATE: 07/22/15

PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B c D | E F A H (
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS o i ™ ‘. ] |
1 | pesopmoncrwone | SCUERULED [Frowrmevous T PRESENLY, oo molf oY) | MENETS | ViRAR SR
=) DOR E?ﬁ g :
01 Phase 1 $5,000.00 $1,350.00 $4,500.00 50.00|  65.00% $3,150.00 $585.00
02 Phase 2 $4,200.00 = - - $4,200,00 -
03 Phase 3 $1,300.00 - - - $1,300.00 -
04 Phase 4 $2,400.00 - . - $2,400.00 -
05 Phase 5 $4,150.00 . 4 - $4,150.00 -
06 Phase 6 $2,150.00 = il . $2,150.00 -
07 Phase 7 $17.600.00 = - . $17,600.00 -
2 PCO 010:001) Remv rplc 2 p... $491.68 J $49168| 100.00% - $49.17
(CO#1)
3 PCO 013:001) Reict Mn Crrdr... $1,586.55 $1,586.55| 100.00% - $158.66
(COR)
4 PCO 016:001) Rlct Spmkir i... $702.00 St EEEr 570260 . $702.00| 100.00% = $70.20
{CO#3) %
5 PCO 018:001) Rmy Rwrk $8,747.88 & B - - - - $8,747.88 =
Sprn... (CO#4)
PAYMENT TOTALS $7,280.23 - $8,630.23| 16.49% $43,697.88 $863.08

Page 1 cf 1



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN

To: Harvey Construction Corporation
10 Harvey Road

Bedford, NH 03110

Hampshire Fire Protection Co., Inc.
8 N Wentworth Avenue
Londonderry, NH 03053

Contract For: Schedule 1

From:

Appfication No.: 3

Period To: 08/15/15
Praject No_: 2015-004

{ 5 : Contract Date: 05/19/15
e i 2015004-005

EEOmmitme tH

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE

4, TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE
(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE

10.00% of Completed Work

$40,800.00

$11,528.11

$52,328.11

$14,379.38

{Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

{Columns F)
Tota! Relainage
(Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Colurmm 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Totai)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 8 from prior Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE

$5,174.23

9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETA $39,386.68
(Line 3 less Line 6) % e
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY Ti [ ADDITIONS |DEDUCTIONS |
Total changes approved in previous months % $2,780.23 $0.00
Tetal approved this month $8,747.88 $0.00
TOTALS $11,528.11 $0.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders $11,528.11

the best of the Contractor's knowiedge, information and
or Payment has been completed in accordance with the
e been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
¢ paymants received from the Owmer, and that current

Date: 0B/06/1S

day of

iy commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

{n accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the en-site observafions and the data
compromising this application, the Architect cortifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, tnformation and belief the Work under the Architect’s Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work ls in accerdance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
enfified fo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFLED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

{Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applled for. Initfal all figures on the
Application for Payment and on the Contnuation sheet that are changes to cordform to the amount
certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Certificate is not negotiabie. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor named
herein. issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without prejudice to any rights ofthe
Owner or Cantractor under this Contract.

Page 1 of 1




CONTINUATION SHEET S0, %

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYRIENES® ~<7 APPLICATIONNO.: 3
conteining Contracter's signed Certification is attag EicaTion 5
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the ne AP BETERGEOEIS

PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
PROJECT NO.. 2015-004
A B c D | E F H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS
MM | pescmerionoFwoRk | SOURRULE® | FRomPRevious | | storep oty ) | PNBH(C-G | VARIABLE RATE)
E) s

o1 Phase 1 $9,000.00 $5,850.00 $2,260.00 90.06% $900.00 $810.00
02 Phase 2 $4,200.00 - - = $4,200.00 -
03 Phase 3 $1,300.00 - - - $1,300.00 -
04 Phase 4 $2,400.00 - -l - $2,400.00 -
05 Phase & $4,150.00 - e $4,150.00 -
06 Phase 6 $2,150.00 - - $2,150.00 -
or Fhase 7 $17,600.00 ¥ - - $17,600.00 -
2 FCOC 010:001) Remv mplc 2 p... $491.68 - $49168| 100.00% - $49.17

{CO#1) .
3 PCO 013:001) Relct Mn Crrdr... $1,686.55 - $1,586.55| 100.00% - $158.66

(CC #2)
4 PCO 016:001) Rict Spmkir ... $702.00 - $762.00) 100.00% - $7020

{co3)
5 PCO 018:001) Rmv Rwik $38,747.88 - $3,499.15 40.00% $5,248.73 $349.92

Sprn... {CO #4)

PAYMENT TOTALS - $14,379.38 27.48% $37,948.73 $1,43795




7

APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN ¥z,
e

To: Harvey Construction Corporation
10 Harvey Road
Bedford, NH 03110

From: Eckhardt & Johnson Inc

886 Goffs Fall Road
Manchester, NH 03103

Contract For: Schedule 1

P
o Project Sunset Heights Elementary School

Application No.: 4

Period To: 08/15115
Project No.: 2015004

Contract Date:  05/13/15
sammitment:  2015004-004

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $2,122,715.00
2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS {$67.990.00}
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $2.054,725.00
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $362,890.07

(Column G)
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% af Completed Work

(Columns D + E)
10.00% of Stored Materials

(Columns F)
Total Retainage
{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Column 1)
6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
{Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
{Line 6 from pricr Certificate)
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
9. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAIE
(Line 3 less Line 6)

$36,289.03

$159,434.68
$1,728,123.96

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY DEDUCTIONS
Total changes approved in previous months £ Y $31,917.00 $99,907.00
Total approved this month T $0.00 $0.00
TOTALS $31,917.00 $99,907.00
NET CHANGES by Change Orders {$67,990.00)

35 the best of the Contractor's knowledge, information and
2 or Payment has been completed in accordance with the

Shtve been paid by the Contractor for Work for which previous
&nd payments received from the Owner, and that current

Date: 08/07/15

day of

My commission expires:

ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT

tn accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site observations and the deta
compromising this application, the Architact certifies to the owner that to the best of the Architects
imowledge, information and bellef the Work under the Architect’s Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Confract Documents, and the Conlractor 5
entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED

(Attach explanation # amourt cerlified differs from the amount appiled for. Initial all figures on the
AwiwﬁmhrPayanMMﬂmConﬁmaﬁanstammmmnhmmmamm
certified.)

ARCHITECT:
By: Date:

The Certificats i not negotisbla. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only o the Cantractor named
herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of paymerd are without prejudice to any rights of the
Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

Page 10of1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLK?AT]ON AND CEBTlFICATl.ON FOR' PAYMENT, APPLICATION NO.: 4

ey Gt o Cotfonor ateoes oo o

PERIOD TO: 08/15/15

PROJECT NO: 2015-004

A B8 c a H [
ITEM SCHEDULED I’;ARAETsEglﬁ“LLi JSTAL % BALANCETG | RETAINAGE (IF
NUM | DESCRIPTION OF WORK STORED (N ())T N [ COMPLETED A2 | (G+C) | FINISH(C-G) | VARIABLE RATE)
0000  |Bond = 3 $26,474.00| 100.00% : $2,647.40
00-10  |Mobiization $2,864.50 $8,59350]  30.00% $20,051.50 $859.35
00-20 Demoltion $2,849.00 % $7.12250]  25.00% $21,367.50 $712.26
00-30 Project Close Out - - - - $19,786.00 -
00-40 Equipment Start Up - - - $9,797.00 -
0050 | Selsmic Restraints o $2,067.80 $258475|  25.00% $7,754.25 $258.48
00-55 Fire & Smoke Sealing i - - - $2,508.00 -
1100  |Gas Piping $9,427.00 $942.70 ! $84270|  10.00% $8.484.30 $04.27
1200 | Domsstic Water Piping $24,855.00 $1,242.75 $497.10 7.00% $23.115.15 $173.99
1306 |U/G Sanitary Waste $5,992.00 ¢ $2,996.00 50.00% $2,996.00 $290.60
1350 | A/G Sanitary Waste & Ven $17,117.00 d $1,711.70 s 10.00% $15,405.30 $171.47
14-00 WG Storm Dreln $2,945.00 J $1,178.00 40.00% $1,767.00 $117.80
14-60 | A/G Storm Drain $5,123.00 . $512.30 10.60% $4,610.70 $51.23
19-00 Fixtures $41.201.00 $824.02 $3.296.08 10.00% $37.080.90 $412.01
2100 |Hot Water Supply & Retum $224,567.00 $22,456.70 $56,141.75 36.00% $145,968.56 $7,859.85
2130 | Coil Piping & Eqiupment Cofls $29,446.00 §588.92 - $68892|  2.00% $28,857.08 $58.89
2150  |Fin Radiation Piping $77,918.00 $1,558.36 $10,129.34 $11,687.70|  15.00% $66,230.30 $1,968.77
2400 | AKC Condensate Piping $24,435.00 “ . J $24,436.00 i
2600  |Large Equipment $502,142.00 $50,214.20 $75.321.30| 15.00% $426,820.70 $7.532.13
2800  |Boiter Room Piping & $184,545.00 $114,417.90 $147,636.00|  80.00% $35,909.00 $14,763.60
Equipment
3100 | Ductwork $203,621.00 $10,196.05 5 $20392.10|  10.00% $183,528.90 $2.039.21
3150  |ReD's $47,192.00 $043.84 $235060|  5.00% $44,832.40 $235.96
3175  |Fire Dampers $4,606.00 $92.1 $o212|  200% $4,513.88 $9.21
3200  |Lowers $10,154.00 52.030.80| 20.00% $8,123.20 $203.08
a2-75 Manutactured Chimney & $21,552.00 55. $21,552.00| 100.00% - $2,155.20
B-Vents
3300 | Spiral Duct $45,051.00 - 3 $225255|  5.00% $42,798.45 $225.26
PAYMENT TOTALS|  $2,054,725.9 85,7 $177,149.65 3 $362,890.07|  17.66% $1,691,834.93 $36,269.03
ek =
$4 )

Page 1 0of 2



CONTINUATION SHEET N s;fw«w
APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT, iy ' APPLICATIONNO.: 4
PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B E F G H 1
WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS —
Num | DESCRIPTION OF WORK T s%ij%?qg# | COMPLETEDANDL @ ‘ZoC) Sﬁéﬂfg T g) viEer:‘sT‘r\sGRi%
3525  |linstall VAV's $398.75 s 339875 25.00% $1,196.25 $30.88
3530  |Instail Fans $307.00 - $307.00|  25.00% $921.00 $30.70
66-00 Balancing $1,038.80 - $1,038.80 5.00% $19,737.20 $103.88
66-02 Chemicat Treatment $2.210.00 - - - $2,219.C0 -
86-10 Controls $344,441.00 $6,888.82 - 2.00% $337.662.18 $688.88
66-40 Insulation $144,228.00 $2,884.66 - 2.00% $141,343.44 $288.46
2 PCO 002:001) Chag T Smns ($97,283.00) ($97,283.00) : % 100.00% ! ($9.728.30)
Ca... (GO #1) 3

3 PCO 002:002) Chng T Smas ($574.00) {$574.00) 100.00% = (857.40)
Cn... (CO #1)

4 PCO 002:003) Cnids Upgrds ... $30,733.00 $30,733.00 100.00% - $3,073.30
(CO#1) :

5 PCO 003:00%) Chang T Phnx ($2,050.00) ($2,050.00) (§2,050.00) 100.00% A ($205.00)
G... {CO #1)

3] PCO 009:001) FTRAAmMP P ... $1,184.00 $59.20 $£59.20 5.00% $1,124.80 $5.02
(CO #2)

PAYMENT TOTALS $2,054,725.00 $185,740.42 $362,890.07 17.66% $1,691,834.93 $36,289.03

Page 20f2



APPLICATION FOR PAYMEN Tz, %

Ta: Harvey Construction Corporation I' i, Project: Sunset Heights Elementary School Application No.: 4

10 Harvey Road Period To:

Bedford, NH 03110 eriod To: 08/15/15
From: Stellos Electric, Inc. ﬁ Project No.: 2015-004

PO Box 409 ()Q\ - 21 Contract Dste:  05/13/15
Nashua, NH 03061 - \ A ) p o )

2015004-003
Contract For: Schedule 1

The undersigne i Ei5 the best of the Confractor's knowledge, information and
1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $991,210.00 % oplicatidifor Payment has been completed in accorndance with the

2. NET CHANGE BY CHANGE ORDERS $1.016.93 2 o P e el o
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE $992,226.93
4. TOTAL COMPLETED AND STORED TO DATE $560,629.77
(Column G) Date: 08/04/15
5. RETAINAGE
10.00% of Completed Work $58,063.00
{Columns D + E) : 5 day of
10.00% of Stored Materials e ',.,%,, _—_—
{Golumns F) i %M)‘ commission expires:
Total Reftainage &

S ARCHITECTS CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
{Line 5a + Line 5b OR Sum of Columnn 1)

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE
(Line 4 less Line S Total)

7. LESS PRIOR CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line & from prlor Certificate) &

In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on the on-site cbservafions and the data
compromising this application, the Architect certifiea to the owner that to the best of the Architects
knowledge, information and belief the Work under the Archilect's Contract has progressed as
indicated, the quality of Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor is
entitled fo payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED
8. CURRENT PAYMENT DUE : $163,254.63 {Attach explanation if amount certtfied differs from the amount applied for. Iniliat all figures on the
. : Application for Payment and on the Continuation sheet that are changes to conform to the amount
9. BALANCE TO FiNiSH, INCLUDING RETAH T $487,660.16 certified.)
" . =
(Line 3 less Line 6) > Bt o ARCHITECT:
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY W ATADDITIONS |DEDUCTIONS By: Date:
: 3 The Cerilficate is not tiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED i | ly to the Comtract ed

Total changes approved in previous months % $0.00 $0.00 herein?lssltinojes. payﬁaeeﬁ?t ande;ot:ﬁance of payment are v;lsthp::ta;:jlfglg:?o any rci’ghts o? ;I?: "
Total approved this month $1,016.93 $0.00 Eener oelantacoimderthisIContEct
TOTALS $1,016.93 $0.00

NET CHANGES by Change Orders $1,016.93

Page 10of1



ICONTINUATION SHEET

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYY APPLICATION NO.: 4
con o g ot s oe: oo
- PERIOD TO: 08/15/15
PROJECT NO.: 2015-004
A B c D E F ) i
WORK COMPLETED ATERIALS
T | oescmemonorwone | SCHEUm [mowmevoss] ] mresay sumesto | seves
5 D ORE) 4
Fidures $410,427.00 $287,298.90 $20,521.35 75.00% $102,606.75 $30,782.03
Branch Wiring $103,273.00 $5,163.65 $5.163.65 16.00% $92,945.70 $1,0%2.73
HVAC & Motars $48,301.00 - $4.830.10 10.00% $43.470.90 $483.01
Distribution $83,789.00 $41,894.50 $38,515.60 $75410.10|  90.00% $8,378.90 $7.541.01
Feeders $65.246.00 $9,786.90 3 $58721.40| 90.00% $6,524.60 $5.872.14
Fire Alarm $69,931.00 $17.482.75 $3146895| 45.00% $38,462.05 $3,146.90
Demo & Makesafe $19,187.00 $6,715.45 4 $6.71545|  35.00% $12,471.55 §671.55
Site Utiities $23,577.00 $5,894.25 . $17,68275| 75.00% $5,804.25 $1,768.28
Low Voltage $62,894.00 - $3,145.00 5.00% $58,749.00 $314.50
Wiremold $47,685.00 - - - $47,585.00 -
Sound & Clock $52,000.00 = $35,00000]  75.00% $13,000.00 $3.900.00
Permit & Fees $5,000.00 : $5.000.001 100.00% . $500.00
2 PCO 019:003) Addd Eictre! $1.016.93 . $508.47)  50.00% $508.46 $50.85
W... {CO#1)
PAYMENT TOTALS $992,226.93 |iPP% $181,393.37 B $560,629.77| 56.50% $431,597.16 $56,063.00

Page 1of 1



David Rauseo

From: Dahl, Kerrie [kedahl@rivier.edu]
Sent: Tuesday, August 18, 2015 9:19 AM
To: Transportation Dept

Subject: Bus pass for Nick Dahl

Good morning —

We received the bus pass for Nicholas Dahl { bus #434) for St Chris. He picks the bus up at 42 Cathedral Circle, but he
does get dropped off at our house,

6 Indian Rock Road.

Can you please update his bus pass for us!

Thank you —
Kerrie Dahl



| = HARRIMAN

46 Harriman Drive
Auburn, ME 04210
207.784.5100 telephone

INVOICE
Shawn Smith July 31, 2015
Director of Plant Operations Project No: 13677
Nashua School District Invoice No: 150730
141 Ledge Street
Nashua, NH 03060
Project 13677 City of Nashua, Broad Street Elementary School Renovations, Nashua, NH
Email Invoices: nsdaccountspayable@nashua.edy
= ' rvices from July 01, 20 Btoduly 31, 2018
Phase 00 Base Fees
Fee
Percent Previous Fee Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
Schematic Design 64,800.00 100.00 64,800.00 64,800.00 0.00
Design Development 86,400.00 100.00 86,400.00 86,400.00 0.00
Construction Documents 172,800.00 100.00 172,800.00 172,800.00 0.00
Bidding and Negotiating 21,600.00 100.00 21,600.00 21,600.00 0.00
Construction 86,400.00 93.00 80,352.00 75,168.00 5,184.00
Administration
Total Fee 432,000.00 425952.00 420,768.00 5,184.00
Total Fee 5,184.00
Total this Phase $5,184.00
Phase ZEXP Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses
Rmb Travel
6/16/2015 Bisson, Daniel Site Meeting, Con Meeting 26.45
Total Reimbursables 1.1times 26.45 25.10
Total this Phase $29.10
Total this Invoice $5,213,10
Outstanding Invoices
Number Date Balance
150653 6/30/2015 5,204.88
Total 5,204.88

TERMS: Net 30 Days
1.5% Intersst (18% Annually) will be charged on accounts over 30 days past due.




Seononed 79055
PO BOX 129 .
PEGE STREET (inpia NH 03034 Invoice
et e DATE_| mNvoICE
Fax 603-483-1023
7/13/2015 132488
BILL TO
Nashua School District #42
Attn.: Accounts Payable
141 Ledge Street
Nashua, NH 03060-3071
P.O. NO. JOB NO. TERMS DUE DATE
114072 Net 10 7/23/2015
LEASE # | BILLING RATE DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE HOURS RATE TOTAL
Moves On Site Moved C40-513 from 390 Broad St, Nashua 3 95.00 285.00
to 15 Osgood Rd, Nashua
Thank you for your business. Subtotal $285.00
Sales Tax $0.00
Total $285.00

Rental rates are not pro-rated. Please make checks payable to Page Street Leasing, LLC,
Balances over 30 days are subject to 1.5% monthly interest.




= HARRIMAN

48 Harriman Drlve
Auburn, ME 04210
207.784.5100 telephone

INVOICE
Shawn Smith July 31, 2015
Director of Plant Operations Project No: 14510
Nashua School District Invoice No; 150731
141 Ledge Street
Nashua, NH 03060
Project 14510 Nashua School District, Sunset Heights Elementary School Renovations
via email: psdaccountspayable@nashua.edu
cc: smithsha@nashua.edu
FProfessional Services from July 01, 2015t0 J L
Phase 00 Base Fees
Fee
Percent Previous Fee Current Fee
Billing Phase Fee Complete Earned Billing Billing
Schematic Design 42,525.00 100.00 42,525.00 42,525.00 0.00
Design Development 56,700.00 100.00 56,700.00 56,700.00 0.00
Constru_ction Documents 113,400.00 100.00 113,400.00 113,400.00 0.00
Bidding and Negotiations 18,900.00 100.00 18,900.00 18,900.00 0.00
Construction 75,600.00 25.00 18,900.00 15,120.00 3,780.00

Administration
Additional Services: Site 55,000.00 100.00 55,000.00 41,250.00 13,750.00

Design
Total Fee 362,125.00 305,425.00 287,895.00 17,530.00
Total Fee 17,530.00
Total this Phase $17,530.00
Phase ZEXP Expenses
Reimbursable Expenses
Rmb Travel
6/25/2015 Bisson, Daniel Site Meeting 26.45
7/7/12015 Bisson, Daniel Com Mtg 26.45
7/21/2015 Ouellette, Jamie Construction Mtg-Tolls 13.80
7/24/2015 Commerce Bank Jamie Ouellette - Car Rental - 78.82
06/15/15
7/24/2015 Commerce Bank J.Kurchinski - Car Rental - 82.04
06/18/15
712412015 Commerce Bank Jamie Ouellette - Car Rental - 92.44
07/21/15
7/27/2015 Kuchinski, John Site Observation-drainage 14.00
system-tolls
Total Reimbursables 1.1 times 334,10 367.51
Unit Billing

8x11 Black & White




Project 14510 Sunset Heights Elementary School Reno Invoice 150731
6/8/2015 Set of Plans 114.0 Copies @ 0.10 11.40
8x11 Color
6/8/2015 Set of Plans 6.0 Coples @ 0.75 4.50
Bond Dwgs
6/8/2015 Set of Plans 1,288.0 sf Dwgs @ 0.30 386.40
Mylar Dwgs
6/8/2015 Set of Plans 184.0 sf Dwgs @ 2.00 368.00
Total Units 770.30 770.30
Total this Phase $1,137.81
Total this Invoice $18,667.81

QOutstanding Invoices

Number
150654
Total

TERMS: Net 30 Days

Date
6/30/2015

Balance
9,5613.72
9,5613.72

1.5% Interest (18% Annually} will be charged on accounts over 30 days past due.

Page 2



Seoroned §/9 /5

PO BOX 129 .

P"%STREET CANDIA NH 03034 Invoice
Wh o Ly DATE | INVOICE #
Fax 603-483-1023

8/6/2015 133542

BILL TO

Nashua School District #42
Attn.: Accounts Payable
141 Ledge Street

Nashua, NH 03060-3071

P.0O. NO. JOB NO. TERMS DUE DATE
114072 Net 10 8/16/2015
LEASE # UNIT NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT PRICE RATE
294340 C40-152 40' Ground Level Container 95.00 95.00
Sunset Heights School
Osgood Rd
Nashua, NH
Thank you for your business. F R/ Subtotal $95.00
Sales Tax $0.00
Total $95.00
Rental rates are not pro-rated. Please make checks payable to Page Street Leasing, LLC.
Balances over 30 days are subject to 1.5% monthly interest.




VwJIC

o esin L

John Turner Consulting, Inc.

19 Dover Street
Dover, NH 03820

Bill To:

City o' Nashua
Accounts Payahle
229 Muin Street
Nashua. NI1 03061

JTC Project: 1510061 Sunsee [eights Sch

INVOICE

Date

Invoice #

63072015

[510061-01

Client PO/Account # Terms
1510061 Sunset... Net 43
QUANTITY DATE DESCRIPTION NAME RATE AMOUNT
1 06/18/15 Washed Sicve Analysis - [D# 15-392 JYoung 85.00 §5.00
i 06/18/15 Washed Sieve Analysis - [DE 15-593 JY oung 83.00 %3.00
1 06/22/13 Moisture Density Relationship 1D# 15-592 ICarter 100.00 100.00
4 06/24/13 Conerete/Rebar Field Inspection/Hr TRoyatsis 45.00 180.00
| 06/24/15 Trip Charge TBuoyatsis 15.00 15.00
5 006/24/153 Compression Lest of Cylinders IYoung 1500 75.00
4 Professional bngincer/h [Callery 95.00 380.00
| 06:25/15 Cylinder Pick Uip SWeston 35.00 35.00
-+ (1 20/13 Concrele/Rebar Ficld Tnspection/tr TBoyatsis 45.00 180.00
2.5 062615 Conerete/Rebar Field Inspection/Hr O'T TBoyatsis 67.50 168.75
| 06/26/15 Trip Charge IBoyatsis 15.00 15.00
S 06:26/13 Compression Test of Cylinders IYoung 15.00 75.00
4 Professional Engineershr TCallery 95.00 380.00
I 0620713 Washed Sicve Analysis - 1D# [5-643 TMoody 85.00 85.00
1 06/29/15 Washed Sieve Analysis - 1ID# [5-644 'Moody 83.00 85.00
4 Concrete/Rebar Field [nspection/Hr TBoyatsis 45.00 180.00
1 Trip Charge TRoyatsis 15.60 15.00
5 Compression Test of Cylinders TMoody 15.00 75.00
i Professional Engineer‘hr TCallery 95.00 380.00
4 06/30/15 Concrete/Rebar Field Inspection/Hr RBoudreau 45.00 18000
| Trip Charge RBoudreau 15.00 15.00
3 Compression Test of Cylinders TMoody 15.00 75.00
4 Professional Engincer/hr TCallery 95.00 380.00
| Project Manager/lir - review/approve gravel JTurner 95.00 95.00
Past due invoices will be assessed a finance charge of 1.5% per month or 18% per
rear Total $3,338.75
Questions? Please contact Annette at annettec@consultjte.com or 603-749-1841
Thank vou for vour business! Paymentleredits $0.00

Balance Due

$3,338.75

VISIT US AT WWW.CONSULTJTC.COM



R.W. Gillespie & Associates, Inc.
86 Industrial Park Road, Suite 4

Saco, ME 04072-

Tel: 207-286-8008 Fax: 207-286-2882
jgraunke@rwg-a.com

www.rwdillespie.com

Invoice
Accounts Payable Invoice Date: Jul 31, 2015
Nashya Schoo! District Invoice Num: 2377

141 Ledge Street

Nashua, NH 03060 Billing Through: Jul 31, 2015

Sunset Heights - Stormwater Inflltration Testing {1442-002:02) - PO#: 118652 - Managed by (090)

Professional Services:

Employee Tiile Units Rate Amount
Administrative Assistant 1.00 $57.51 $57.51
Geotechnical Engineer 21.50 $80.00 $1.720.00
Project Geotechnical Engineer 17.00 $100.00 $1,700.00
Chief Geotechnical Engineer 475 $125.00 $593.75

Total Services: $4,071.2¢6

Reimbursable Expenses:

Guelph Permeameter 3.00 $600.00
Mileage - Project Related 635.00 $419.11
Total Expenses: $1,019.11

Project (1442-002:02) Total Amount Due: $5,090.37

Amount Due This Involce: | $5.090,37

This invoice is due upon receipt
Account Summary
Pald To Date | Balance Dve
$0.00 ) $5.090.37

|' Billed To Date
i $5.090.37

Yo o ier T ops aghl L AP Sevtaian r Page 1ol 1



JUNE M. CARON
PAUL M. CHASSE JR.
DAVID W. DEANE
JAMES DONCHESS
GEORGE FARRINGTON *
MARY ANN MELIZZI-GOUA *

STEVEN G. HAAS

JENNIFER W. SEUSING
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

DANIEL G. DONOVAN, 1lI
CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER

HARRIMAN ARCHITECTS/ENGINEERS
ARCHITECT

BROAD STREET ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
2015
DONNA LEE LOZEAU, MAYOR

JOINT SPECIAL SCHOOL BUILDING COMMITTEE
RICHARD A. DOWD, CHAIR

CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE
BRIAN MCCARTHY, CHAIR

ROBERT G. HALLOWELL
DANIEL T. MORIARTY
WILLIAM MOSHER *

KIMBERLY MUISE-KLEINER
DAVID MUROTAKE
DOROTHY ODEN

DENNIS RYDER *

*MEMBER, CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS COMMITTEE

SCHOOL ADMINISTRATION
MARK C. CONRAD
SUPERINTENDENT OF SCHOOLS

CHRISTINE BREEN
PRINCIPAL

DAVID SCHONEMAN
MICHAEL SOUCY
MICHAEL J. TABACSKO *
ELAINE VAN TWUYVER
THOMAS VAUGHN
KATHRYN VITALE

SANDRA ZIEHM

KAREN M. CREBASE
ASSISTANT SUPERINTENDENT

SHAWN M. SMITH
DIRECTOR OF PLANT OPERATIONS

HARVEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
CONSTRUCTION MANAGER



